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1. Interest in news and public affairs
Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that

interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs ... ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Most of the time 48% 54% 43% 30% 40% 54% 62% 54% 38% 30% 43% 59% 70%
Some of the time 30% 27% 33% 36% 34% 28% 24% 27% 38% 35% 34% 29% 23%
Only now and then 12% 11% 14% 16% 18% 10% 9% 11% 14% 23% 10% 9% 5%
Hardly at all 8% 8% 9% 15% 7% 7% 5% 8% 9% 9% 13% 3% 1%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (968) (1,032) (391) (521) (764) (324) (1,409) (241) (221) (129) (702) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Most of the time 48% 47% 46% 53% 55% 39% 52% 42% 53% 63% 51%
Some of the time 30% 31% 29% 31% 29% 32% 29% 32% 31% 23% 25%
Only now and then 12% 14% 12% 12% 8% 17% 11% 14% 10% 10% 12%
Hardly at all 8% 7% 12% 4% 8% 10% 7% 10% 5% 3% 10%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (723) (755) (522) (521) (866) (613) (1,049) (516) (212) (223)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Most of the time 48% 59% 60% 70% 2%

Some of the time 30% 29% 29% 24% 21%

Only now and then 12% 9% 9% 5% 5%

Hardly at all 8% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Don’t know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (2,000) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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2. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Generally headed in the
right direction 25% 24% 26% 27% 31% 23% 22% 20% 41% 34% 29% 45% 6%
Off on the wrong track 63% 63% 62% 51% 53% 68% 71% 71% 44% 51% 39% 44% 91%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 22% 16% 9% 7% 9% 15% 15% 33% 11% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (968) (1,032) (391) (521) (764) (324) (1,409) (241) (221) (129) (702) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Generally headed in the
right direction 25% 45% 20% 42% 27% 12% 23% 26% 33% 26%
Off on the wrong track 63% 40% 65% 88% 43% 59% 79% 64% 65% 55% 56%
Not sure 13% 15% 16% 16% 14% 9% 13% 9% 12% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (723) (755) (522) (521) (866) (613) (1,049) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Generally headed in the
right direction 25% 61% 29% 6% 7%
Off on the wrong track 63% 26% 62% 91% 90%
Not sure 13% 12% 9% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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3. Election 2016 - Favorability — Hillary Clinton
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 21% 20% 22% 20% 23% 22% 18% 13% 53% 34% 23% 38% 3%
Somewhat favorable 23% 20% 27% 31% 25% 20% 21% 21% 23% 28% 34% 29% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 11% 15% 13% 10% 9% 12% 6% 14% 10% 12% 6%
Very unfavorable 42% 46% 38% 30% 37% 45% 51% 53% 10% 21% 26% 19% 85%
Don’t know 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 8% 2% 7% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (968) (1,032) (391) (521) (764) (324) (1,409) (241) (221) (129) (702) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 21% 44% 13% 5% 25% 23% 16% 22% 21% 12% 25%
Somewhat favorable 23% 33% 26% 7% 43% 25% 9% 25% 19% 27% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 14% 10% 12% 14% 8% 11% 10% 15% 10%
Very unfavorable 42% 12% 43% 78% 19% 32% 66% 39% 49% 43% 37%
Don’t know 3% 2% 5% 0% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (723) (755) (522) (521) (866) (613) (1,049) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders

Very favorable 21% 68% 5% 2% 5%
Somewhat favorable 23% 25% 32% 5% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 3% 24% 2% 11%
Very unfavorable 42% 3% 38% 91% 76%
Don’t know 3% 1% 2% 0% —

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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4. Election 2016 - Favorability — Bernie Sanders
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 22% 23% 21% 34% 23% 19% 17% 20% 28% 24% 29% 40% 5%
Somewhat favorable 30% 29% 32% 32% 34% 30% 26% 27% 39% 34% 38% 34% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 18% 13% 19% 20% 23% 22% 10% 15% 15% 12% 27%
Very unfavorable 21% 22% 20% 13% 16% 25% 28% 26% 8% 15% 13% 9% 49%
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 5% 15% 11% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (967) (1,029) (390) (519) (763) (324) (1,406) (241) (221) (128) (701) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 22% 30% 26% 6% 47% 20% 8% 22% 20% 22% 28%
Somewhat favorable 30% 39% 32% 17% 31% 40% 20% 30% 32% 28% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 15% 17% 27% 15% 19% 23% 19% 21% 26% 11%
Very unfavorable 21% 9% 18% 43% 5% 14% 39% 20% 25% 18% 24%
Don’t know 7% 7% 7% 7% 2% 7% 10% 10% 3% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (722) (752) (522) (521) (863) (612) (1,048) (515) (212) (221)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 22% 13% 79% 2% 10%
Somewhat favorable 30% 51% 15% 15% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 17% 4% 29% 24%
Very unfavorable 21% 13% 2% 51% 45%
Don’t know 7% 6% 0% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (348) (300) (298) (191)
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5. Election 2016 - Favorability — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 18% 19% 16% 7% 15% 18% 29% 23% 2% 10% 6% 4% 46%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 17% 15% 19% 17% 20% 20% 6% 11% 24% 7% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 13% 13% 12% 8% 12% 8% 12% 9% 7% 11%
Very unfavorable 50% 46% 54% 61% 50% 50% 41% 42% 74% 64% 55% 80% 16%
Don’t know 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 10% 3% 6% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (968) (1,031) (391) (521) (763) (324) (1,409) (240) (221) (129) (701) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 18% 5% 12% 42% 6% 12% 31% 18% 19% 15% 15%
Somewhat favorable 18% 7% 21% 26% 6% 16% 27% 17% 23% 13% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 11% 14% 6% 13% 14% 11% 13% 15% 8%
Very unfavorable 50% 75% 51% 17% 82% 54% 25% 51% 44% 53% 58%
Don’t know 3% 2% 6% 0% 0% 6% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (722) (755) (522) (521) (865) (613) (1,049) (515) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 18% 4% 3% 71% 10%
Somewhat favorable 18% 5% 10% 25% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 7% 8% 2% 24%
Very unfavorable 50% 83% 80% 1% 38%
Don’t know 3% 1% — 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (348) (300) (298) (191)
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6. Election 2016 | Democrats | Preferred Nominee

Which one of these individuals do you want to be the Democratic nominee for President in 20167

Asked of registered voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 35% 30% 39% 31% 31% 39% 33% 27% 68% 51% 31% 52% 15%
Bernie Sanders 41% 45% 38% 56% 48% 37% 34% 45% 23% 33% 47% 41% 41%
No preference 24% 26% 23% 12% 21% 25% 33% 28% 9% 16% 22% 7% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,629) (820) (809) (265) (394) (665) (305) (1,191) (197) (152) (89) (698) (497)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 35% 64% 25% 13% 44% 43% 22% 34% 33% 40% 34%
Bernie Sanders 41% 29% 53% 42% 51% 40% 37% 44% 39% 38% 37%
No preference 24% 8% 22% 45% 5% 17% 41% 22% 28% 22% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,629) (629) (534) (466) (448) (631) (550) (800) (465) (196) (168)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Hillary Clinton 35% 100% - 12% 19%
Bernie Sanders 41% — 100% 44% 39%
No preference 24% - - 44% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,629) (349) (300) (295) (190)
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7. Election 2016 | Democrats | Enthusiasm — Hillary Clinton
How would you feel if the person listed below was the 2016 Democratic nominee for President?

Asked of registered voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Enthusiastic 18% 16% 21% 15% 19% 19% 19% 13% 44% 29% 20% 36% 3%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 22% 18% 26% 26% 20% 22% 21% 20% 35% 22% 21% 31% 8%
Dissatisfied but not upset 17% 18% 16% 20% 19% 17% 14% 19% 9% 13% 8% 13% 16%
Upset 39% 44% 34% 36% 37% 37% 44% 44% 9% 34% 45% 19% 67%
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,599) (809) (790) (263) (384) (654) (298) (1,172) (188) (152) (87) (686) (487)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Enthusiastic 18% 43% 8% 3% 29% 20% 10% 20% 18% 14% 17%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 22% 33% 26% 6% 32% 31% 8% 20% 19% 33% 27%
Dissatisfied but not upset 17% 12% 20% 19% 18% 18% 16% 19% 17% 13% 13%
Upset 39% 10% 43% 66% 19% 28% 61% 38% 42% 35% 40%
Not sure 3% 1% 3% 6% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,599) (622) (524) (453) (443) (619) (537) (784) (452) (196) (167)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Enthusiastic 18% 62% 7% 1% 6%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 22% 33% 28% 8% 9%
Dissatisfied but not upset 17% 3% 26% 14% 20%
Upset 39% 1% 38% 71% 63%
Not sure 3% 0% 1% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,599) (339) (295) (290) (186)
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8. Election 2016 | Democrats | Enthusiasm — Bernie Sanders i ) .
How would you feel if the person listed below was the 2016 Democratic nominee for President?

Asked of registered voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Enthusiastic 24% 26% 22% 40% 31% 20% 15% 24% 25% 18% 32% 42% 8%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 28% 27% 30% 26% 28% 28% 30% 26% 46% 28% 26% 29% 22%
Dissatisfied but not upset 22% 22% 22% 16% 20% 20% 29% 24% 17% 18% 18% 15% 30%
Upset 19% 18% 20% 13% 12% 23% 22% 21% 7% 26% 15% 11% 29%
Not sure 7% 8% 6% 5% 9% 9% 4% 7% 5% 11% 9% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,594) (798) (796) (261) (390) (648) (295) (1,165) (191) (150) (88) (685) (486)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Enthusiastic 24% 31% 31% 7% 52% 20% 10% 26% 21% 23% 21%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 28% 33% 29% 22% 26% 36% 23% 29% 28% 28% 24%
Dissatisfied but not upset 22% 20% 18% 28% 12% 23% 27% 22% 22% 24% 21%
Upset 19% 11% 16% 31% 8% 15% 30% 16% 22% 16% 26%
Not sure 7% 4% 5% 12% 2% 6% 11% 7% 6% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,594) (620) (519) (455) (446) (611) (537) (779) (454) (193) (168)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Enthusiastic 24% 15% 79% 4% 13%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 28% 40% 15% 21% 22%
Dissatisfied but not upset 22% 24% 4% 34% 26%
Upset 19% 16% 2% 28% 31%
Not sure 7% 4% 1% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,594) (339) (297) (286) (188)
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9. Election 2016 | Democrats | CA Primary
Which candidate do you think will win the Democratic primary in California?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 48% 47% 50% 43% 53% 48% 50% 45% 64% 50% 45% 55% 37%
Bernie Sanders 32% 36% 28% 42% 31% 29% 28% 34% 20% 26% 42% 34% 39%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 15% 16% 23% 23% 21% 16% 24% 13% 11% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,936) (933) (1,003) (380) (505) (744) (307) (1,363) (232) (215) (126) (676) (485)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 48% 61% 41% 42% 51% 47% 48% 48% 52% 49% 39%
Bernie Sanders 32% 25% 37% 33% 36% 31% 30% 30% 31% 34% 39%
Not sure 20% 14% 22% 25% 13% 22% 23% 22% 17% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,936) (697) (740) (499) (508) (835) (593) (1,014) (502) (203) (217)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Hillary Clinton 48% 82% 22% 28% 48%
Bernie Sanders 32% 6% 69% 45% 33%
Not sure 20% 12% 9% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,936) (333) (292) (284) (190)

14



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 2 - 5,2016

10. Election 2016 | Democrats | NJ Primary
Which candidate do you think will win the Democratic primary in New Jersey?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 49% 51% 48% 40% 56% 50% 51% 49% 59% 42% 51% 58% 44%
Bernie Sanders 27% 29% 26% 37% 26% 25% 24% 28% 22% 29% 26% 25% 36%
Not sure 23% 20% 27% 23% 19% 24% 25% 23% 19% 29% 23% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (961) (1,017) (386) (517) (756) (319) (1,396) (235) (219) (128) (699) (495)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 49% 62% 42% 44% 57% 48% 46% 44% 56% 60% 50%
Bernie Sanders 27% 21% 30% 32% 25% 26% 31% 31% 24% 19% 27%
Not sure 23% 17% 28% 23% 18% 26% 24% 25% 20% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (716) (745) (517) (517) (856) (605) (1,037) (513) (211) (217)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Hillary Clinton 49% 83% 31% 40% 50%

Bernie Sanders 27% 5% 49% 40% 33%

Not sure 23% 12% 20% 20% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,978) (347) (299) (296) (187)
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11. Election 2016 | Democrats | Most Likely Nominee

Who do you think is the most likely candidate to become the Democratic nominee for president in 2016?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 71% 71% 2% 63% 1% 2% 79% 74% 70% 66% 62% 7% 70%
Bernie Sanders 14% 14% 15% 19% 19% 12% 9% 13% 14% 19% 21% 16% 13%
Not sure 14% 15% 13% 18% 9% 16% 12% 14% 16% 14% 17% 7% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (965) (1,030) (390) (519) (762) (324) (1,406) (241) (220) (128) (700) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 71% 78% 65% 71% 78% 68% 70% 67% 7% 7% 71%
Bernie Sanders 14% 13% 17% 13% 15% 16% 13% 17% 10% 10% 15%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 15% 7% 16% 17% 16% 12% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (722) (753) (520) (521) (864) (610) (1,046) (515) (212) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Hillary Clinton 71% 95% 55% 65% 79%
Bernie Sanders 14% 4% 32% 15% 9%
Not sure 14% 2% 12% 20% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (348) (300) (297) (191)
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12. Election 2016 | Democrats | Could Win General — Hillary Clinton
Now that it appears Donald Trump will be the Republican nominee for President, do you think the Democratic presidential candidates listed below could possibly win

or could never win the general election in November if he or she was to become the Democratic nominee?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Could possibly win 2% 69% 75% 7% 73% 71% 70% 69% 84% 81% 71% 82% 55%
Could never win 17% 21% 12% 13% 18% 17% 18% 20% 6% 8% 19% 10% 33%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 10% 9% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (956) (1,022) (387) (514) (755) (322) (1,392) (239) (219) (128) (696) (495)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Could possibly win 2% 86% 69% 60% 81% 76% 63% 72% 2% 74% 72%
Could never win 17% 7% 18% 27% 12% 13% 24% 16% 19% 18% 14%
Not sure 11% 6% 14% 13% 7% 11% 13% 12% 8% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (717) (746) (515) (518) (854) (606) (1,037) (514) (212) (215)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Could possibly win 2% 96% 64% 46% 69%
Could never win 17% 3% 20% 41% 20%
Not sure 11% 0% 16% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (348) (295) (293) (190)
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13. Election 2016 | Democrats | Could Win General — Bernie Sanders
Now that it appears Donald Trump will be the Republican nominee for President, do you think the Democratic presidential candidates listed below could possibly win

or could never win the general election in November if he or she was to become the Democratic nominee?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Could possibly win 54% 55% 54% 65% 57% 48% 53% 52% 59% 57% 64% 71% 36%
Could never win 29% 31% 28% 19% 24% 37% 33% 34% 18% 23% 20% 20% 50%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 16% 20% 15% 14% 14% 23% 20% 16% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,961) (953) (1,008) (384) (511) (748) (318) (1,394) (229) (210) (128) (692) (496)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Could possibly win 54% 63% 60% 36% 2% 59% 38% 53% 52% 64% 57%
Could never win 29% 23% 21% 50% 15% 25% 44% 29% 34% 28% 24%
Not sure 16% 14% 19% 15% 14% 16% 18% 18% 14% 8% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,961) (706) (737) (518) (517) (843) (601) (1,027) (510) (211) (213)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Could possibly win 54% 56% 90% 29% 47%
Could never win 29% 31% 6% 58% 36%
Not sure 16% 13% 3% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,961) (340) (300) (296) (188)
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14. Better Chance

Which Democratic nominee do you think has the better chance to win the general election in November?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Hillary Clinton 55% 50% 59% 49% 60% 54% 56% 51% 68% 65% 51% 59% 44%
Bernie Sanders 28% 35% 22% 36% 30% 27% 22% 30% 19% 25% 30% 33% 29%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 15% 10% 19% 22% 19% 13% 10% 19% 8% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (966) (1,028) (391) (519) (761) (323) (1,403) (241) (221) (129) (699) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 55% 68% 47% 50% 55% 57% 52% 55% 58% 52% 48%
Bernie Sanders 28% 23% 34% 25% 34% 28% 25% 28% 27% 31% 28%
Not sure 17% 9% 19% 24% 11% 16% 23% 17% 15% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (720) (754) (520) (520) (864) (610) (1,047) (515) (211) (221)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Hillary Clinton 55% 95% 16% 41% 49%
Bernie Sanders 28% 2% 76% 28% 31%
Not sure 17% 4% 9% 31% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (347) (299) (297) (191)
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15. Election 2016 | Democrats | Good for the Party

You

Do you think the fact that the contest for the 2016 Demaocratic presidential nomination between Hillary Clinton and Bernie Sanders is still going on is a good thing or
a bad thing for the Democratic Party?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Good thing 46% 47% 46% 48% 48% 46% 42% 46% 47% 45% 48% 53% 42%
Bad thing 26% 29% 24% 18% 23% 30% 30% 30% 19% 23% 17% 28% 35%
Not sure 27% 25% 30% 34% 28% 23% 28% 24% 34% 33% 35% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (963) (1,030) (388) (520) (761) (324) (1,404) (239) (221) (129) (702) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Good thing 46% 47% 48% 43% 53% 43% 44% 46% 48% 39% 47%
Bad thing 26% 27% 21% 34% 21% 27% 30% 23% 30% 39% 23%
Not sure 27% 26% 31% 23% 26% 30% 26% 30% 22% 22% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (721) (752) (520) (520) (863) (610) (1,043) (516) (212) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Good thing 46% 38% 74% 44% 39%
Bad thing 26% 41% 13% 36% 35%
Not sure 27% 21% 13% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (349) (300) (298) (190)
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16. Election 2016 | Democrats | Suspend Campaign

You

Do you think Bernie Sanders should stay in the 2016 Presidential election race until the Democrats officially choose their presidential nominee at the party convention
in July, or do you think he should suspend his campaign sometime before the convention?

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican

Stay in until convention 61% 62% 60% 63% 57% 60% 65% 66% 43% 51% 61% 53% 81%
Suspend his campaign

before the convention 15% 16% 15% 15% 16% 16% 15% 12% 24% 22% 17% 23% 6%
Suspend his campaign

immediately 11% 11% 11% 8% 11% 14% 9% 12% 12% 10% 5% 17% 7%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 14% 16% 11% 10% 10% 21% 16% 16% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (967) (1,029) (389) (520) (763) (324) (1,407) (241) (219) (129) (702) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Stay in until convention 61% 45% 67% 74% 57% 54% 71% 61% 64% 59% 57%
Suspend his campaign

before the convention 15% 24% 13% 9% 20% 18% 10% 16% 14% 16% 16%
Suspend his campaign

immediately 11% 19% 8% 6% 12% 12% 9% 10% 11% 14% 12%

Not sure 12% 13% 13% 11% 10% 16% 10% 13% 10% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (723) (752) (521) (519) (865) (612) (1,047) (516) (212) (221)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Stay in until convention 61% 25% 89% 85% 76%
Suspend his campaign
before the convention 15% 37% 4% 4% 9%
Suspend his campaign
immediately 11% 32% 2% 7% 7%
Not sure 12% 7% 5% 4% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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17. Election 2016 | Democrats | Losers Role in General
If Bernie Sanders loses the Democratic nomination for President to Hillary Clinton, do you think he should help Hillary Clinton win the general election in November?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Should help Hillary Clinton
win 38% 36% 39% 38% 40% 37% 37% 33% 51% 53% 37% 58% 15%
Should help Hillary Clinton
win only on certain
conditions 16% 18% 15% 24% 19% 14% 13% 16% 19% 17% 20% 19% 12%
Should not help Hillary
Clinton win no matter what 32% 32% 32% 24% 27% 34% 38% 38% 15% 20% 28% 16% 58%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 15% 13% 15% 12% 14% 16% 10% 16% 7% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (963) (1,025) (387) (517) (760) (324) (1,402) (239) (219) (128) (701) (499)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Should help Hillary Clinton
win 38% 61% 34% 15% 54% 44% 22% 36% 38% 45% 40%
Should help Hillary Clinton
win only on certain
conditions 16% 17% 19% 13% 21% 16% 14% 17% 18% 12% 15%
Should not help Hillary
Clinton win no matter what 32% 12% 32% 56% 15% 26% 48% 32% 32% 31% 30%
Not sure 14% 11% 15% 16% 10% 14% 16% 16% 11% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (719) (751) (518) (518) (861) (609) (1,043) (514) (211) (220)

23



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 2 - 5, 2016 You
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Should help Hillary Clinton

win 38% 81% 31% 11% 23%
Should help Hillary Clinton

win only on certain

conditions 16% 9% 34% 9% 15%
Should not help Hillary

Clinton win no matter what 32% 8% 25% 65% 49%
Not sure 14% 2% 11% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,988) (349) (299) (296) (191)
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18. Election 2016 | Democrats | Superdelegates a Good Idea
Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea that Democratic party leaders and elected officials have some influence over deciding who will be the presidential

nominee of the Democratic Party?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Good idea 26% 23% 28% 31% 34% 22% 21% 20% 37% 40% 34% 34% 14%
Bad idea 46% 54% 39% 33% 40% 51% 54% 54% 22% 30% 37% 41% 71%
Not sure 28% 23% 33% 36% 26% 27% 25% 26% 40% 30% 29% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (966) (1,029) (389) (520) (762) (324) (1,405) (241) (220) (129) (701) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Good idea 26% 39% 20% 18% 31% 24% 24% 27% 24% 28% 23%
Bad idea 46% 31% 49% 61% 41% 42% 54% 43% 50% 51% 48%
Not sure 28% 30% 31% 21% 28% 34% 22% 31% 26% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (722) (753) (520) (521) (862) (612) (1,045) (516) (212) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Good idea 26% 54% 12% 10% 20%
Bad idea 46% 19% 69% 77% 62%
Not sure 28% 27% 18% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (349) (300) (298) (190)
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19. Election 2016 | Democrats | Superdelegate Votes
Which comes closest to your view about how Democratic party leaders and elected officials should vote at the Democratic Convention this summer? (A) Vote for

the candidate who received the most votes in their state’s primary or caucus; (B) Vote for whomever they think is the best candidate; (C) Vote for the candidate who
they think is most likely to beat Donald Trump in the general election; (D) Not sure

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A 34% 38% 31% 29% 30% 36% 39% 39% 22% 26% 26% 37% 47%
B 32% 28% 36% 34% 38% 31% 28% 32% 27% 31% 44% 29% 32%
C 22% 21% 23% 20% 22% 21% 25% 19% 33% 29% 15% 29% 12%
D 12% 13% 11% 17% 11% 12% 8% 10% 17% 14% 15% 4% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (967) (1,022) (391) (518) (758) (322) (1,403) (239) (220) (127) (698) (500)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

A 34% 28% 35% 40% 36% 29% 38% 29% 39% 45% 37%

B 32% 32% 30% 35% 26% 33% 36% 35% 31% 28% 27%

C 22% 31% 21% 11% 32% 24% 13% 23% 21% 19% 19%

D 12% 9% 13% 13% 6% 14% 13% 13% 8% 7% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (719) (751) (519) (517) (864) (608) (1,043) (515) (211) (220)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

A 34% 35% 41% 52% 39%

B 32% 31% 25% 31% 33%

C 22% 29% 30% 8% 19%

D 12% 4% 3% 9% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,989) (345) (300) (297) (191)
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20. Election 2016 | Democrats | Convention Violence

How likely do you think it is that there will be violent protests at the Democratic national convention this summer?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very likely 14% 15% 13% 14% 11% 13% 17% 15% 13% 12% 9% 13% 23%
Somewhat likely 32% 29% 34% 36% 28% 30% 34% 32% 23% 40% 32% 27% 32%
Not very likely 30% 32% 28% 28% 33% 31% 27% 30% 24% 26% 42% 36% 23%
Not likely at all 11% 13% 9% 10% 14% 11% 7% 9% 18% 13% 9% 16% 8%
Not sure 14% 12% 17% 12% 13% 15% 15% 14% 22% 10% 8% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (968) (1,024) (390) (518) (760) (324) (1,405) (241) (219) (127) (701) (499)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very likely 14% 13% 11% 19% 8% 12% 20% 14% 11% 20% 13%
Somewhat likely 32% 30% 31% 34% 26% 35% 32% 34% 30% 22% 33%
Not very likely 30% 31% 32% 25% 40% 28% 25% 26% 32% 39% 32%
Not likely at all 11% 14% 10% 7% 15% 11% 7% 9% 16% 14% 3%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 15% 11% 15% 15% 16% 11% 6% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (722) (751) (519) (520) (863) (609) (1,044) (515) (211) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very likely 14% 16% 10% 28% 17%
Somewhat likely 32% 26% 30% 33% 30%
Not very likely 30% 34% 39% 19% 31%
Not likely at all 11% 17% 14% 8% 9%
Not sure 14% 8% 7% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (348) (300) (296) (191)
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21. Election 2016

Democrats | Sanders Run

You

If Bernie Sanders does not become the Democratic nominee for President, do you think he should run for President as an independent candidate or support Hillary

Clinton?

Of registered voters who prefer Bernie Sanders and have already voted or plan to vote in a Democratic presidential primary or caucus this year.

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Run as an independant
candidate 52% 54% 51% 65% 47% 45% 48% 52% 43% 63% 54% 52% —
Support Hillary Clinton for
President 33% 34% 32% 24% 35% 35% 46% 32% 42% 33% 30% 33% —
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 11% 18% 21% 5% 16% 16% 5% 16% 15% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0%
(Unweighted N) (299) (163) (136) (86) (89) (89) (35) (201) (87) (36) (25) (299) (-)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Run as an independant
candidate 52% 46% 55% 85% 46% 48% 85% 57% 45% 45% 55%
Support Hillary Clinton for
President 33% 36% 32% 15% 36% 38% 8% 28% 36% 43% 39%
Not sure 15% 19% 12% - 18% 13% 7% 15% 19% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (299) (170) (112) (17) (179) (90) (30) (142) (82) (39) (36)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Run as an independant
candidate 52% — 52% - -
Support Hillary Clinton for
President 33% — 33% - —
Not sure 15% — 15% - -
Totals 100% 0% 100% 0% 0%
(Unweighted N) (299) ) (299) ) (=)
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22. Election 2016 | Democrats | Democratic Support for Clinton
How many Democrats do you think will vote for Hillary Clinton in the general election if Hillary Clinton is the Democratic nominee?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
All of them 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 10% 4% 6% 10% 13% 4% 12% 3%
Most of them 46% 47% 45% 42% 44% 45% 54% 48% 46% 38% 39% 56% 46%
Half of them 18% 20% 15% 23% 14% 18% 15% 17% 16% 20% 17% 10% 24%
Some of them 15% 12% 17% 15% 21% 12% 12% 15% 13% 14% 15% 14% 16%
None of them 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 12% 13% 14% 13% 13% 11% 13% 22% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (965) (1,031) (390) (519) (763) (324) (1,408) (240) (220) (128) (702) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
All of them 7% 14% 5% 3% 9% 9% 5% 8% 7% 6% 7%
Most of them 46% 52% 43% 44% 55% 45% 42% 42% 50% 61% 42%
Half of them 18% 11% 19% 24% 15% 14% 22% 19% 16% 14% 16%
Some of them 15% 11% 16% 17% 10% 14% 18% 15% 15% 12% 13%
None of them 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 5%
Not sure 13% 11% 17% 11% 11% 16% 12% 15% 12% 7% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (723) (753) (520) (520) (863) (613) (1,047) (515) (212) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

All of them 7% 19% 5% 2% 4%
Most of them 46% 61% 50% 42% 52%
Half of them 18% 7% 15% 24% 23%
Some of them 15% 6% 24% 19% 11%
None of them 1% 1% 1% 1% —

Not sure 13% 6% 5% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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23. Election 2016 | Democrats | Sanders Supporters for Clinton
How many Bernie Sanders supporters do you think will vote for Hillary Clinton in the general election if Hillary Clinton is the Democratic nominee?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
All of them 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 4% 8% 7% 2% 8% 4%
Most of them 25% 27% 23% 20% 28% 23% 28% 26% 26% 20% 14% 35% 19%
Half of them 20% 19% 20% 27% 20% 18% 15% 19% 21% 24% 15% 20% 19%
Some of them 31% 30% 32% 25% 28% 32% 38% 31% 26% 29% 39% 26% 38%
None of them 7% 7% 6% 3% 5% 10% 6% 7% 4% 5% 12% 5% 11%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 18% 13% 12% 10% 12% 14% 14% 17% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (965) (1,023) (391) (517) (759) (321) (1,400) (240) (219) (129) (701) (498)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
All of them 5% 9% 3% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3%
Most of them 25% 29% 25% 19% 35% 24% 19% 22% 27% 37% 24%
Half of them 20% 19% 18% 22% 21% 19% 19% 19% 20% 19% 20%
Some of them 31% 26% 32% 36% 24% 30% 37% 31% 33% 28% 30%
None of them 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 7% 4% 5% 10%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 13% 11% 15% 13% 16% 11% 6% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (721) (749) (518) (518) (860) (610) (1,043) (513) (212) (220)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
All of them 5% 11% 5% 5% 3%
Most of them 25% 38% 30% 14% 27%
Half of them 20% 22% 19% 22% 16%
Some of them 31% 21% 34% 41% 30%
None of them 7% 3% 7% 9% 13%
Not sure 13% 5% 5% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (348) (300) (296) (190)
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24, Election 2016 | Democrats | How Vote ) ) ) ) ) )
If Bernie Sanders does not become the Democratic nominee for President and does not run as an independent candidate will you...

Of registered voters who prefer Bernie Sanders and have already voted or plan to vote in a Democratic presidential primary or caucus this year.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Vote for Hillary Clinton 53% 42% 65% 43% 52% 55% 71% 51% 69% 52% 46% 53% -
Vote for Donald Trump 19% 26% 11% 18% 14% 22% 20% 21% 9% 14% 15% 19% -
Vote for someone else 23% 27% 19% 32% 24% 20% 9% 23% 16% 24% 27% 23% —
Not Vote 6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 3% — 4% 6% 11% 13% 6% —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0%
(Unweighted N) (300) (163) (137) (86) (89) (89) (36) (202) (37) (36) (25) (300) (-)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Vote for Hillary Clinton 53% 65% 44% 16% 54% 56% 38% 53% 52% 57% 46%
Vote for Donald Trump 19% 14% 17% 78% 8% 20% 60% 17% 22% 16% 25%
Vote for someone else 23% 14% 35% 4% 30% 19% 1% 24% 23% 16% 27%
Not Vote 6% 7% 5% 2% 8% 4% 1% 6% 2% 12% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (300) (171) (112) (17) (180) (90) (30) (143) (82) (39) (36)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Vote for Hillary Clinton 53% — 53% - —

Vote for Donald Trump 19% — 19% - -

Vote for someone else 23% - 23% - -

Not Vote 6% — 6% — -

Totals 100% 0% 100% 0% 0%

(Unweighted N) (300) (-) (300) (-) (-)
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25. Election 2016 | Republicans | Trump Supporter

Did you want Donald Trump to win the Republican party presidential nomination, or did you support a different candidate?

Asked of registered voters

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Donald Trump 32% 36% 28% 24% 26% 31% 41% 39% 6% 15% 23% 13% 59%
Different candidate 47% 43% 52% 54% 53% 49% 37% 44% 58% 62% 47% 55% 38%
No preference 21% 21% 20% 22% 21% 19% 22% 17% 35% 24% 29% 33% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (821) (813) (266) (396) (667) (305) (1,194) (196) (155) (89) (698) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Donald Trump 32% 11% 29% 57% 11% 25% 50% 34% 33% 25% 27%
Different candidate 47% 56% 48% 37% 47% 54% 41% 46% 47% 56% 45%
No preference 21% 33% 23% 5% 42% 21% 9% 20% 20% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (629) (535) (470) (446) (634) (554) (803) (465) (196) (170)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Donald Trump 32% 9% 15% 100% —

Different candidate 47% 58% 51% — 100%

No preference 21% 32% 34% - -

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,634) (346) (300) (298) (191)
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26. Election 2016 | Republicans | Enthusiasm
How do feel about Donald Trump as the 2016 Republican nominee for President?

Asked of registered voters

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Enthusiastic 22% 26% 18% 16% 19% 21% 27% 26% 4% 12% 14% 7% 43%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 15% 18% 14% 11% 13% 16% 19% 18% 4% 8% 15% 6% 27%
Dissatisfied but not upset 15% 17% 13% 13% 17% 18% 10% 13% 18% 22% 16% 13% 12%
Upset 45% 37% 51% 57% 47% 41% 41% 40% 68% 53% 48% 70% 17%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 6% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (820) (814) (266) (395) (668) (305) (1,196) (195) (154) (89) (698) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Enthusiastic 22% 7% 17% 44% 4% 16% 37% 24% 21% 20% 16%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 15% 5% 18% 25% 6% 13% 23% 15% 18% 11% 16%
Dissatisfied but not upset 15% 14% 16% 15% 10% 16% 17% 15% 17% 15% 7%
Upset 45% 70% 46% 15% 7% 51% 21% 42% 42% 52% 57%
Not sure 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (629) (535) (470) (446) (635) (553) (803) (464) (197) (170)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Enthusiastic 22% 5% 6% 68% 6%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 15% 4% 9% 26% 24%
Dissatisfied but not upset 15% 14% 12% 2% 29%
Upset 45% 73% 69% 2% 40%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,634) (346) (300) (298) (191)
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27. Election 2016 | Republicans | Could Win General

Regardless of who the Democrats select as their nominee, do you think Donald Trump could possibly win or could never win the general election in November?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Could possibly win 64% 67% 62% 53% 60% 67% 75% 75% 30% 45% 63% 48% 92%
Could never win 22% 20% 24% 24% 25% 22% 18% 15% 46% 39% 21% 37% 5%
Not sure 13% 14% 13% 22% 16% 11% 8% 11% 24% 17% 16% 15% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (968) (1,026) (389) (518) (764) (323) (1,406) (240) (219) (129) (699) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Could possibly win 64% 45% 65% 88% 51% 59% 79% 60% 71% 75% 63%
Could never win 22% 40% 19% 4% 33% 26% 11% 24% 22% 17% 20%
Not sure 13% 15% 16% 7% 15% 16% 10% 17% 8% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (720) (753) (521) (520) (861) (613) (1,043) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Could possibly win 64% 38% 60% 97% 85%
Could never win 22% 48% 24% 2% 9%
Not sure 13% 14% 16% 1% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (348) (298) (298) (191)
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28. Election 2016 | Republicans | Good for the Party

You

Do you think the fact that the contest for the 2016 Republican presidential nomination between Donald Trump and the other Republican candidates lasted as long
as it did is a good thing or a bad thing for the Republican Party?

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Good thing 39% 44% 33% 33% 41% 40% 39% 44% 23% 26% 37% 28% 54%
Bad thing 30% 27% 32% 32% 26% 29% 32% 27% 36% 42% 27% 41% 24%
Not sure 32% 29% 35% 36% 32% 31% 29% 30% 41% 32% 36% 31% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (965) (1,029) (390) (520) (760) (324) (1,407) (240) (218) (129) (699) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Good thing 39% 27% 41% 49% 34% 32% 48% 37% 44% 39% 32%
Bad thing 30% 40% 23% 26% 32% 32% 26% 31% 29% 30% 24%
Not sure 32% 33% 36% 25% 34% 35% 26% 32% 27% 31% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (720) (752) (522) (518) (864) (612) (1,045) (516) (211) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Good thing 39% 24% 33% 57% 50%
Bad thing 30% 43% 37% 22% 27%
Not sure 32% 32% 30% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (346) (300) (298) (190)
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29. Election 2016 | Republicans | GOP Superdelegates

Do you think Republican party leaders and elected officials should or should not have some influence over deciding who will be the presidential nominee of the

Republican Party?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Should have influence 31% 27% 35% 33% 33% 28% 33% 29% 31% 37% 41% 35% 23%
Should not have influence 46% 50% 41% 31% 43% 51% 53% 51% 30% 38% 33% 43% 66%
Not sure 23% 22% 24% 36% 24% 22% 15% 20% 39% 26% 26% 22% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (964) (1,029) (389) (520) (760) (324) (1,405) (241) (219) (128) (698) (499)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Should have influence 31% 40% 26% 28% 38% 30% 28% 29% 34% 35% 30%
Should not have influence 46% 34% 47% 59% 39% 41% 54% 44% 50% 47% 41%
Not sure 23% 26% 28% 13% 22% 29% 18% 27% 16% 18% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (720) (754) (519) (520) (864) (609) (1,044) (515) (212) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Should have influence 31% 48% 20% 16% 35%
Should not have influence 46% 29% 61% 76% 51%
Not sure 23% 24% 19% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (347) (298) (297) (190)
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30. Election 2016 | Republicans | Superdelegate Votes
Which comes closest to your view about who Republican party leaders and elected officials should vote for if they were given some influence over deciding who

will be the presidential nominee of the Republican Party? (A) Vote for the candidate who received the most votes in their state’s primary or caucus; (B) Vote for
whomever they think is the best candidate; (C) Vote for the candidate who they think is most likely to beat the Democratic nominee in the general election; (D) Not

sure

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A 38% 42% 34% 34% 32% 38% 48% 42% 25% 31% 33% 36% 58%
B 34% 28% 39% 34% 37% 34% 29% 32% 34% 41% 35% 35% 23%
C 13% 14% 13% 10% 17% 13% 14% 13% 17% 10% 15% 14% 14%
D 15% 16% 14% 22% 14% 15% 8% 13% 23% 18% 16% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (966) (1,029) (391) (519) (761) (324) (1,406) (241) (219) (129) (701) (499)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

A 38% 30% 39% 47% 39% 33% 43% 33% 43% 46% 41%

B 34% 36% 34% 30% 35% 34% 32% 37% 28% 29% 34%

C 13% 15% 11% 15% 14% 12% 14% 13% 19% 10% 8%

D 15% 19% 16% 9% 12% 20% 11% 17% 10% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (721) (754) (520) (521) (864) (610) (1,046) (515) (212) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

A 38% 31% 46% 71% 3%

B 34% 40% 30% 19% 29%

C 13% 14% 13% 8% 22%

D 15% 15% 11% 2% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,995) (349) (299) (297) (190)
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31. Election 2016 | Republicans | GOP Establishment for Trump
How many Republican Party leaders do you think will vote for Donald Trump in the general election?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
All of them 7% 9% 5% 3% 10% 8% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5% 10%
Most of them 39% 44% 34% 35% 35% 35% 51% 45% 24% 32% 21% 37% 57%
Half of them 16% 16% 15% 16% 13% 18% 14% 15% 13% 20% 17% 20% 13%
Some of them 20% 15% 25% 20% 22% 22% 16% 17% 28% 18% 38% 23% 10%
None of them 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 7% 2% 5% 0%
Not sure 16% 14% 19% 21% 15% 16% 13% 14% 25% 19% 17% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (967) (1,028) (388) (520) (763) (324) (1,407) (240) (219) (129) (701) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
All of them 7% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 10% 5%
Most of them 39% 33% 35% 51% 41% 31% 45% 35% 44% 43% 39%
Half of them 16% 17% 17% 12% 18% 18% 12% 16% 18% 15% 10%
Some of them 20% 25% 20% 13% 19% 23% 18% 21% 18% 20% 22%
None of them 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 7%
Not sure 16% 15% 20% 12% 13% 20% 15% 19% 12% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (722) (751) (522) (519) (863) (613) (1,045) (516) (211) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
All of them 7% 4% 6% 15% 4%
Most of them 39% 36% 38% 61% 53%
Half of them 16% 19% 21% 9% 16%
Some of them 20% 26% 19% 7% 15%
None of them 3% 4% 7% — 1%
Not sure 16% 12% 9% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (349) (299) (298) (191)
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32. Election 2016 | Republicans | Republican Support for Trump
How many Republicans do you think will vote for Donald Trump in the general election?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
All of them 7% 10% 4% 6% 9% 8% 5% 7% 8% 5% 3% 4% 11%
Most of them 43% 49% 38% 33% 41% 43% 55% 50% 22% 36% 29% 43% 65%
Half of them 16% 15% 18% 22% 14% 17% 12% 16% 17% 14% 15% 20% 9%
Some of them 18% 14% 22% 17% 20% 19% 16% 14% 28% 23% 37% 21% 8%
None of them 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 8% 2% 4% 0%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 17% 13% 12% 12% 11% 23% 14% 14% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (964) (1,022) (389) (515) (761) (321) (1,401) (239) (217) (129) (698) (496)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
All of them 7% 6% 5% 11% 5% 6% 9% 7% 7% 10% 2%
Most of them 43% 35% 40% 59% 39% 36% 53% 39% 51% 48% 42%
Half of them 16% 19% 18% 9% 25% 17% 10% 16% 18% 12% 15%
Some of them 18% 24% 20% 9% 19% 21% 15% 20% 13% 22% 20%
None of them 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Not sure 13% 14% 15% 10% 10% 18% 10% 14% 9% 8% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (718) (749) (519) (518) (861) (607) (1,040) (514) (210) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
All of them 7% 4% 5% 16% 6%
Most of them 43% 36% 52% 74% 51%
Half of them 16% 21% 18% 2% 20%
Some of them 18% 25% 15% 4% 13%
None of them 2% 4% 5% — 0%
Not sure 13% 11% 5% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (346) (299) (293) (191)
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33. Election 2016 | Primary System | Other Nominee Wins
If the person you wanted to be your party’s nominee isn’t nominated what will you do in November?
Asked of registered voters who have already voted or plan to vote in a presidential primary or caucus this year

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Vote for your party’s
nominee 62% 63% 62% 51% 65% 62% 68% 63% 64% 56% 58% 61% 64%
Vote for the other party’s
nominee 8% 9% 6% 11% 6% 10% 5% 7% 11% 7% 12% 10% 5%
Vote for a
third-party/independent
candidate 21% 22% 21% 30% 21% 19% 20% 23% 12% 22% 21% 20% 23%
Not vote for president 9% 6% 11% 8% 9% 10% 7% 7% 13% 15% 9% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,196) (613) (583) (191) (271) (492) (242) (871) (143) (112) (70) (697) (499)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Vote for your party’s
nominee 62% 67% 52% 66% 62% 59% 64% 55% 66% 76% 65%
Vote for the other party’s
nominee 8% 11% 6% 6% 10% 8% 7% 9% 8% 6% 7%
Vote for a
third-party/independent
candidate 21% 13% 35% 19% 23% 22% 20% 28% 17% 11% 18%
Not vote for president 9% 10% 8% 8% 5% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,196) (518) (313) (365) (374) (397) (425) (551) (365) (155) (125)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate
Vote for your party’s
nominee 62% 73% 45% 71% 54%
Vote for the other party’s
nominee 8% 10% 12% 3% 8%
Vote for a
third-party/independent
candidate 21% 7% 37% 16% 35%
Not vote for president 9% 10% 6% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,196) (346) (298) (297) (190)
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34. Election 2016 | Primary System | Primary Day
Some people favor the system of presidential primary elections as it is now—where different groups of states hold their primaries on different days. Other people say

it would be better if all states held their primaries on the same day. Which would you prefer?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Different primary days 26% 29% 23% 33% 23% 26% 23% 24% 31% 29% 27% 24% 30%
One single national primary
day 55% 54% 56% 39% 57% 59% 64% 59% 43% 51% 50% 63% 59%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 28% 21% 16% 13% 17% 26% 20% 22% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (965) (1,026) (390) (516) (762) (323) (1,404) (240) (220) (127) (701) (498)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Different primary days 26% 26% 26% 26% 23% 25% 29% 25% 27% 28% 26%
One single national primary

day 55% 56% 51% 61% 56% 54% 57% 53% 60% 59% 53%
Not sure 19% 18% 23% 13% 21% 22% 14% 22% 13% 13% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (722) (750) (519) (521) (861) (609) (1,043) (515) (212) (221)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Different primary days 26% 24% 24% 27% 33%

One single national primary

day 55% 65% 62% 65% 52%

Not sure 19% 11% 15% 7% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,991) (349) (299) (297) (189)
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35. Election 2016 | Primary System | Current Primary System
Thinking about the current system of presidential primaries and caucuses, do you think this method of nominating presidential candidates has generally—not just

this year—produced the best candidates for president, or not?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes, best candidates 22% 22% 22% 22% 28% 21% 19% 20% 29% 28% 22% 22% 21%
Not best 48% 48% 47% 45% 45% 48% 52% 50% 33% 48% 47% 51% 54%
Not sure 30% 30% 31% 33% 27% 32% 29% 30% 38% 24% 32% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (967) (1,028) (389) (521) (762) (323) (1,406) (239) (221) (129) (700) (500)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes, best candidates 22% 29% 14% 25% 21% 22% 23% 22% 26% 20% 14%
Not best 48% 39% 55% 47% 53% 43% 49% 44% 48% 61% 50%
Not sure 30% 32% 31% 28% 26% 35% 28% 34% 26% 19% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (721) (752) (522) (520) (863) (612) (1,046) (516) (212) (221)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Yes, best candidates 22% 31% 13% 24% 16%

Not best 48% 38% 68% 52% 57%

Not sure 30% 31% 19% 24% 27%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,995) (349) (298) (298) (190)
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36. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Commander-in-Chief — Hillary Clinton
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Ready 50% 47% 53% 56% 54% 49% 42% 42% 76% 63% 57% 76% 15%
Not ready 40% 42% 39% 31% 36% 41% 51% 50% 12% 22% 31% 18% 79%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 11% 7% 8% 13% 15% 12% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (967) (1,032) (391) (521) (763) (324) (1,408) (241) (221) (129) (701) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ready 50% 79% 45% 19% 75% 55% 28% 50% 46% 53% 54%
Not ready 40% 13% 40% 75% 18% 31% 65% 39% 45% 40% 34%
Not sure 10% 8% 14% 6% 7% 14% 8% 11% 9% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (723) (754) (522) (520) (866) (613) (1,049) (515) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Ready 50% 94% 58% 9% 25%
Not ready 40% 4% 32% 84% 71%
Not sure 10% 2% 9% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (348) (300) (298) (191)
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37. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Commander-in-Chief — Bernie Sanders
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Ready 38% 37% 38% 47% 44% 33% 30% 34% 46% 44% 47% 54% 17%
Not ready 41% 43% 38% 26% 36% 46% 48% 46% 23% 29% 34% 25% 68%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 27% 20% 21% 22% 20% 31% 27% 18% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (968) (1,031) (391) (520) (764) (324) (1,409) (241) (221) (128) (702) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ready 38% 49% 41% 18% 59% 37% 24% 37% 39% 32% 43%
Not ready 41% 27% 37% 63% 21% 35% 59% 37% 45% 50% 39%
Not sure 22% 24% 23% 18% 19% 28% 18% 26% 16% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (722) (755) (522) (521) (865) (613) (1,049) (515) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Ready 38% 33% 85% 14% 21%
Not ready 41% 39% 7% 71% 62%
Not sure 22% 28% 8% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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38. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Commander-in-Chief — Donald Trump
Do you think the following presidential candidates are ready to be Commander-in-Chief?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Ready 30% 34% 26% 22% 30% 31% 35% 36% 9% 17% 26% 11% 64%
Not ready 59% 56% 62% 66% 60% 58% 55% 52% 82% 75% 64% 84% 25%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 13% 11% 11% 10% 12% 9% 7% 10% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (968) (1,032) (391) (521) (764) (324) (1,409) (241) (221) (129) (702) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Ready 30% 11% 24% 61% 11% 23% 49% 29% 33% 26% 26%
Not ready 59% 82% 61% 28% 85% 64% 38% 58% 58% 64% 65%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 11% 4% 14% 13% 13% 8% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (723) (755) (522) (521) (866) (613) (1,049) (516) (212) (223)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Ready 30% 7% 13% 85% 32%

Not ready 59% 89% 82% 5% 56%

Not sure 11% 3% 5% 10% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (2,000) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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39. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Honesty — Hillary Clinton
Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 45-64 65+ White Black Other Democratic ~ Republican
Honest and trustworthy 29% 27% 31% 27% 26% 20% 53% 44% 44% 4%
Not honest and trustworthy 57% 62% 52% 60% 63% 68% 20% 44% 38% 95%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 13% 11% 12% 27% 12% 17% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (968) (1,032) (764) (324) (1,409) (241) (129) (702) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 29% 54% 23% 32% 16% 29% 23% 35%
Not honest and trustworthy 57% 25% 61% 51% 77% 55% 65% 49%
Not sure 14% 21% 16% 18% 7% 16% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (723) (755) (866) (613) (1,049) (212) (223)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Honest and trustworthy 29% 71% 13% 1% 9%

Not honest and trustworthy 57% 11% 69% 98% 90%

Not sure 14% 17% 18% 1% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (2,000) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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40. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Honesty — Bernie Sanders
Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

You

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Honest and trustworthy 55% 58% 53% 49% 56% 55% 57% 51% 64% 2% 41%
Not honest and trustworthy 21% 21% 21% 23% 21% 23% 11% 23% 16% 13% 38%
Not sure 24% 21% 26% 28% 22% 22% 32% 26% 21% 15% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (967) (1,031) (762) (324) (1,408) (241) (220) (129) (700) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 55% 60% 54% 42% 53% 58% 59% 54%
Not honest and trustworthy 21% 18% 18% 32% 20% 23% 18% 20%
Not sure 24% 22% 28% 26% 26% 18% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (723) (753) (866) (612) (1,048) (515) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Honest and trustworthy 55% 58% 92% 35% 51%
Not honest and trustworthy 21% 18% 4% 43% 27%
Not sure 24% 24% 4% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (347) (300) (298) (191)
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41. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Honesty — Donald Trump
Do you think the following presidential candidates are honest and trustworthy, or not?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Honest and trustworthy 26% 30% 22% 26% 35% 32% 6% 16% 23% 9% 56%
Not honest and trustworthy 60% 56% 64% 58% 52% 54% 78% 70% 65% 83% 29%
Not sure 14% 14% 13% 17% 12% 13% 16% 14% 12% 8% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (967) (1,031) (763) (324) (1,407) (241) (221) (129) (701) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Honest and trustworthy 26% 11% 19% 18% 44% 24% 32% 24% 23%
Not honest and trustworthy 60% 78% 66% 67% 38% 61% 55% 65% 61%
Not sure 14% 11% 15% 15% 17% 14% 12% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (722) (754) (865) (613) (1,048) (515) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Honest and trustworthy 26% 4% 13% 78% 24%
Not honest and trustworthy 60% 85% 82% 9% 58%
Not sure 14% 10% 5% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (348) (300) (298) (190)

49



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 2 - 5,2016

42. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Qualifications — Hillary Clinton

Regardless of your overall opinion of the candidates listed below, do you feel each one has the qualifications to be president?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Qualified to be president 55% 53% 58% 52% 49% 49% 79% 65% 62% 80% 21%
Not qualified to be president 37% 39% 35% 39% 47% 45% 9% 22% 27% 16% 74%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 9% 4% 6% 12% 13% 11% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (968) (1,031) (764) (324) (1,409) (240) (221) (129) (701) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Qualified to be president 55% 81% 54% 61% 34% 60% 46% 57% 55%
Not qualified to be president 37% 12% 36% 27% 60% 32% 46% 35% 36%
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 12% 6% 8% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (723) (754) (866) (613) (1,048) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Qualified to be president 55% 94% 65% 15% 33%
Not qualified to be president 37% 5% 28% 80% 64%
Not sure 8% 1% 7% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (349) (299) (298) (191)
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43. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Qualifications — Bernie Sanders
Regardless of your overall opinion of the candidates listed below, do you feel each one has the qualifications to be president?

You

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 45-64 65+ Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Qualified to be president 46% 46% 46% 42% 38% 53% 46% 53% 63% 26%
Not qualified to be president 33% 35% 31% 36% 40% 20% 28% 27% 19% 57%
Not sure 21% 20% 23% 22% 22% 27% 26% 20% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (968) (1,031) (764) (324) (240) (221) (129) (701) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Qualified to be president 46% 51% 47% 47% 44% 44% 43%
Not qualified to be president 33% 29% 27% 30% 37% 37% 32%
Not sure 21% 19% 26% 22% 19% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (723) (754) (866) (1,048) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Qualified to be president 46% 44% 92% 23% 31%
Not qualified to be president 33% 29% 5% 60% 50%
Not sure 21% 27% 3% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (349) (299) (298) (191)
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44. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Qualifications — Donald Trump

Regardless of your overall opinion of the candidates listed below, do you feel each one has the qualifications to be president?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Qualified to be president 32% 38% 26% 31% 37% 38% 17% 15% 26% 11% 64%
Not qualified to be president 59% 53% 65% 58% 55% 52% 76% 77% 65% 85% 25%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 11% 7% 10% 7% 8% 9% 4% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (968) (1,031) (764) (324) (1,409) (240) (221) (129) (701) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat  Independent Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Qualified to be president 32% 14% 26% 25% 51% 32% 35% 30% 26%
Not qualified to be president 59% 79% 62% 63% 37% 59% 57% 61% 62%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 12% 12% 10% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (723) (754) (866) (613) (1,048) (516) (212) (223)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Qualified to be president 32% 6% 15% 87% 32%

Not qualified to be president 59% 90% 82% 6% 52%

Not sure 9% 3% 3% 7% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,999) (349) (299) (298) (191)
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45. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Income inequality
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very important 45% 40% 50% 51% 46% 42% 45% 40% 66% 49% 52% 67% 21%
Somewhat important 24% 23% 25% 22% 24% 24% 26% 26% 18% 24% 16% 24% 29%
Not very important 13% 14% 12% 11% 14% 13% 13% 15% 4% 13% 6% 6% 22%
Not at all important 9% 14% 5% 5% 8% 11% 12% 12% 2% 4% 9% 2% 27%
| don't plan to vote 7% 8% 5% 8% 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 9% 15% 0% 0%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (962) (1,019) (387) (516) (757) (321) (1,394) (239) (219) (129) (694) (497)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 45% 60% 47% 23% 64% 47% 31% 48% 39% 46% 49%
Somewhat important 24% 22% 22% 30% 21% 25% 25% 24% 25% 20% 25%
Not very important 13% 7% 11% 23% 7% 12% 17% 10% 17% 17% 10%
Not at all important 9% 2% 9% 20% 1% 5% 19% 7% 14% 12% 10%
| don't plan to vote 7% 7% 9% 3% 5% 9% 6% 9% 4% 3% 5%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (714) (749) (518) (517) (855) (609) (1,034) (514) (212) (221)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very important 45% 65% 72% 19% 23%
Somewhat important 24% 26% 21% 33% 24%
Not very important 13% 6% 4% 22% 22%
Not at all important 9% 1% 1% 26% 29%
| don't plan to vote 7% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Not sure 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (345) (296) (297) (188)
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46. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Social Security
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very important 66% 61% 70% 43% 53% 2% 86% 66% 75% 70% 46% 71% 69%
Somewhat important 20% 23% 18% 33% 29% 16% 8% 22% 14% 13% 30% 21% 23%
Not very important 5% 6% 4% 11% 7% 3% 1% 5% 2% 6% 6% 5% 6%
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% — 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2%
| don't plan to vote 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 6% 8% 15% 1% 0%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (963) (1,021) (387) (513) (762) (322) (1,398) (241) (216) (129) (699) (497)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 66% 69% 62% 67% 66% 64% 67% 69% 63% 51% 70%
Somewhat important 20% 17% 22% 22% 21% 20% 20% 17% 23% 34% 18%
Not very important 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 3% 6% 9% 6%
Not at all important 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
| don't plan to vote 7% 7% 9% 2% 4% 9% 6% 9% 5% 3% 4%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (719) (748) (517) (517) (857) (610) (1,038) (514) (211) (221)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very important 66% 77% 62% 77% 58%
Somewhat important 20% 16% 29% 19% 30%
Not very important 5% 4% 6% 3% 7%
Not at all important 1% 0% 1% 1% 3%
| don't plan to vote 7% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (348) (298) (294) (191)
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47. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Climate change
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very important 34% 31% 36% 40% 35% 30% 32% 29% 47% 43% 34% 61% 11%
Somewhat important 27% 26% 27% 31% 25% 24% 27% 26% 28% 28% 27% 25% 19%
Not very important 16% 15% 16% 10% 19% 17% 16% 19% 8% 7% 13% 7% 26%
Not at all important 15% 18% 11% 6% 11% 18% 19% 18% 4% 11% 7% 5% 42%
| don't plan to vote 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 4% 5% 7% 8% 15% 1% 0%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 7% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,977) (958) (1,019) (385) (515) (755) (322) (1,394) (238) (217) (128) (696) (494)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 34% 52% 33% 10% 59% 32% 18% 34% 29% 38% 39%
Somewhat important 27% 25% 30% 24% 24% 34% 21% 29% 25% 26% 23%
Not very important 16% 8% 13% 30% 8% 12% 24% 14% 21% 11% 15%
Not at all important 15% 3% 13% 32% 1% 9% 29% 12% 18% 19% 15%
| don't plan to vote 7% 8% 9% 2% 5% 9% 6% 9% 4% 4% 5%
Not sure 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,977 (717) (742) (518) (516) (855) (606) (1,032) (514) (211) (220)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very important 34% 61% 63% 9% 13%
Somewhat important 27% 25% 24% 19% 19%
Not very important 16% 7% 6% 28% 22%
Not at all important 15% 4% 5% 42% 43%
| don't plan to vote 7% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 3% 3% 1% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,977) (346) (298) (295) (187)
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48. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — The minimum wage

How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very important 38% 31% 44% 40% 41% 41% 28% 31% 62% 53% 39% 54% 17%
Somewhat important 31% 30% 32% 32% 25% 27% 41% 33% 22% 23% 36% 33% 33%
Not very important 15% 17% 13% 13% 17% 13% 17% 18% 5% 10% 6% 9% 27%
Not at all important 8% 13% 4% 5% 7% 10% 9% 11% 2% 3% 6% 2% 23%
| don't plan to vote 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 9% 11% 0% 0%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (956) (1,017) (387) (515) (752) (319) (1,391) (237) (217) (128) (696) (495)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 38% 51% 37% 23% 54% 38% 26% 43% 31% 24% 43%
Somewhat important 31% 32% 29% 32% 30% 33% 29% 28% 32% 40% 34%
Not very important 15% 5% 15% 27% 7% 12% 22% 14% 17% 22% 8%
Not at all important 8% 2% 9% 14% 2% 6% 15% 5% 13% 11% 8%
| don't plan to vote 6% 8% 8% 2% 5% 8% 5% 8% 4% 3% 4%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (715) (740) (518) (515) (855) (603) (1,030) (515) (211) (217)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very important 38% 54% 57% 15% 18%
Somewhat important 31% 33% 32% 36% 27%
Not very important 15% 8% 8% 26% 27%
Not at all important 8% 2% 2% 21% 26%
| don't plan to vote 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (344) (299) (295) (188)
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49. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Health care
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 70% 63% 76% 56% 65% 74% 78% 68% 81% 70% 65% 80% 67%
Somewhat important 18% 21% 15% 23% 20% 16% 15% 20% 7% 15% 17% 17% 26%
Not very important 3% 5% 2% 7% 5% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Not at all important 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2%
| don't plan to vote 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 6% 8% 12% 0% 1%
Not sure 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (958) (1,021) (386) (515) (756) (322) (1,398) (236) (217) (128) (695) (495)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Very important 70% 75% 68% 66% 7% 67% 68% 70% 70% 67% 2%
Somewhat important 18% 13% 18% 25% 13% 19% 20% 15% 19% 25% 20%
Not very important 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2%
Not at all important 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%

| don't plan to vote 6% 7% 8% 2% 5% 9% 5% 8% 4% 3% 4%
Not sure 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (713) (748) (518) (517) (853) (609) (1,035) (512) (210) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Very important 70% 82% 76% 68% 64%

Somewhat important 18% 14% 21% 26% 26%

Not very important 3% 1% 3% 3% 5%

Not at all important 2% 2% - 2% 3%

| don't plan to vote 6% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Not sure 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,979) (345) (299) (296) (187)
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50. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — College tuition
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very important 33% 29% 36% 47% 39% 28% 22% 24% 57% 43% 48% 45% 15%
Somewhat important 29% 27% 30% 27% 30% 29% 30% 31% 23% 27% 25% 36% 26%
Not very important 17% 19% 14% 10% 16% 15% 27% 21% 6% 9% 7% 11% 26%
Not at all important 13% 16% 11% 6% 7% 19% 16% 17% 5% 7% 6% 5% 32%
| don’t plan to vote 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 7% 4% 5% 7% 10% 12% 1% 1%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,977) (959) (1,018) (386) (513) (757) (321) (1,393) (238) (217) (129) (696) (495)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 33% 44% 35% 15% 46% 36% 20% 31% 29% 36% 45%
Somewhat important 29% 29% 27% 30% 33% 28% 27% 31% 28% 26% 23%
Not very important 17% 12% 15% 26% 9% 16% 22% 14% 21% 23% 12%
Not at all important 13% 4% 13% 25% 4% 8% 24% 12% 16% 11% 14%
| don't plan to vote 7% 8% 8% 2% 6% 9% 5% 9% 5% 3% 5%
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,977) (710) (748) (519) (516) (852) (609) (1,032) (514) (210) (221)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very important 33% 43% 48% 15% 14%
Somewhat important 29% 35% 38% 24% 30%
Not very important 17% 12% 9% 31% 20%
Not at all important 13% 5% 3% 30% 34%
| don't plan to vote 7% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Not sure 2% 4% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,977) (344) (299) (296) (187)
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51. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Money in politics
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very important 44% 43% 44% 44% 43% 42% 46% 43% 46% 46% 40% 55% 39%
Somewhat important 28% 25% 31% 25% 27% 29% 30% 29% 26% 23% 25% 27% 33%
Not very important 14% 16% 12% 11% 15% 15% 15% 15% 10% 15% 11% 12% 17%
Not at all important 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 2% 9%
| don't plan to vote 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 8% 7% 14% 0% 0%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (959) (1,020) (386) (515) (759) (319) (1,397) (236) (219) (127) (694) (497)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 44% 47% 47% 34% 53% 42% 39% 42% 42% 49% 52%
Somewhat important 28% 24% 27% 34% 26% 28% 30% 27% 32% 27% 27%
Not very important 14% 13% 11% 19% 10% 13% 17% 14% 13% 15% 13%
Not at all important 5% 3% 5% 8% 4% 4% 7% 5% 6% 4% 3%
| don't plan to vote 6% 8% 8% 2% 5% 9% 5% 9% 4% 2% 3%
Not sure 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (711) (747) (521) (516) (854) (609) (1,034) (511) (212) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Very important 44% 47% 68% 43% 34%
Somewhat important 28% 30% 21% 37% 28%
Not very important 14% 16% 8% 12% 22%
Not at all important 5% 2% 1% 7% 13%
| don't plan to vote 6% 0% 1% 0% —

Not sure 3% 5% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (344) (299) (296) (189)
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52. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Immigration reform
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very important 52% 51% 52% 37% 49% 54% 63% 51% 44% 65% 48% 44% 74%
Somewhat important 26% 22% 31% 30% 29% 24% 24% 29% 29% 16% 18% 39% 16%
Not very important 10% 15% 6% 17% 10% 9% 6% 10% 13% 6% 12% 12% 6%
Not at all important 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3%
| don't plan to vote 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 5% 7% 7% 15% 1% 0%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 7% 1% 4% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,975) (957) (1,018) (384) (514) (756) (321) (1,393) (237) (216) (129) (695) (495)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 52% 47% 47% 65% 39% 48% 64% 50% 55% 45% 60%
Somewhat important 26% 30% 27% 21% 35% 28% 19% 26% 26% 30% 26%
Not very important 10% 11% 12% 5% 17% 10% 6% 9% 11% 15% 8%
Not at all important 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2%
| don't plan to vote 7% 8% 8% 3% 5% 8% 6% 9% 4% 3% 3%
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,975) (713) (745) (517) (514) (855) (606) (1,034) (511) (209) (221)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very important 52% 46% 39% 85% 58%
Somewhat important 26% 37% 44% 9% 28%
Not very important 10% 13% 12% 2% 10%
Not at all important 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
| don't plan to vote 7% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,975) (345) (298) (295) (188)
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53. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Gun control
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very important 45% 38% 52% 37% 47% 43% 53% 41% 62% 57% 37% 56% 40%
Somewhat important 25% 26% 24% 28% 26% 25% 19% 27% 16% 24% 20% 27% 22%
Not very important 12% 14% 10% 13% 12% 11% 12% 14% 5% 5% 13% 10% 16%
Not at all important 9% 13% 6% 7% 6% 11% 10% 11% 4% 5% 8% 4% 20%
| don't plan to vote 7% 8% 5% 9% 6% 8% 4% 5% 7% 8% 17% 1% 0%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 5% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,975) (957) (1,018) (387) (513) (752) (323) (1,390) (240) (217) (128) (695) (494)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very important 45% 56% 40% 38% 52% 45% 40% 46% 43% 41% 50%
Somewhat important 25% 23% 26% 25% 32% 23% 22% 23% 28% 25% 26%
Not very important 12% 8% 11% 17% 8% 12% 14% 11% 12% 16% 9%
Not at all important 9% 2% 12% 15% 2% 8% 15% 8% 10% 13% 8%
| don't plan to vote 7% 8% 9% 3% 5% 9% 6% 9% 5% 3% 4%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,975) (717) (741) (517) (516) (852) (607) (1,034) (510) (209) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very important 45% 68% 42% 42% 39%
Somewhat important 25% 21% 34% 20% 25%
Not very important 12% 6% 15% 16% 15%
Not at all important 9% 2% 7% 20% 19%
| don't plan to vote 7% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,975) (347) (296) (294) (188)
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54. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Fighting terrorism
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 64% 60% 68% 47% 56% 68% 78% 64% 67% 68% 50% 56% 83%
Somewhat important 20% 20% 20% 25% 23% 20% 14% 21% 19% 16% 27% 30% 13%
Not very important 6% 7% 5% 15% 10% 2% 2% 7% 2% 5% 7% 9% 3%
Not at all important 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1%
| don't plan to vote 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 8% 11% 0% 0%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (960) (1,022) (388) (512) (759) (323) (1,396) (241) (216) (129) (698) (497)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Very important 64% 57% 58% 81% 43% 62% 79% 63% 68% 54% 65%
Somewhat important 20% 24% 22% 13% 34% 20% 12% 20% 19% 28% 18%
Not very important 6% 6% 8% 3% 11% 6% 3% 6% 4% 12% 6%
Not at all important 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4%

| don't plan to vote 6% 8% 8% 2% 5% 9% 5% 8% 4% 2% 4%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (715) (748) (519) (517) (857) (608) (1,036) (514) (211) (221)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Very important 64% 63% 45% 89% 76%

Somewhat important 20% 29% 34% 10% 17%

Not very important 6% 5% 15% 0% 5%

Not at all important 2% 1% 5% 1% 2%

| don't plan to vote 6% 0% — 0% —

Not sure 2% 2% 1% 0% 0%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,982) (346) (299) (295) (190)
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55. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Voting Issues — Job creation
How important will the following issues be in your vote for president this year?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very important 63% 59% 67% 53% 62% 66% 69% 60% 73% 70% 62% 66% 70%
Somewhat important 24% 27% 22% 30% 23% 23% 22% 27% 17% 18% 21% 28% 25%
Not very important 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% — 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
| don't plan to vote 6% 8% 4% 8% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 12% 1% 0%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,974) (955) (1,019) (386) (513) (755) (320) (1,391) (239) (216) (128) (697) (493)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Very important 63% 62% 62% 66% 59% 63% 66% 62% 61% 63% 73%
Somewhat important 24% 23% 25% 26% 29% 22% 24% 23% 27% 28% 19%
Not very important 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

| don't plan to vote 6% 9% 7% 1% 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 3% 2%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,974) (713) (744) (517) (517) (853) (604) (1,031) (511) (212) (220)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Very important 63% 71% 59% 75% 63%

Somewhat important 24% 23% 36% 22% 30%

Not very important 4% 3% 3% 1% 6%

Not at all important 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

| don't plan to vote 6% 1% 0% 0% —

Not sure 2% 2% 1% 1% —

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,974) (345) (299) (293) (188)
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56. Election 2016 | Candidate Qualities | Most Important Candidate Trait
Which is more important: picking a candidate who...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Is honest and trustworthy 34% 32% 36% 34% 31% 36% 34% 33% 35% 41% 36% 28% 32%
Is best prepared to win the
general election in
November 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 10% 6% 6% 7%
Shakes up politics-as-usual 9% 12% 6% 4% 8% 10% 13% 11% 2% 5% 8% 5% 19%
Has policy proposals | agree
with 26% 25% 26% 37% 32% 21% 17% 28% 16% 19% 33% 27% 31%
Has the experience to be
president 23% 21% 24% 15% 21% 25% 27% 21% 33% 24% 14% 33% 8%
Something else 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (963) (1,027) (391) (517) (759) (323) (1,402) (239) (220) (129) (697) (499)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Is honest and trustworthy 34% 30% 37% 34% 32% 33% 37% 36% 36% 17% 38%
Is best prepared to win the
general election in
November 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 4%
Shakes up politics-as-usual 9% 4% 8% 17% 3% 8% 14% 8% 11% 12% 8%
Has policy proposals | agree
with 26% 20% 28% 30% 31% 23% 25% 25% 24% 36% 23%
Has the experience to be
president 23% 38% 19% 9% 28% 28% 14% 23% 23% 22% 22%
Something else 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (718) (753) (519) (518) (860) (612) (1,041) (515) (211) (223)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate
Is honest and trustworthy 34% 19% 41% 30% 36%
Is best prepared to win the
general election in
November 6% 9% 3% 8% 5%
Shakes up politics-as-usual 9% 2% 7% 27% 8%
Has policy proposals | agree
with 26% 19% 38% 28% 34%
Has the experience to be
president 23% 51% 11% 4% 15%
Something else 3% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,990) (346) (299) (296) (191)
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57. Election 2016 | General Election | Good Idea about Candidate Vote o ) ) )
Do you have a good idea of which candidate you'll vote for in the presidential election in November, or are you still making up your mind?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
| have a good idea of who ['ll
vote for 80% 80% 80% 7% 76% 80% 84% 80% 79% 76% 79% 88% 84%
I'm still making up my mind 14% 15% 14% 17% 16% 15% 12% 15% 14% 14% 14% 10% 14%
| don’t plan to vote in the
election this November 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 1% 0%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,633) (819) (814) (265) (396) (667) (305) (1,192) (197) (155) (89) (699) (500)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
| have a good idea of who ['ll
vote for 80% 87% 70% 83% 91% 73% 80% 79% 79% 84% 82%
I'm still making up my mind 14% 10% 21% 11% 7% 20% 13% 16% 16% 10% 9%
| don’t plan to vote in the
election this November 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,633) (631) (534) (468) (446) (633) (554) (804) (462) (197) (170)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

| have a good idea of who ['ll

vote for 80% 92% 86% 94% 70%
I'm still making up my mind 14% 7% 12% 6% 25%
| don’t plan to vote in the

election this November 3% — 1% 0% 1%
Not sure 3% 0% 1% 0% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,633) (347) (299) (298) (190)
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58. Election 2016 | Trial Heats | Clinton vs Trump

If the candidates for President were Hillary Clinton as the Democrat and Donald Trump as the Republican, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 44% 37% 50% 55% 44% 43% 39% 35% 83% 61% 41% 76% 6%
Donald Trump 41% 46% 36% 24% 35% 43% 50% 50% 5% 23% 28% 11% 79%
Someone else 6% 9% 4% 12% 9% 5% 4% 6% 3% 8% 14% 8% 5%
Not sure 6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 9% 3% 9%
| would not vote 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 8% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (823) (813) (266) (396) (669) (305) (1,195) (197) (155) (89) (701) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 44% 84% 38% 6% 7% 53% 17% 45% 39% 49% 43%
Donald Trump 41% 9% 37% 80% 7% 31% 68% 40% 43% 40% 39%
Someone else 6% 3% 12% 5% 10% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8%
Not sure 6% 3% 10% 6% 3% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 9%
| would not vote 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (632) (534) (470) (449) (633) (554) (805) (464) (197) (170)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Hillary Clinton 44% 94% 57% 1% 14%
Donald Trump 41% 3% 18% 96% 54%
Someone else 6% 1% 18% 0% 13%
Not sure 6% 2% 3% 3% 19%
| would not vote 3% — 4% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,636) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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59. Election 2016 | Trial Heats | Clinton/Trump Preference

Would you say you are mostly voting for [Hillary Clinton / Donald Trump] or against [Donald Trump / Hillary Clinton]?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican

I’'m mostly voting for [Hillary

Clinton / Donald Trump] 58% 56% 59% 45% 56% 60% 61% 54% 73% 69% 54% 62% 58%
I’'m mostly voting against

[Donald Trump / Hillary

Clinton] 41% 43% 40% 54% 42% 39% 38% 45% 25% 31% 45% 37% 42%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,344) (660) (684) (198) (300) (576) (270) (995) (166) (119) (64) (596) (433)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

I’'m mostly voting for [Hillary

Clinton / Donald Trump] 58% 70% 39% 60% 59% 55% 59% 60% 57% 50% 57%
I’'m mostly voting against

[Donald Trump / Hillary

Clinton] 41% 28% 60% 39% 40% 44% 40% 39% 42% 49% 42%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,344) (569) (368) (407) (373) (495) (476) (661) (378) (173) (132)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

I’'m mostly voting for [Hillary

Clinton / Donald Trump] 58% 83% 27% 70% 32%

I’'m mostly voting against

[Donald Trump / Hillary

Clinton] 41% 16% 72% 30% 67%

Not sure 1% 1% 1% — 1%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,344) (341) (211) (291) (133)
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60. Election 2016 | Trial Heats | Sanders vs Trump

If the candidates for President were Bernie Sanders as the Democrat and Donald Trump as the Republican, who would you vote for?

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Bernie Sanders 48% 44% 51% 65% 54% 44% 41% 41% 78% 58% 58% 81% 10%
Donald Trump 37% 42% 33% 23% 33% 39% 46% 45% 6% 21% 27% 8% 75%
Someone else 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 4% 4% 10% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 4% 9%
| would not vote 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,635) (822) (813) (265) (396) (669) (305) (1,195) (197) (155) (88) (702) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Bernie Sanders 48% 77% 54% 10% 91% 56% 17% 50% 44% 49% 48%
Donald Trump 37% 8% 30% % 5% 25% 67% 36% 41% 36% 35%
Someone else 4% 5% 4% 4% 1% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 2%
Not sure 7% 6% 10% 6% 1% 10% 9% 5% 8% 7% 14%
| would not vote 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,635) (631) (534) (470) (449) (632) (554) (804) (465) (197) (169)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Bernie Sanders 48% 78% 90% 3% 22%
Donald Trump 37% 6% 8% 93% 49%
Someone else 4% 7% 1% 1% 12%
Not sure 7% 6% 1% 3% 16%
| would not vote 3% 4% 0% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,635) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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61. Election 2016 | Trial Heats | Sanders/Trump Preference
Would you say you are mostly voting for [Bernie Sanders / Donald Trump] or against [Donald Trump / Bernie Sanders]?
Asked of registered voters
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
I’'m mostly voting for [Bernie
Sanders / Donald Trump] 70% 73% 68% 71% 69% 71% 69% 71% 66% 60% 78% 69% 78%
I’'m mostly voting against
[Donald Trump / Bernie
Sanders] 28% 25% 30% 24% 27% 27% 30% 26% 31% 38% 21% 28% 22%
Not sure 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,374) (690) (684) (219) (330) (556) (269) (1,015) (164) (122) (73) (634) (427)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
I’'m mostly voting for [Bernie
Sanders / Donald Trump] 70% 61% 70% 80% 2% 61% 76% 69% 74% 65% 72%
I’'m mostly voting against
[Donald Trump / Bernie
Sanders] 28% 36% 27% 19% 26% 35% 22% 29% 24% 32% 26%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,374) (544) (420) (410) (426) (482) (466) (670) (397) (170) (137)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate
I’'m mostly voting for [Bernie
Sanders / Donald Trump] 70% 48% 93% 89% 55%
I’'m mostly voting against
[Donald Trump / Bernie
Sanders] 28% 50% 6% 11% 44%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,374) (299) (292) (285) (133)
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62. Election 2016 | General Election | Preferred Winner
Which one of these individuals do you want to win the election for President in 20167

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Hillary Clinton 30% 27% 34% 29% 32% 30% 31% 23% 57% 47% 30% 51% 3%
Gary Johnson 2% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 4%
Bernie Sanders 23% 23% 22% 36% 25% 22% 11% 21% 24% 24% 33% 38% 5%
Donald Trump 31% 33% 28% 14% 26% 35% 43% 41% 5% 15% 13% 6% 73%
Other 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 7%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 14% 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 19% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (965) (1,027) (390) (518) (760) (324) (1,404) (239) (220) (129) (700) (499)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Hillary Clinton 30% 58% 24% 5% 43% 35% 17% 33% 26% 30% 31%
Gary Johnson 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Bernie Sanders 23% 28% 30% 6% 43% 24% 9% 23% 21% 21% 30%
Donald Trump 31% 6% 26% 70% 7% 21% 57% 30% 36% 30% 26%
Other 3% 1% 4% 6% 0% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Not sure 10% 6% 13% 11% 5% 14% 9% 10% 9% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (720) (752) (520) (520) (863) (609) (1,044) (514) (212) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Hillary Clinton 30% 92% 3% 1% 7%
Gary Johnson 2% 1% 1% 1% 9%
Bernie Sanders 23% 2% 86% 1% 13%
Donald Trump 31% 3% 7% 93% 41%
Other 3% 1% 0% 3% 14%
Not sure 10% 1% 2% 1% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (348) (300) (297) (190)
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63. Generic Presidential Vote Intention

If an election for president was going to be held now, would you vote for...

Asked of registered voters

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican

The Democratic Party

candidate 43% 37% 49% 51% 48% 41% 38% 34% 82% 63% 48% 79% 6%
The Republican Party

candidate 38% 41% 35% 20% 33% 42% 47% 47% 3% 22% 28% 8% 79%
Other 6% 8% 3% 9% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 3% 7% 6% 5%
Not sure 10% 12% 8% 16% 10% 9% 10% 11% 5% 9% 14% 6% 8%
| would not vote 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (816) (807) (259) (395) (666) (303) (1,188) (195) (153) (87) (695) (496)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

The Democratic Party

candidate 43% 87% 35% 4% 83% 51% 14% 45% 38% 46% 46%
The Republican Party

candidate 38% 5% 31% 83% 3% 26% 69% 34% 45% 39% 36%
Other 6% 2% 11% 3% 9% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Not sure 10% 5% 18% 7% 4% 15% 9% 12% 8% 10% 9%

| would not vote 3% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,623) (626) (532) (465) (445) (628) (550) (796) (463) (196) (168)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

The Democratic Party

candidate 43% 92% 66% 1% 12%
The Republican Party

candidate 38% 4% 10% 92% 60%
Other 6% 0% 14% 2% 11%
Not sure 10% 3% 9% 3% 16%
| would not vote 3% — 1% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,623) (346) (296) (295) (189)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 2 - 5,2016

64. Election 2016 | General Election | Most Likely Outcome
What do you think is the most likely outcome of the presidential election if Hillary Clinton is the Democratic nominee and Donald Trump is the Republican nominee?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Clinton will win in a landslide 15% 14% 17% 21% 18% 14% 12% 11% 34% 18% 21% 26% 3%
Clinton will win narrowly 29% 31% 28% 25% 33% 29% 30% 27% 35% 36% 29% 43% 14%
Trump will win narrowly 22% 26% 19% 18% 20% 23% 26% 28% 4% 15% 18% 11% 39%
Trump will win in a landslide 15% 15% 14% 11% 15% 17% 15% 18% 4% 8% 13% 7% 32%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 25% 13% 16% 18% 16% 23% 23% 19% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (963) (1,028) (388) (519) (761) (323) (1,406) (239) (218) (128) (700) (500)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Clinton will win in a landslide 15% 30% 12% 3% 23% 16% 10% 15% 15% 15% 19%
Clinton will win narrowly 29% 43% 29% 14% 44% 32% 17% 26% 35% 32% 29%
Trump will win narrowly 22% 8% 22% 41% 11% 19% 33% 21% 27% 19% 19%
Trump will win in a landslide 15% 4% 16% 27% 7% 11% 24% 16% 13% 15% 13%
Not sure 18% 16% 22% 14% 16% 22% 15% 21% 11% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (718) (753) (520) (519) (863) (609) (1,041) (515) (212) (223)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Clinton will win in a landslide 15% 38% 13% 1% 7%

Clinton will win narrowly 29% 48% 39% 7% 26%

Trump will win narrowly 22% 3% 19% 44% 30%

Trump will win in a landslide 15% 2% 12% 42% 18%

Not sure 18% 9% 16% 6% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,991) (349) (298) (297) (191)

76



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 2 - 5,2016

65. Election 2016 | Election News | Heard Of — Chris Christie
Have you heard of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Yes 78% 81% 76% 56% 77% 84% 92% 84% 70% 65% 67% 86% 91%
No 17% 15% 19% 37% 16% 13% 7% 13% 23% 29% 24% 11% 8%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 7% 7% 3% 1% 3% 8% 6% 8% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (957) (1,024) (385) (516) (757) (323) (1,398) (239) (216) (128) (694) (497)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 78% 75% 76% 87% 81% 2% 83% 72% 86% 89% 82%
No 17% 19% 20% 10% 16% 20% 16% 23% 10% 9% 12%
Not sure 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 8% 2% 5% 4% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (716) (749) (516) (517) (857) (607) (1,037) (512) (212) (220)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Yes 78% 85% 89% 91% 92%
No 17% 12% 8% 7% 7%
Not sure 4% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (343) (298) (296) (189)
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June 2 - 5,2016

66. Election 2016 | Election News | Heard Of — Bob Corker
Have you heard of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Yes 25% 31% 20% 16% 25% 22% 40% 28% 17% 21% 20% 28% 38%
No 66% 63% 70% 7% 67% 68% 52% 64% 69% 73% 69% 64% 55%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 13% 6% 11% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (962) (1,020) (387) (516) (758) (321) (1,399) (239) (215) (129) (696) (494)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 25% 24% 24% 29% 25% 22% 29% 18% 32% 37% 33%
No 66% 67% 68% 62% 66% 68% 65% 73% 61% 54% 56%
Not sure 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 11% 6% 9% 7% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (716) (749) (517) (518) (858) (606) (1,038) (514) (212) (218)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Yes 25% 33% 23% 34% 46%
No 66% 59% 69% 57% 50%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (345) (298) (293) (189)
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67. Election 2016 | Election News | Heard Of — Joni Ernst
Have you heard of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Yes 23% 26% 20% 14% 22% 24% 29% 25% 13% 21% 21% 25% 31%
No 69% 67% 71% 7% 69% 67% 64% 67% 74% 72% 72% 67% 60%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 8% 14% 7% 7% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (959) (1,014) (384) (513) (755) (321) (1,398) (233) (213) (129) (693) (496)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 23% 20% 23% 26% 24% 19% 26% 16% 29% 34% 30%
No 69% 69% 71% 66% 69% 70% 68% 76% 63% 59% 58%
Not sure 8% 11% 6% 8% 7% 11% 6% 8% 8% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (711) (746) (516) (517) (851) (605) (1,032) (512) (212) (217)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Yes 23% 26% 25% 29% 37%
No 69% 65% 67% 64% 51%
Not sure 8% 9% 8% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (344) (296) (294) (190)
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June 2 - 5,2016

68. Election 2016 | Election News | Heard Of — David French
Have you heard of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Yes 21% 25% 17% 12% 24% 22% 25% 22% 13% 20% 26% 27% 26%
No 69% 67% 2% 76% 67% 69% 67% 70% 68% 73% 63% 65% 64%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 12% 10% 9% 8% 8% 19% 6% 11% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,976) (961) (1,015) (387) (512) (756) (321) (1,401) (236) (215) (124) (694) (496)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 21% 22% 20% 21% 22% 22% 20% 14% 28% 35% 24%
No 69% 67% 71% 71% 70% 68% 71% 76% 63% 57% 67%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,976) (715) (746) (515) (519) (853) (604) (1,035) (515) (211) (215)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Yes 21% 30% 23% 21% 36%
No 69% 63% 69% 68% 55%
Not sure 10% 7% 8% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,976) (345) (297) (295) (189)
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June 2 - 5,2016

69. Election 2016 | Election News | Heard Of — Newt Gingrich
Have you heard of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Yes 78% 81% 75% 44% 73% 87% 96% 86% 61% 56% 63% 83% 93%
No 18% 15% 21% 49% 20% 9% 3% 11% 28% 37% 32% 14% 5%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 8% 7% 3% 0% 3% 11% 7% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (960) (1,021) (383) (512) (762) (324) (1,402) (237) (215) (127) (696) (497)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 78% 71% 7% 87% 7% 2% 84% 73% 84% 90% 74%
No 18% 23% 19% 9% 19% 21% 13% 23% 11% 9% 17%
Not sure 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 1% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (713) (750) (518) (518) (855) (608) (1,038) (513) (211) (219)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Yes 78% 81% 86% 93% 94%
No 18% 15% 13% 5% 4%
Not sure 4% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (346) (297) (295) (190)
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70. Election 2016 | Election News | Heard Of — Gary Johnson
Have you heard of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Yes 36% 42% 30% 33% 34% 34% 45% 40% 19% 33% 32% 41% 51%
No 55% 50% 60% 57% 56% 57% 50% 52% 67% 57% 57% 52% 41%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 9% 5% 7% 14% 10% 11% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (960) (1,018) (386) (514) (755) (323) (1,396) (238) (215) (129) (696) (493)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 36% 31% 39% 38% 42% 32% 37% 29% 43% 51% 40%
No 55% 59% 53% 54% 50% 56% 57% 61% 52% 41% 47%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 12% 6% 9% 5% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (715) (746) (517) (517) (853) (608) (1,037) (512) (212) (217)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Yes 36% 41% 44% 45% 61%
No 55% 53% 49% 46% 31%
Not sure 9% 6% 7% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (345) (298) (291) (190)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 2 - 5,2016

71. Election 2016 | Election News | Heard Of — Ben Sasse
Have you heard of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Yes 16% 20% 13% 10% 18% 16% 22% 17% 12% 17% 18% 18% 25%
No 74% 70% 7% 79% 71% 74% 1% 74% 71% 75% 71% 74% 64%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 7% 9% 16% 8% 11% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (957) (1,022) (385) (515) (759) (320) (1,396) (238) (217) (128) (696) (494)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 16% 15% 15% 20% 15% 14% 20% 12% 19% 29% 22%
No 74% 74% 77% 69% 78% 73% 72% 78% 2% 64% 66%
Not sure 10% 11% 8% 11% 7% 12% 8% 10% 9% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (715) (747) (517) (520) (855) (604) (1,038) (512) (211) (218)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Yes 16% 23% 14% 25% 25%
No 74% 70% 78% 67% 60%
Not sure 10% 8% 9% 8% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (345) (298) (292) (190)
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72. Election 2016 | Election News | Heard Of — Elizabeth Warren
Have you heard of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Yes 67% 70% 65% 47% 62% 71% 85% 73% 55% 52% 60% 77% 77%
No 26% 24% 28% 44% 31% 22% 14% 23% 33% 38% 30% 18% 19%
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% 2% 4% 12% 9% 10% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (957) (1,022) (384) (517) (758) (320) (1,398) (235) (217) (129) (695) (496)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 67% 64% 68% 71% 77% 60% 69% 62% 2% 84% 69%
No 26% 30% 26% 23% 20% 32% 26% 31% 23% 14% 25%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 5% 8% 5% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (712) (750) (517) (518) (852) (609) (1,035) (513) (212) (219)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Yes 67% 2% 84% 78% 79%
No 26% 22% 13% 20% 14%
Not sure 6% 5% 3% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (345) (297) (294) (190)
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73. Election 2016 | Election News | Other Favorability — Chris Christie
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 8% 8% 8% 2% 10% 8% 11% 9% 2% 7% 7% 4% 15%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 23% 11% 18% 27% 30% 25% 11% 18% 24% 14% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 18% 14% 20% 19% 24% 22% 21% 10% 7% 21% 20%
Very unfavorable 22% 25% 19% 19% 22% 23% 23% 21% 23% 23% 27% 44% 12%
Don’t know 11% 9% 13% 16% 13% 10% 4% 9% 20% 13% 10% 7% 5%
Never heard of 17% 15% 19% 37% 16% 13% 7% 13% 23% 29% 25% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,971) (954) (1,017) (383) (514) (751) (323) (1,396) (235) (214) (126) (691) (496)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 8% 4% 7% 15% 2% 8% 12% 7% 10% 9% 6%
Somewhat favorable 23% 14% 19% 38% 10% 22% 31% 20% 27% 25% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 19% 20% 20% 26% 15% 19% 18% 22% 18% 20%
Very unfavorable 22% 32% 24% 8% 41% 20% 12% 17% 26% 32% 28%
Don’t know 11% 11% 11% 9% 5% 14% 11% 14% 5% 7% 12%
Never heard of 17% 20% 20% 10% 16% 20% 16% 23% 10% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,971) (710) (746) (515) (517) (852) (602) (1,031) (509) (212) (219)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 8% 5% 3% 21% 7%
Somewhat favorable 23% 14% 13% 45% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 19% 23% 14% 29%
Very unfavorable 22% 42% 50% 8% 19%
Don’t know 11% 9% 3% 4% 6%
Never heard of 17% 12% 9% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,971) (341) (297) (295) (189)
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74. Election 2016 | Election News | Other Favorability — Bill Clinton
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 23% 22% 23% 21% 29% 22% 20% 15% 47% 39% 22% 42% 4%
Somewhat favorable 27% 26% 27% 30% 32% 25% 23% 25% 26% 30% 35% 32% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 17% 24% 15% 18% 19% 23% 10% 14% 9% 14% 22%
Very unfavorable 26% 27% 24% 13% 19% 30% 36% 33% 5% 9% 21% 10% 61%
Don’t know 6% 4% 8% 13% 6% 5% 3% 4% 12% 8% 12% 2% 1%
Never heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (966) (1,026) (387) (519) (762) (324) (1,409) (238) (219) (126) (698) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Very favorable 23% 43% 17% 4% 28% 28% 14% 23% 20% 23% 26%
Somewhat favorable 27% 35% 28% 14% 39% 30% 15% 30% 25% 26% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 11% 21% 26% 18% 18% 20% 16% 24% 23% 18%
Very unfavorable 26% 5% 24% 54% 8% 14% 48% 24% 29% 25% 27%
Don’t know 6% 6% 10% 1% 7% 10% 2% 8% 2% 2% 13%
Never heard of — — — — - - - - - - -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (719) (752) (521) (521) (860) (611) (1,044) (514) (212) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Very favorable 23% 64% 16% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 27% 30% 37% 9% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 4% 25% 22% 23%
Very unfavorable 26% 1% 19% 64% 54%
Don’t know 6% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Never heard of - — - - -

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (346) (299) (298) (191)
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75. Election 2016 | Election News | Other Favorability — Bob Corker
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 4%
Somewhat favorable 6% 8% 5% 4% 4% 5% 12% 7% 6% 6% 3% 4% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 8% 5% 5% 7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 4% 3% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 7% 3%
Don’t know 15% 15% 16% 10% 15% 16% 20% 16% 14% 14% 15% 14% 17%
Never heard of 66% 63% 70% 78% 67% 68% 52% 64% 71% 73% 70% 64% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (960) (1,018) (385) (515) (757) (321) (1,398) (237) (215) (128) (695) (493)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 6% 4% 6% 10% 2% 5% 10% 4% 9% 8% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 7% 7% 5% 9% 5% 6% 5% 6% 14% 6%
Very unfavorable 3% 4% 3% 1% 7% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Don’t know 15% 15% 14% 18% 15% 18% 13% 13% 17% 15% 24%
Never heard of 66% 68% 69% 62% 66% 68% 65% 74% 61% 54% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (714) (747) (517) (518) (856) (604) (1,036) (512) (212) (218)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 3% 4% 0% 2% 6%
Somewhat favorable 6% 5% 3% 12% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 6% 12% 5% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 3% 7% 8% 1% 5%
Don’t know 15% 13% 15% 18% 17%
Never heard of 66% 60% 69% 57% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,978) (344) (298) (292) (189)
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76. Election 2016 | Election News | Other Favorability — Joni Ernst
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 7%
Somewhat favorable 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 7% 5% 3% 9% 5% 4% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 7% 3%
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 3% 2% 5% 9% 3%
Don’t know 13% 12% 13% 9% 12% 14% 13% 13% 11% 11% 13% 12% 16%
Never heard of 69% 67% 71% 78% 69% 68% 64% 67% 75% 73% 72% 67% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,963) (953) (1,010) (381) (510) (752) (320) (1,394) (230) (211) (128) (689) (494)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 3% 1% 2% 7% 1% 2% 6% 1% 6% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 6% 4% 6% 8% 2% 5% 9% 5% 7% 7% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 5% 9% 4% 2% 13% 3% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Don’t know 13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 15% 11% 10% 13% 15% 19%
Never heard of 69% 70% 71% 66% 69% 70% 68% 76% 63% 59% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,963) (707) (744) (512) (516) (844) (603) (1,026) (510) (211) (216)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 3% 2% 0% 6% 10%
Somewhat favorable 6% 5% 3% 10% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 9% 4% 3% 3%
Very unfavorable 5% 9% 11% 2% 4%
Don’t know 13% 10% 15% 14% 19%
Never heard of 69% 66% 68% 65% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,963) (343) (293) (292) (190)
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77. Election 2016 | Election News | Other Favorability — David French
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 10% 6% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 7% 3% 1% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 6% 4% 3%
Don’t know 18% 19% 17% 13% 18% 20% 20% 19% 18% 16% 17% 18% 20%
Never heard of 70% 67% 2% 7% 67% 69% 67% 70% 68% 73% 64% 66% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (959) (1,014) (386) (511) (756) (320) (1,400) (235) (215) (123) (693) (495)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 7% 1%
Very unfavorable 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 9% 4%
Don’t know 18% 17% 20% 17% 18% 21% 16% 15% 22% 20% 21%
Never heard of 70% 67% 71% 71% 70% 68% 71% 76% 63% 57% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (714) (745) (514) (518) (852) (603) (1,033) (514) (211) (215)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 1% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Somewhat favorable 4% 9% 2% 3% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 3% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Don’t know 18% 17% 21% 18% 25%
Never heard of 70% 63% 69% 69% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (344) (297) (294) (189)
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78. Election 2016 | Election News | Other Favorability — Newt Gingrich
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 12% 14% 11% 3% 7% 12% 25% 16% 6% 4% 5% 4% 31%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 17% 7% 18% 24% 22% 21% 6% 21% 16% 9% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 15% 10% 16% 18% 20% 18% 11% 16% 15% 20% 15%
Very unfavorable 20% 22% 18% 16% 21% 22% 21% 20% 27% 10% 23% 43% 7%
Don’t know 14% 10% 18% 15% 18% 14% 10% 14% 21% 11% 9% 10% 9%
Never heard of 18% 15% 21% 49% 20% 9% 3% 11% 29% 38% 33% 14% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,972) (957) (1,015) (381) (511) (757) (323) (1,399) (235) (213) (125) (694) (496)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 12% 3% 11% 25% 2% 9% 22% 10% 17% 16% 9%
Somewhat favorable 19% 10% 17% 34% 7% 17% 29% 19% 21% 16% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 18% 13% 22% 18% 12% 15% 19% 18% 15%
Very unfavorable 20% 31% 21% 5% 40% 20% 7% 17% 21% 31% 26%
Don’t know 14% 14% 14% 14% 10% 15% 16% 16% 10% 10% 17%
Never heard of 18% 23% 20% 9% 19% 22% 13% 23% 11% 9% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,972) (710) (746) (516) (517) (849) (606) (1,033) (511) (210) (218)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 12% 3% 3% 37% 23%
Somewhat favorable 19% 8% 11% 34% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 20% 21% 11% 21%
Very unfavorable 20% 43% 45% 4% 13%
Don’t know 14% 11% 8% 10% 8%
Never heard of 18% 15% 13% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,972) (345) (296) (295) (189)
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79. Election 2016 | Election News | Other Favorability — Gary Johnson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 6% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 11% 11% 11% 8% 9% 11% 15% 12% 7% 10% 11% 14% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 5% 7% 10% 6% 10% 9% 6% 5% 3% 7% 12%
Very unfavorable 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 6%
Don’t know 20% 21% 20% 19% 19% 22% 19% 21% 17% 21% 19% 21% 23%
Never heard of 55% 50% 60% 58% 56% 57% 50% 53% 68% 57% 58% 52% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,972) (957) (1,015) (384) (513) (754) (321) (1,394) (236) (215) (127) (695) (490)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 11% 10% 12% 11% 13% 10% 10% 9% 13% 14% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 5% 9% 8% 10% 5% 9% 6% 8% 16% 7%
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 5%
Don’t know 20% 20% 20% 20% 22% 22% 17% 18% 23% 19% 25%
Never heard of 55% 59% 53% 54% 50% 57% 58% 62% 52% 41% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,972) (712) (745) (515) (516) (851) (605) (1,034) (509) (212) (217)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 3% 2% 3% 2% 5%
Somewhat favorable 11% 15% 16% 12% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 6% 7% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 3% 4% 2% 8% 5%
Don’t know 20% 21% 22% 19% 31%
Never heard of 55% 53% 49% 47% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,972) (344) (298) (289) (189)
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80. Election 2016 | Election News | Other Favorability — Mitt Romney
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 12% 5% 12%
Somewhat favorable 26% 28% 24% 22% 29% 27% 25% 26% 23% 34% 18% 22% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 28% 28% 29% 24% 28% 32% 30% 23% 21% 28% 35% 25%
Very unfavorable 25% 27% 23% 17% 26% 25% 31% 26% 27% 15% 29% 32% 29%
Don’t know 14% 10% 17% 25% 13% 12% 6% 11% 21% 25% 13% 6% 4%
Never heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (965) (1,021) (387) (519) (757) (323) (1,407) (237) (214) (128) (693) (499)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Very favorable 7% 5% 5% 13% 4% 6% 11% 5% 11% 7% 10%
Somewhat favorable 26% 21% 25% 34% 16% 26% 32% 23% 34% 30% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 34% 26% 23% 40% 28% 21% 28% 27% 27% 35%
Very unfavorable 25% 24% 27% 22% 32% 20% 25% 26% 22% 28% 25%
Don’t know 14% 15% 17% 7% 8% 20% 11% 19% 6% 8% 12%
Never heard of — — — — - - - - - - -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (714) (752) (520) (519) (858) (609) (1,037) (515) (212) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Very favorable 7% 5% 5% 6% 22%
Somewhat favorable 26% 26% 17% 22% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 28% 33% 37% 30% 17%
Very unfavorable 25% 29% 36% 37% 15%
Don’t know 14% 7% 4% 4% 2%
Never heard of - — - - -

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (343) (298) (297) (190)
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81. Election 2016 | Election News | Other Favorability — Ben Sasse
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Somewhat favorable 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5% 2% 6% 3% 5% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 7% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Very unfavorable 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4%
Don’t know 13% 13% 13% 9% 11% 16% 12% 12% 16% 12% 14% 12% 15%
Never heard of 74% 70% 78% 79% 71% 75% 71% 74% 2% 76% 73% 74% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,972) (954) (1,018) (383) (513) (757) (319) (1,394) (237) (215) (126) (692) (493)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4%
Somewhat favorable 5% 4% 3% 7% 2% 5% 6% 3% 6% 8% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 7% 3%
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 5% 6%
Don’t know 13% 14% 11% 15% 11% 16% 11% 12% 13% 12% 15%
Never heard of 74% 74% 78% 69% 78% 74% 2% 79% 2% 64% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,972) (712) (743) (517) (518) (852) (602) (1,035) (511) (208) (218)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 2% 2% 1% 2% 7%
Somewhat favorable 5% 8% 2% 9% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 4% 5% 3% 5% 3%
Very unfavorable 3% 4% 3% 5% 2%
Don’t know 13% 11% 14% 12% 19%
Never heard of 74% 70% 78% 67% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,972) (343) (296) (291) (190)
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82. Election 2016 | Election News | Other Favorability — Elizabeth Warren
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 17% 18% 16% 16% 19% 17% 18% 18% 19% 11% 15% 36% 4%
Somewhat favorable 15% 14% 16% 13% 13% 15% 18% 14% 15% 17% 20% 23% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 5% 9% 9% 12% 9% 10% 4% 9% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 17% 20% 14% 5% 12% 20% 27% 22% 3% 8% 14% 5% 46%
Don’t know 16% 12% 19% 18% 16% 16% 11% 14% 21% 22% 12% 11% 12%
Never heard of 27% 24% 29% 44% 31% 22% 14% 23% 33% 39% 30% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,968) (952) (1,016) (382) (515) (753) (318) (1,392) (234) (214) (128) (691) (493)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 17% 26% 19% 4% 44% 14% 3% 13% 18% 29% 22%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 15% 11% 16% 18% 11% 14% 18% 14% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 6% 9% 12% 5% 8% 12% 9% 9% 7% 8%
Very unfavorable 17% 4% 16% 36% 3% 10% 33% 15% 18% 23% 21%
Don’t know 16% 16% 15% 15% 12% 19% 14% 18% 13% 13% 14%
Never heard of 27% 30% 26% 23% 20% 32% 26% 31% 23% 14% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,968) (709) (744) (515) (518) (848) (602) (1,031) (509) (211) (217)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 17% 32% 43% 2% 8%
Somewhat favorable 15% 25% 24% 9% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 7% 7% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 17% 2% 5% 48% 43%
Don’t know 16% 11% 9% 10% 16%
Never heard of 27% 23% 13% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,968) (342) (296) (292) (189)
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83. Election 2016 | Election News | Romney Run
Do you want Mitt Romney to run for President this year?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 16% 16% 15% 16% 21% 16% 10% 15% 12% 21% 23% 19% 15%
No 65% 69% 62% 60% 60% 65% 7% 70% 60% 52% 56% 67% 74%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 24% 19% 19% 13% 15% 28% 27% 21% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (966) (1,028) (390) (519) (762) (323) (1,406) (239) (220) (129) (698) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 16% 14% 15% 19% 16% 16% 15% 12% 19% 24% 18%
No 65% 65% 64% 67% 69% 59% 69% 67% 65% 64% 60%
Not sure 19% 21% 20% 14% 15% 25% 15% 21% 16% 12% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (720) (752) (522) (520) (862) (612) (1,044) (515) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Yes 16% 20% 17% 4% 32%
No 65% 67% 71% 86% 57%
Not sure 19% 14% 13% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (346) (300) (298) (191)
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84. Election 2016 | Election News | French Run
Do you want David French to run for President this year?
Asked if respondents had at least heard of David French

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 9% 6% 3%
No 18% 19% 17% 13% 16% 19% 23% 18% 20% 17% 18% 19% 27%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 7% 11% 10% 7% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10% 7%
Never heard of 70% 67% 2% 76% 67% 69% 67% 70% 68% 73% 64% 66% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,968) (959) (1,009) (387) (509) (752) (320) (1,395) (236) (214) (123) (691) (495)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 4% 6% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 2% 7% 5% 2%
No 18% 18% 16% 21% 15% 17% 21% 15% 18% 33% 19%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 7% 8% 12% 6% 7% 12% 5% 13%
Never heard of 70% 67% 1% 71% 70% 68% 71% 76% 63% 58% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,968) (711) (742) (515) (516) (849) (603) (1,031) (515) (209) (213)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Yes 4% 7% 3% 1% 6%

No 18% 24% 15% 27% 29%

Not sure 9% 7% 12% 4% 11%

Never heard of 70% 63% 69% 69% 55%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,968) (343) (296) (294) (189)
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85. Election 2016 | Election News | Sasse Run
Do you want Ben Sasse to run for President this year?
Asked if respondents had at least heard of Ben Sasse

Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Yes 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4%
No 16% 18% 13% 11% 16% 15% 21% 17% 13% 15% 15% 16% 26%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 5% 7% 11% 8% 13% 7% 6%
Never heard of 74% 70% 7% 79% 71% 74% 71% 75% 71% 75% 71% 74% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,976) (955) (1,021) (385) (514) (758) (319) (1,394) (237) (217) (128) (694) (494)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Yes 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3%
No 16% 16% 11% 21% 12% 16% 18% 12% 19% 27% 18%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 10% 6% 7% 7% 7% 13%
Never heard of 74% 74% 7% 69% 78% 73% 2% 79% 2% 64% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,976) (714) (745) (517) (518) (854) (604) (1,037) (511) (211) (217)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Yes 3% 4% 3% 3% 6%
No 16% 21% 12% 28% 24%
Not sure 8% 5% 8% 2% 10%
Never heard of 74% 70% 78% 67% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,976) (344) (297) (292) (190)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 2 - 5,2016

86. Election 2016 | Election News | Consider Johnson ) ) ] ] ]
Do you think you might consider voting for Gary Johnson for President this November or would you never consider voting for him?

Asked if respondents had at least heard of Gary Johnson

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Might consider voting for him 12% 13% 11% 15% 14% 9% 12% 13% 4% 12% 13% 14% 13%
Would never consider voting
for him 21% 26% 16% 15% 16% 21% 29% 24% 11% 17% 16% 25% 36%
Not sure 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 5%
Never heard of 61% 54% 67% 64% 62% 63% 52% 57% 79% 63% 64% 55% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,772) (878) (894) (328) (452) (692) (300) (1,280) (203) (183) (106) (646) (452)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Might consider voting for him 12% 8% 17% 9% 14% 12% 9% 11% 10% 14% 15%
Would never consider voting
for him 21% 19% 19% 26% 25% 16% 23% 14% 27% 39% 22%
Not sure 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 3% 9%
Never heard of 61% 66% 58% 59% 54% 64% 61% 68% 55% 45% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,772) (639) (661) (472) (483) (719) (570) (913) (479) (194) (186)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders

Might consider voting for him 12% 11% 18% 5% 27%
Would never consider voting

for him 21% 27% 23% 41% 31%
Not sure 7% 6% 6% 3% 8%
Never heard of 61% 56% 52% 51% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,772) (318) (279) (261) (180)
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87. Election 2016 | Election News | Could Win General — David French
Now that it appears Donald Trump will be the Republican nominee for President and the Democratic nominee will be either Hillary Clinton or Bernie Sanders, do you

think the people listed below could possibly win or could never win the general election in November running as a third party nominee or independent candidate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Could possibly win 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 7% 10% 4% 2%
Could never win 19% 23% 15% 10% 16% 21% 25% 20% 13% 14% 17% 21% 28%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 8% 12% 8% 6% 7% 14% 6% 10% 9% 6%
Never heard of 69% 67% 2% 7% 67% 69% 67% 70% 68% 73% 63% 65% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (961) (1,012) (385) (512) (755) (321) (1,399) (236) (214) (124) (693) (495)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Could possibly win 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4%
Could never win 19% 16% 19% 21% 19% 17% 20% 14% 22% 33% 20%
Not sure 8% 10% 8% 6% 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 7% 9%
Never heard of 69% 67% 71% 71% 70% 68% 71% 76% 63% 57% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,973) (714) (744) (515) (518) (851) (604) (1,034) (514) (211) (214)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Could possibly win 4% 6% 2% 1% 4%

Could never win 19% 24% 20% 24% 35%

Not sure 8% 8% 9% 7% 6%

Never heard of 69% 63% 69% 69% 55%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,973) (345) (296) (294) (189)
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88. Election 2016 | Election News | Could Win General — Gary Johnson
Now that it appears Donald Trump will be the Republican nominee for President and the Democratic nominee will be either Hillary Clinton or Bernie Sanders, do you

think the people listed below could possibly win or could never win the general election in November running as a third party nominee or independent candidate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Could possibly win 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 5% 5% 6% 3% 9% 11% 6% 5%
Could never win 28% 35% 21% 23% 24% 27% 38% 32% 15% 22% 19% 32% 47%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 13% 12% 10% 8% 9% 15% 11% 13% 10% 7%
Never heard of 55% 50% 60% 57% 56% 57% 50% 53% 67% 58% 57% 52% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,974) (960) (1,014) (386) (512) (753) (323) (1,393) (238) (214) (129) (696) (492)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Could possibly win 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 9%
Could never win 28% 24% 27% 34% 30% 24% 30% 21% 35% 45% 28%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 8% 12% 12% 8% 12% 7% 8% 16%
Never heard of 55% 59% 53% 54% 50% 57% 57% 62% 52% 41% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,974) (713) (744) (517) (516) (851) (607) (1,034) (512) (212) (216)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Could possibly win 6% 6% 8% 3% 9%

Could never win 28% 32% 32% 45% 50%

Not sure 11% 10% 12% 6% 9%

Never heard of 55% 53% 49% 46% 31%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,974) (345) (298) (290) (190)
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89. Election 2016 | Election News | Could Win General — Mitt Romney
Now that it appears Donald Trump will be the Republican nominee for President and the Democratic nominee will be either Hillary Clinton or Bernie Sanders, do you

think the people listed below could possibly win or could never win the general election in November running as a third party nominee or independent candidate?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Could possibly win 24% 22% 25% 28% 29% 24% 15% 21% 22% 30% 37% 25% 18%
Could never win 57% 63% 50% 45% 50% 57% 2% 62% 48% 46% 44% 60% 70%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 28% 21% 19% 12% 17% 30% 24% 19% 16% 12%
Never heard of - - - - — - - - - - - - -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (966) (1,022) (388) (518) (761) (321) (1,403) (239) (218) (128) (697) (498)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Could possibly win 24% 24% 23% 24% 24% 25% 22% 20% 27% 31% 26%
Could never win 57% 52% 56% 64% 58% 52% 61% 55% 60% 59% 57%
Not sure 20% 24% 20% 13% 18% 23% 17% 26% 13% 10% 17%
Never heard of — — — — - - - - - - -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (718) (751) (519) (517) (861) (610) (1,043) (513) (212) (220)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Could possibly win 24% 23% 25% 10% 31%
Could never win 57% 60% 62% 80% 56%
Not sure 20% 17% 13% 10% 13%
Never heard of — — — — —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,988) (347) (297) (295) (191)
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90. Election 2016 | Election News | Could Win General — Ben Sasse
Now that it appears Donald Trump will be the Republican nominee for President and the Democratic nominee will be either Hillary Clinton or Bernie Sanders, do you

think the people listed below could possibly win or could never win the general election in November running as a third party nominee or independent candidate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Could possibly win 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Could never win 16% 19% 12% 10% 15% 15% 23% 17% 11% 15% 13% 16% 26%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 8% 10% 9% 5% 6% 15% 8% 11% 7% 6%
Never heard of 74% 70% 7% 79% 71% 74% 71% 74% 71% 75% 71% 74% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,975) (956) (1,019) (384) (514) (757) (320) (1,392) (238) (217) (128) (696) (492)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Could possibly win 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1%
Could never win 16% 13% 13% 22% 13% 14% 19% 10% 18% 29% 23%
Not sure 8% 9% 8% 7% 6% 11% 6% 9% 6% 5% 10%
Never heard of 74% 74% 7% 69% 78% 73% 2% 78% 2% 64% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,975) (715) (743) (517) (519) (852) (604) (1,035) (512) (211) (217)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Could possibly win 3% 4% 2% 2% 5%

Could never win 16% 20% 11% 27% 24%

Not sure 8% 6% 9% 4% 10%

Never heard of 74% 70% 78% 67% 60%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,975) (345) (298) (290) (190)
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91. Agree with the following statements

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Donald Trump has great
respect for women 30% 35% 25% 25% 30% 27% 39% 36% 17% 12% 22% 11% 61%
Bill Clinton has great respect
for women 35% 33% 37% 44% 38% 30% 31% 28% 63% 50% 26% 56% 10%
Totals (2,000) (968) (1,032) (391) (521) (764) (324) (1,409) (241) (221) (129) (702) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Donald Trump has great
respect for women 30% 11% 27% 58% 13% 21% 49% 28% 35% 28% 29%
Bill Clinton has great respect
for women 35% 59% 30% 12% 50% 40% 19% 37% 31% 34% 35%
Totals (2,000) (723) (755) (522) (521) (866) (613) (1,049) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate
Donald Trump has great
respect for women 30% 9% 12% 79% 33%
Bill Clinton has great respect
for women 35% 76% 30% 8% 12%
Totals (2,000) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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92. Disagree with the following statements
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Donald Trump has great
respect for women 61% 56% 66% 66% 60% 63% 54% 55% 2% 81% 67% 85% 33%
Bill Clinton has great respect
for women 56% 57% 55% 42% 51% 62% 64% 66% 20% 38% 53% 36% 87%
Totals (2,000) (968) (1,032) (391) (521) (764) (324) (1,409) (241) (221) (129) (702) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Donald Trump has great
respect for women 61% 80% 64% 33% 82% 69% 39% 61% 58% 66% 64%
Bill Clinton has great respect
for women 56% 28% 61% 85% 41% 49% 73% 52% 62% 61% 58%
Totals (2,000) (723) (755) (522) (521) (866) (613) (1,049) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate
Donald Trump has great
respect for women 61% 87% 85% 15% 62%
Bill Clinton has great respect
for women 56% 14% 65% 90% 83%
Totals (2,000) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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93. Earmarks | Acceptable

You

Members of Congress sometimes add provisions to legislation that include government spending projects for their own home states and districts, sometimes known
as 'earmarks.’ Do you think this practice is generally acceptable or not acceptable?

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Acceptable 17% 17% 17% 18% 29% 15% 10% 13% 24% 27% 28% 24% 11%
Unacceptable 59% 64% 54% 45% 49% 63% 75% 67% 45% 35% 50% 56% 7%
Not sure 24% 19% 29% 37% 23% 22% 15% 20% 31% 38% 22% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,970) (958) (1,012) (386) (510) (754) (320) (1,391) (234) (218) (127) (695) (499)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Acceptable 17% 24% 14% 13% 19% 19% 14% 16% 18% 21% 17%
Unacceptable 59% 50% 62% 67% 55% 53% 68% 56% 63% 65% 57%
Not sure 24% 27% 24% 20% 26% 28% 19% 28% 19% 14% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,970) (711) (744) (515) (519) (841) (610) (1,028) (511) (212) (219)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Acceptable 17% 30% 19% 9% 13%
Unacceptable 59% 51% 61% 80% 74%
Not sure 24% 19% 20% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,970) (343) (300) (297) (190)
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94. Earmarks | Approve of Ban
In 2011, Congress banned the practice of using earmarks to fund specific projects in members’ home states and districts. Do you approve or disapprove of banning

earmarks?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican

Approve of banning

earmarks 63% 66% 59% 47% 52% 67% 78% 70% 41% 40% 65% 61% 81%
Disapprove of banning

earmarks 12% 14% 9% 14% 16% 12% 6% 9% 22% 18% 9% 13% 7%
Not sure 26% 20% 31% 39% 32% 21% 16% 21% 37% 42% 26% 26% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (966) (1,027) (390) (518) (761) (324) (1,403) (241) (220) (129) (700) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Approve of banning

earmarks 63% 56% 62% 72% 60% 57% 71% 58% 71% 69% 59%

Disapprove of banning

earmarks 12% 16% 10% 9% 14% 13% 9% 12% 10% 15% 11%

Not sure 26% 28% 28% 20% 27% 31% 20% 30% 19% 16% 30%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,993) (721) (750) (522) (520) (862) (611) (1,046) (514) (212) (221)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Approve of banning

earmarks 63% 57% 67% 83% 79%

Disapprove of banning

earmarks 12% 17% 9% 6% 9%

Not sure 26% 26% 24% 11% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,993) (347) (300) (298) (191)
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95. Earmarks | Spending Impact
Do you think banning earmarks has...

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Helped to reduce federal
spending 19% 22% 17% 20% 20% 18% 20% 20% 23% 13% 16% 21% 21%
Had no effect on federal
spending 29% 32% 26% 27% 26% 28% 33% 31% 23% 23% 28% 26% 36%
Led to increased federal
spending 14% 16% 12% 12% 11% 17% 15% 13% 15% 23% 10% 16% 15%
Not sure 38% 30% 46% 41% 43% 37% 32% 36% 38% 41% 47% 37% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (966) (1,031) (391) (519) (763) (324) (1,406) (241) (221) (129) (701) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Helped to reduce federal
spending 19% 21% 17% 19% 19% 18% 21% 18% 20% 24% 17%
Had no effect on federal
spending 29% 25% 31% 31% 30% 28% 29% 26% 32% 38% 27%
Led to increased federal
spending 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 13% 16% 15% 15% 8% 12%
Not sure 38% 39% 38% 36% 39% 41% 34% 41% 33% 30% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (722) (754) (521) (521) (864) (612) (1,048) (514) (212) (223)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Helped to reduce federal

spending 19% 24% 18% 20% 22%
Had no effect on federal

spending 29% 22% 32% 37% 36%
Led to increased federal

spending 14% 18% 15% 16% 13%
Not sure 38% 36% 34% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (348) (300) (298) (191)
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96. Earmarks | Opinion of Congress
Does knowing that Congress has banned the practice of using earmarks...

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Improve your opinion of
Congress 23% 24% 22% 22% 23% 24% 23% 25% 16% 15% 33% 23% 28%
Has no effect on your
opinion of Congress 48% 53% 44% 43% 43% 48% 57% 50% 45% 46% 43% 51% 55%
Lower your opinion of
Congress 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 4% 6% 6% 9% 7% 3% 7% 3%
Not sure 23% 17% 28% 27% 27% 24% 14% 20% 31% 32% 22% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (958) (1,021) (385) (515) (758) (321) (1,401) (237) (215) (126) (696) (498)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Improve your opinion of
Congress 23% 23% 21% 27% 22% 22% 25% 20% 27% 35% 18%
Has no effect on your
opinion of Congress 48% 44% 52% 48% 53% 46% 47% 46% 50% 49% 55%
Lower your opinion of
Congress 6% 9% 5% 4% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 2%
Not sure 23% 24% 23% 20% 17% 27% 22% 27% 17% 11% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (717) (743) (519) (519) (855) (605) (1,037) (512) (211) (219)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Improve your opinion of

Congress 23% 22% 26% 28% 28%
Has no effect on your

opinion of Congress 48% 47% 53% 53% 58%
Lower your opinion of

Congress 6% 9% 6% 5% 2%
Not sure 23% 22% 14% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (345) (298) (295) (191)
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97. Earmarks | Local Spending Cuts
Do you want your member of Congress to support cuts in federal spending, even if that means cutting government programs in your district, or not?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican

Yes, want member support

cuts 42% 47% 37% 29% 41% 41% 56% 48% 20% 37% 33% 28% 73%
No, do not want member to

support cuts 30% 29% 31% 30% 30% 32% 27% 27% 46% 38% 21% 50% 11%
Not sure 28% 24% 32% 41% 30% 27% 17% 25% 34% 26% 46% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (960) (1,021) (386) (513) (761) (321) (1,399) (240) (217) (125) (697) (499)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Yes, want member support

cuts 42% 25% 43% 61% 25% 34% 60% 37% 50% 46% 39%
No, do not want member to

support cuts 30% 45% 28% 15% 47% 33% 16% 33% 26% 31% 26%
Not sure 28% 30% 30% 23% 28% 34% 23% 30% 24% 24% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (715) (748) (518) (518) (854) (609) (1,038) (511) (211) (221)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Yes, want member support

cuts 42% 26% 29% 74% 73%

No, do not want member to

support cuts 30% 49% 54% 10% 15%

Not sure 28% 25% 17% 17% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,981) (346) (299) (297) (190)
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98. Issue importance — The economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 73% 69% 7% 63% 69% 78% 78% 74% 81% 73% 60% 74% 82%
Somewhat Important 23% 26% 21% 30% 26% 20% 20% 23% 13% 26% 37% 23% 15%
Not very Important 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Unimportant 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% — — 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (968) (1,032) (391) (521) (764) (324) (1,409) (241) (221) (129) (702) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 73% 73% 70% 79% 68% 73% 78% 72% 76% 74% 73%
Somewhat Important 23% 24% 26% 18% 29% 25% 18% 25% 20% 25% 25%
Not very Important 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Unimportant 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% — 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (723) (755) (522) (521) (866) (613) (1,049) (516) (212) (223)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Very Important 73% 80% 68% 85% 80%

Somewhat Important 23% 17% 31% 13% 18%

Not very Important 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%

Unimportant 0% 1% 0% — —

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (2,000) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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99. Issue importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 50% 48% 52% 40% 47% 55% 54% 50% 41% 64% 44% 42% 70%
Somewhat Important 36% 35% 38% 44% 39% 31% 36% 37% 41% 22% 41% 45% 22%
Not very Important 10% 13% 8% 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 7% 12% 11% 7%
Unimportant 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (967) (1,031) (389) (521) (764) (324) (1,408) (240) (221) (129) (701) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 50% 45% 44% 65% 39% 44% 63% 48% 51% 42% 63%
Somewhat Important 36% 39% 41% 26% 43% 42% 27% 37% 36% 43% 30%
Not very Important 10% 12% 11% 7% 14% 11% 7% 11% 11% 12% 6%
Unimportant 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (722) (755) (521) (521) (864) (613) (1,047) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very Important 50% 43% 38% 80% 55%
Somewhat Important 36% 45% 47% 16% 34%
Not very Important 10% 11% 13% 4% 10%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (348) (300) (298) (191)
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100. Issue importance — The environment
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 44% 41% 47% 52% 42% 44% 39% 39% 59% 52% 49% 66% 19%
Somewhat Important 37% 36% 38% 38% 40% 35% 36% 38% 33% 34% 33% 29% 37%
Not very Important 14% 17% 12% 7% 13% 17% 18% 16% 3% 11% 17% 5% 30%
Unimportant 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 2% 1% 1% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (968) (1,030) (390) (520) (764) (324) (1,409) (239) (221) (129) (700) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 44% 62% 45% 19% 69% 42% 30% 45% 39% 45% 51%
Somewhat Important 37% 30% 37% 44% 25% 42% 39% 38% 41% 33% 24%
Not very Important 14% 6% 13% 26% 6% 11% 23% 13% 14% 14% 18%
Unimportant 5% 2% 5% 10% 0% 4% 9% 4% 6% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (721) (755) (522) (521) (865) (612) (1,047) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very Important 44% 66% 69% 19% 20%
Somewhat Important 37% 30% 25% 38% 38%
Not very Important 14% 4% 6% 30% 28%
Unimportant 5% 1% 0% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (348) (299) (298) (191)
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101. Issue importance — Terrorism
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 64% 58% 70% 43% 57% 71% 79% 65% 61% 76% 49% 57% 79%
Somewhat Important 25% 27% 24% 36% 29% 22% 17% 25% 27% 16% 37% 27% 17%
Not very Important 8% 11% 5% 17% 11% 5% 3% 9% 6% 4% 11% 12% 3%
Unimportant 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (968) (1,032) (391) (521) (764) (324) (1,409) (241) (221) (129) (702) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 64% 61% 57% 79% 45% 63% 78% 64% 67% 57% 64%
Somewhat Important 25% 28% 28% 18% 34% 28% 17% 26% 23% 30% 25%
Not very Important 8% 8% 11% 3% 17% 6% 4% 7% 9% 10% 10%
Unimportant 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (723) (755) (522) (521) (866) (613) (1,049) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Very Important 64% 68% 42% 84% 2%
Somewhat Important 25% 22% 35% 14% 23%
Not very Important 8% 7% 19% 1% 4%
Unimportant 2% 4% 4% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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102. Issue importance — Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very Important 20% 18% 23% 29% 23% 17% 15% 21% 26% 16% 15% 34% 9%
Somewhat Important 26% 23% 30% 30% 33% 22% 25% 24% 21% 36% 39% 30% 12%
Not very Important 26% 26% 26% 18% 20% 30% 29% 27% 28% 19% 22% 19% 33%
Unimportant 28% 33% 22% 23% 24% 30% 31% 28% 26% 29% 25% 16% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (967) (1,030) (390) (520) (763) (324) (1,407) (240) (221) (129) (701) (499)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 20% 29% 20% 10% 40% 18% 10% 21% 18% 25% 20%
Somewhat Important 26% 35% 26% 16% 35% 31% 16% 23% 30% 29% 32%
Not very Important 26% 15% 29% 33% 17% 25% 32% 27% 23% 25% 25%
Unimportant 28% 20% 25% 41% 7% 27% 42% 29% 29% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (721) (755) (521) (521) (864) (612) (1,047) (515) (212) (223)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Very Important 20% 33% 37% 7% 14%

Somewhat Important 26% 31% 32% 10% 16%

Not very Important 26% 18% 18% 37% 25%

Unimportant 28% 19% 12% 47% 45%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,997) (348) (300) (297) (190)
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103. Issue importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 59% 52% 66% 68% 66% 58% 48% 52% 81% 73% 68% 70% 44%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 28% 22% 26% 33% 34% 35% 14% 19% 24% 26% 37%
Not very Important 9% 13% 6% 7% 6% 8% 16% 11% 2% 8% 4% 4% 15%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (967) (1,031) (390) (520) (764) (324) (1,408) (240) (221) (129) (701) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 59% 72% 59% 44% 2% 61% 50% 59% 58% 55% 68%
Somewhat Important 30% 22% 30% 39% 23% 31% 33% 30% 29% 33% 26%
Not very Important 9% 6% 8% 14% 5% 7% 14% 9% 11% 9% 4%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (721) (755) (522) (520) (865) (613) (1,048) (515) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very Important 59% 2% 67% 42% 47%
Somewhat Important 30% 23% 30% 35% 42%
Not very Important 9% 4% 3% 19% 8%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (348) (300) (298) (191)
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104. Issue importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 75% 69% 80% 63% 66% 80% 84% 73% 89% 75% 67% 82% 66%
Somewhat Important 21% 25% 18% 31% 29% 18% 11% 23% 7% 22% 29% 17% 26%
Not very Important 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 6%
Unimportant 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (968) (1,031) (391) (520) (764) (324) (1,409) (241) (221) (128) (702) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 75% 83% 2% 67% 7% 74% 74% 76% 73% 65% 78%
Somewhat Important 21% 14% 25% 25% 21% 22% 21% 19% 23% 32% 19%
Not very Important 3% 2% 2% 6% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Unimportant 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% — 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (722) (755) (522) (521) (865) (613) (1,049) (515) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very Important 75% 87% 74% 70% 60%
Somewhat Important 21% 12% 25% 24% 31%
Not very Important 3% 0% 1% 5% 8%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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105. Issue importance — Social security

How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 70% 64% 75% 46% 55% 80% 88% 69% 84% 70% 55% 75% 71%
Somewhat Important 24% 27% 21% 38% 35% 19% 10% 25% 12% 21% 37% 20% 23%
Not very Important 4% 6% 3% 11% 7% 1% 1% 4% 3% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 0% — 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (968) (1,030) (391) (520) (763) (324) (1,408) (240) (221) (129) (702) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 70% 75% 65% 70% 66% 70% 72% 74% 66% 53% 75%
Somewhat Important 24% 19% 28% 23% 29% 24% 20% 20% 28% 38% 22%
Not very Important 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% 3%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (723) (754) (521) (521) (866) (611) (1,049) (515) (212) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very Important 70% 81% 66% 75% 65%
Somewhat Important 24% 15% 27% 22% 27%
Not very Important 4% 3% 7% 3% 6%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (349) (300) (298) (190)
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106. Issue importance — The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 53% 49% 56% 43% 45% 58% 60% 52% 58% 57% 46% 44% 71%
Somewhat Important 35% 36% 35% 43% 39% 30% 33% 36% 30% 34% 41% 42% 22%
Not very Important 9% 11% 8% 11% 12% 10% 4% 10% 7% 8% 12% 11% 5%
Unimportant 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 0% 1% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (968) (1,032) (391) (521) (764) (324) (1,409) (241) (221) (129) (702) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 53% 44% 52% 67% 35% 51% 67% 53% 57% 46% 53%
Somewhat Important 35% 42% 34% 28% 46% 36% 28% 37% 29% 39% 40%
Not very Important 9% 13% 10% 4% 16% 10% 4% 9% 11% 13% 5%
Unimportant 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (723) (755) (522) (521) (866) (613) (1,049) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very Important 53% 48% 39% 73% 71%
Somewhat Important 35% 40% 44% 23% 20%
Not very Important 9% 11% 13% 3% 8%
Unimportant 2% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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107. Issue importance — The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 37% 32% 41% 29% 36% 42% 37% 36% 40% 45% 28% 37% 42%
Somewhat Important 42% 39% 45% 40% 37% 39% 52% 45% 34% 35% 35% 43% 43%
Not very Important 16% 20% 13% 24% 19% 16% 7% 15% 20% 11% 28% 16% 12%
Unimportant 5% 9% 2% 8% 8% 4% 4% 4% 6% 9% 10% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (968) (1,032) (391) (521) (764) (324) (1,409) (241) (221) (129) (702) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 37% 39% 32% 42% 29% 39% 40% 36% 37% 36% 41%
Somewhat Important 42% 38% 43% 45% 44% 40% 42% 42% 43% 45% 36%
Not very Important 16% 17% 20% 11% 23% 15% 13% 17% 15% 16% 18%
Unimportant 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (723) (755) (522) (521) (866) (613) (1,049) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very Important 37% 43% 28% 44% 39%
Somewhat Important 42% 39% 47% 43% 44%
Not very Important 16% 14% 21% 11% 14%
Unimportant 5% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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108. Issue importance — Taxes

How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 58% 56% 61% 50% 52% 64% 61% 56% 69% 62% 60% 57% 62%
Somewhat Important 34% 34% 34% 40% 38% 30% 33% 37% 21% 33% 32% 35% 31%
Not very Important 6% 8% 5% 7% 9% 4% 6% 7% 6% 1% 6% 7% 6%
Unimportant 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 3% 3% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (968) (1,031) (390) (521) (764) (324) (1,409) (240) (221) (129) (701) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 58% 58% 56% 63% 45% 62% 64% 59% 58% 58% 61%
Somewhat Important 34% 37% 34% 31% 47% 31% 29% 33% 34% 36% 35%
Not very Important 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 3%
Unimportant 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% — 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (722) (755) (522) (521) (865) (613) (1,048) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very Important 58% 63% 49% 64% 60%
Somewhat Important 34% 30% 42% 31% 33%
Not very Important 6% 6% 7% 5% 7%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% — 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (348) (300) (298) (191)
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109. Issue importance — Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 65% 58% 2% 44% 52% 2% 82% 64% 79% 65% 49% 70% 60%
Somewhat Important 27% 31% 23% 39% 37% 23% 15% 28% 15% 26% 42% 23% 29%
Not very Important 6% 9% 4% 11% 9% 4% 2% 6% 2% 7% 8% 7% 9%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (968) (1,032) (391) (521) (764) (324) (1,409) (241) (221) (129) (702) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 65% 73% 59% 63% 65% 63% 67% 68% 62% 52% 68%
Somewhat Important 27% 21% 32% 28% 28% 30% 23% 24% 29% 39% 26%
Not very Important 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 8% 5%
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (723) (755) (522) (521) (866) (613) (1,049) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very Important 65% 77% 61% 67% 49%
Somewhat Important 27% 18% 30% 24% 37%
Not very Important 6% 4% 10% 7% 10%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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110. Issue importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 36% 33% 39% 41% 36% 33% 36% 36% 38% 40% 24% 39% 35%
Somewhat Important 33% 32% 33% 30% 38% 35% 27% 32% 36% 33% 38% 35% 30%
Not very Important 21% 23% 19% 17% 14% 23% 26% 22% 13% 15% 27% 20% 22%
Unimportant 11% 13% 8% 12% 12% 9% 11% 10% 13% 12% 10% 7% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (968) (1,032) (391) (521) (764) (324) (1,409) (241) (221) (129) (702) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 36% 39% 35% 33% 42% 27% 40% 34% 39% 39% 34%
Somewhat Important 33% 36% 31% 31% 38% 36% 26% 32% 34% 30% 35%
Not very Important 21% 16% 23% 23% 14% 24% 22% 22% 18% 22% 23%
Unimportant 11% 8% 11% 14% 5% 13% 12% 12% 10% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (723) (755) (522) (521) (866) (613) (1,049) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very Important 36% 39% 39% 33% 42%
Somewhat Important 33% 35% 33% 28% 31%
Not very Important 21% 19% 23% 25% 15%
Unimportant 11% 7% 6% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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111. Issue importance — Foreign policy

How important are the following issues to you?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 48% 49% 48% 44% 41% 51% 54% 50% 42% 54% 38% 47% 61%
Somewhat Important 40% 38% 42% 39% 42% 41% 38% 40% 40% 37% 48% 45% 33%
Not very Important 9% 10% 8% 14% 13% 7% 6% 9% 12% 8% 12% 7% 4%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (967) (1,032) (391) (521) (763) (324) (1,408) (241) (221) (129) (702) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 48% 48% 46% 52% 46% 49% 49% 47% 51% 47% 50%
Somewhat Important 40% 39% 42% 39% 43% 40% 39% 39% 40% 43% 44%
Not very Important 9% 11% 10% 7% 10% 8% 10% 11% 7% 10% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (723) (755) (521) (521) (866) (612) (1,048) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very Important 48% 54% 38% 63% 59%
Somewhat Important 40% 38% 54% 31% 36%
Not very Important 9% 6% 8% 4% 4%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (349) (300) (297) (191)
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112. Issue importance — Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 46% 39% 53% 40% 44% 46% 53% 42% 60% 59% 38% 59% 38%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 30% 35% 36% 30% 24% 31% 29% 25% 38% 27% 26%
Not very Important 14% 18% 11% 20% 13% 13% 12% 17% 6% 8% 12% 11% 18%
Unimportant 9% 12% 6% 5% 8% 10% 11% 9% 5% 7% 12% 3% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (967) (1,032) (391) (521) (763) (324) (1,408) (241) (221) (129) (702) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 46% 56% 45% 36% 56% 45% 40% 46% 43% 47% 53%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 32% 31% 32% 33% 28% 32% 33% 25% 26%
Not very Important 14% 10% 14% 19% 10% 13% 18% 14% 12% 20% 15%
Unimportant 9% 4% 10% 14% 2% 9% 13% 8% 12% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (723) (755) (521) (521) (866) (612) (1,048) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very Important 46% 2% 45% 40% 36%
Somewhat Important 31% 22% 32% 25% 29%
Not very Important 14% 4% 18% 17% 19%
Unimportant 9% 2% 4% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (349) (300) (297) (191)
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113. Issue importance — International trade and globalization
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 37% 35% 39% 32% 34% 42% 36% 34% 41% 46% 41% 41% 39%
Somewhat Important 46% 47% 45% 44% 46% 46% 49% 48% 37% 44% 46% 46% 47%
Not very Important 14% 15% 14% 21% 18% 10% 11% 15% 16% 8% 12% 12% 11%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (967) (1,032) (391) (521) (763) (324) (1,408) (241) (221) (129) (702) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 37% 38% 35% 38% 35% 36% 39% 40% 34% 28% 39%
Somewhat Important 46% 47% 46% 45% 49% 50% 41% 43% 52% 50% 45%
Not very Important 14% 12% 15% 15% 15% 11% 17% 15% 11% 18% 14%
Unimportant 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (723) (755) (521) (521) (866) (612) (1,048) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Very Important 37% 46% 37% 44% 34%
Somewhat Important 46% 45% 47% 45% 48%
Not very Important 14% 8% 15% 9% 16%
Unimportant 3% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (349) (300) (297) (191)
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114. Issue importance — Use of military force
How important are the following issues to you?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very Important 51% 49% 53% 38% 43% 58% 57% 50% 54% 56% 46% 52% 61%
Somewhat Important 36% 34% 39% 39% 41% 32% 37% 38% 28% 34% 42% 38% 34%
Not very Important 10% 12% 7% 16% 12% 8% 5% 10% 11% 8% 10% 9% 4%
Unimportant 3% 5% 1% 7% 4% 1% 2% 3% 8% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (967) (1,031) (391) (521) (762) (324) (1,407) (241) (221) (129) (702) (499)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very Important 51% 47% 51% 56% 44% 51% 55% 52% 49% 48% 54%
Somewhat Important 36% 39% 33% 37% 40% 35% 35% 35% 37% 40% 38%
Not very Important 10% 11% 11% 6% 15% 10% 6% 10% 10% 10% 8%
Unimportant 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (723) (754) (521) (521) (866) (611) (1,048) (515) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Very Important 51% 52% 53% 67% 55%
Somewhat Important 36% 40% 35% 30% 37%
Not very Important 10% 6% 10% 2% 7%
Unimportant 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (349) (300) (296) (191)
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115. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican

The economy 20% 19% 20% 15% 20% 23% 17% 19% 18% 22% 19% 18% 23%
Immigration 7% 8% 5% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 1% 11% 2% 3% 13%
The environment 6% 8% 4% 9% 7% 4% 4% 7% 2% 5% 7% 11% 1%
Terrorism 11% 11% 12% 7% 8% 12% 17% 13% 8% 13% 4% 7% 19%
Gay rights 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Education 8% 7% 9% 21% 13% 4% 1% 5% 14% 9% 22% 9% 2%
Health care 11% 8% 13% 10% 12% 12% 7% 10% 18% 6% 13% 13% 5%
Social security 19% 18% 19% 2% 6% 26% 31% 20% 20% 15% 10% 20% 16%
The budget deficit 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 0% 3% 1% 7%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% — 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 0%
Taxes 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3%
Medicare 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Abortion 3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 2% 1% 3% 0% 5% 2% 2% 4%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 6% 2% 2%
Gun control 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 10% 3% 2% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,910) (912) (998) (366) (484) (745) (315) (1,348) (231) (212) (119) (675) (490)
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You

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
The economy 20% 17% 21% 21% 18% 20% 21% 17% 23% 27% 15%
Immigration 7% 5% 4% 12% 4% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 9%
The environment 6% 8% 7% 1% 15% 4% 2% 5% 6% 7% 8%
Terrorism 11% 10% 7% 20% 6% 12% 14% 11% 12% 12% 11%
Gay rights 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% -
Education 8% 8% 11% 4% 13% 10% 4% 8% 7% 9% 12%
Health care 11% 11% 13% 6% 12% 12% 8% 12% 8% 9% 12%
Social security 19% 20% 17% 18% 16% 17% 21% 24% 15% 7% 12%
The budget deficit 3% 1% 3% 6% 1% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 2%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Taxes 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Medicare 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Abortion 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 7% 5%
Foreign policy 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Gun control 5% 7% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,910) (698) (706) (506) (505) (810) (595) (997) (493) (207) (213)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

The economy 20% 20% 16% 21% 26%

Immigration 7% 4% 3% 19% 5%

The environment 6% 6% 19% 1% 0%

Terrorism 11% 9% 5% 20% 17%

Gay rights 1% 1% 3% - 1%

Education 8% 7% 11% 1% 2%

Health care 11% 14% 13% 3% 7%

Social security 19% 22% 15% 20% 10%

The budget deficit 3% 1% 1% 6% 7%

The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 1% - 0%

Taxes 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%

Medicare 2% 4% 2% 2% 1%

Abortion 3% 1% 3% 1% 10%

Foreign policy 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%

Gun control 5% 9% 2% 2% 6%

continued on the next page . ..
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You

continued from previous page

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,910) (334) (292) (290) (190)
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116. Favorability of Individuals — Barack Obama
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 31% 28% 35% 41% 35% 25% 28% 22% 63% 39% 45% 56% 5%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 19% 22% 26% 21% 15% 19% 21% 27% 27% 26% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 16% 8% 12% 9% 13% 3% 14% 5% 7% 11%
Very unfavorable 34% 36% 33% 17% 29% 39% 45% 44% 7% 15% 21% 9% 79%
Don’t know 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 5% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (965) (1,024) (386) (517) (762) (324) (1,404) (239) (218) (128) (700) (499)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 31% 60% 26% 57% 31% 14% 30% 30% 32% 38%
Somewhat favorable 21% 25% 25% 30% 26% 9% 23% 13% 24% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 6% 14% 15% 5% 15% 12% 11% 14% 12% 8%
Very unfavorable 34% 7% 31% 73% 6% 24% 63% 32% 41% 33% 29%
Don’t know 3% 2% 5% 0% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (718) (752) (518) (861) (610) (1,043) (514) (212) (220)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders

Very favorable 31% 70% 43% 4% 7%
Somewhat favorable 21% 20% 34% 3% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 4% 12% 9% 15%
Very unfavorable 34% 5% 10% 85% 68%
Don’t know 3% 1% 1% 0% —

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (347) (300) (298) (189)
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117. Favorability of Individuals — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 22% 20% 24% 11% 25% 23% 27% 18% 43% 17% 34% 46% 5%
Somewhat favorable 29% 29% 29% 33% 27% 28% 29% 27% 23% 43% 32% 34% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 15% 16% 15% 17% 16% 19% 7% 10% 14% 9% 27%
Very unfavorable 20% 24% 16% 13% 19% 21% 25% 26% 6% 9% 8% 7% 47%
Don’t know 13% 9% 16% 27% 14% 10% 4% 10% 21% 20% 12% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (959) (1,020) (383) (513) (759) (324) (1,397) (237) (217) (128) (696) (497)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 22% 42% 18% 4% 42% 23% 8% 18% 25% 27% 29%
Somewhat favorable 29% 34% 32% 18% 39% 32% 20% 29% 29% 36% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 6% 14% 31% 8% 13% 24% 15% 18% 17% 15%
Very unfavorable 20% 6% 18% 41% 3% 13% 38% 19% 23% 17% 19%
Don’t know 13% 12% 17% 7% 9% 19% 9% 18% 5% 3% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (716) (747) (516) (516) (857) (606) (1,040) (510) (209) (220)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Very favorable 22% 60% 33% 3% 8%
Somewhat favorable 29% 26% 43% 14% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 4% 13% 25% 30%
Very unfavorable 20% 5% 7% 55% 33%
Don’t know 13% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,979) (344) (299) (296) (189)

133



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 2 - 5,2016

118. Favorability of Individuals — Paul Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 8% 7% 8% 6% 10% 8% 8% 8% 4% 5% 17% 4% 13%
Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 25% 21% 20% 28% 32% 27% 19% 26% 24% 22% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 26% 21% 18% 26% 24% 26% 26% 18% 20% 18% 25% 30%
Very unfavorable 20% 23% 17% 15% 20% 21% 22% 20% 22% 17% 18% 34% 14%
Don’t know 23% 17% 29% 40% 24% 19% 13% 19% 36% 32% 22% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (961) (1,020) (384) (515) (760) (322) (1,401) (236) (218) (126) (696) (498)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 8% 7% 5% 12% 4% 7% 11% 7% 7% 11% 10%
Somewhat favorable 26% 20% 24% 36% 15% 26% 33% 23% 29% 30% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 22% 24% 25% 23% 21% 26% 23% 24% 24% 20%
Very unfavorable 20% 26% 22% 9% 39% 14% 13% 18% 23% 21% 21%
Don’t know 23% 25% 25% 18% 19% 32% 16% 29% 16% 13% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (714) (749) (518) (517) (855) (609) (1,040) (510) (211) (220)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 8% 5% 4% 9% 19%
Somewhat favorable 26% 25% 19% 32% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 24% 26% 32% 26%
Very unfavorable 20% 33% 38% 16% 8%
Don’t know 23% 13% 12% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,981) (345) (298) (297) (189)
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119. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 4% 4% 4% 6% 8% 3% 1% 3% 5% 7% 10% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 13% 14% 10% 14% 17% 14% 12% 22% 8% 10% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 24% 16% 16% 16% 22% 23% 20% 24% 16% 21% 19% 31%
Very unfavorable 27% 30% 24% 16% 25% 27% 38% 30% 20% 14% 23% 42% 28%
Don’t know 36% 28% 42% 48% 41% 34% 22% 34% 39% 42% 37% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,975) (958) (1,017) (383) (510) (759) (323) (1,396) (235) (216) (128) (696) (497)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 10% 18% 8% 15% 16% 14% 15% 10% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 14% 21% 27% 16% 15% 27% 18% 21% 23% 23%
Very unfavorable 27% 30% 30% 17% 44% 23% 20% 22% 31% 31% 31%
Don’t know 36% 36% 36% 33% 29% 43% 33% 42% 29% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,975) (712) (749) (514) (517) (851) (607) (1,033) (510) (212) (220)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 4% 6% 1% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 14% 11% 8% 16% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 20% 18% 34% 28%
Very unfavorable 27% 40% 45% 27% 30%
Don’t know 36% 23% 27% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,975) (346) (298) (297) (188)
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120. Favorability of Individuals — Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 5% 16% 10% 15% 16% 1%
Somewhat favorable 20% 19% 21% 21% 18% 19% 22% 19% 25% 17% 23% 34% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 14% 10% 22% 16% 11% 14% 12% 19% 19% 18% 10%
Very unfavorable 33% 41% 26% 17% 26% 38% 47% 42% 11% 17% 21% 16% 73%
Don’t know 25% 18% 31% 44% 27% 21% 11% 21% 35% 36% 21% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (963) (1,019) (382) (516) (760) (324) (1,400) (238) (216) (128) (699) (497)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 8% 17% 4% 2% 15% 7% 4% 5% 10% 7% 14%
Somewhat favorable 20% 31% 19% 6% 35% 23% 7% 19% 20% 29% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 15% 13% 17% 17% 11% 15% 15% 13% 17%
Very unfavorable 33% 10% 35% 61% 12% 22% 58% 30% 41% 35% 30%
Don’t know 25% 27% 27% 18% 22% 31% 20% 31% 15% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,982) (717) (748) (517) (516) (856) (610) (1,037) (514) (212) (219)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Very favorable 8% 25% 7% 2% 1%

Somewhat favorable 20% 35% 32% 3% 9%

Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 20% 8% 14%

Very unfavorable 33% 9% 22% 77% 67%

Don’t know 25% 14% 19% 10% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,982) (347) (299) (297) (188)
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121. Favorability of Individuals — Harry Reid
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 6% 6% 6% 8% 8% 4% 6% 3% 13% 9% 12% 12% 1%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 14% 14% 13% 16% 17% 14% 20% 18% 16% 26% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 13% 10% 18% 16% 18% 16% 12% 14% 19% 18% 14%
Very unfavorable 27% 32% 22% 12% 22% 30% 39% 33% 8% 14% 20% 14% 58%
Don’t know 36% 28% 45% 56% 39% 34% 20% 33% 47% 46% 34% 29% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,975) (960) (1,015) (382) (512) (759) (322) (1,395) (237) (215) (128) (696) (497)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat  Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 6% 13% 3% 2% 10% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 11%
Somewhat favorable 15% 25% 13% 7% 27% 17% 6% 15% 16% 21% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 16% 16% 20% 16% 13% 15% 15% 15% 23%
Very unfavorable 27% 10% 27% 47% 12% 18% 46% 23% 35% 26% 28%
Don’t know 36% 37% 41% 29% 31% 45% 31% 43% 28% 33% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,975) (714) (746) (515) (515) (853) (607) (1,032) (513) (212) (218)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very favorable 6% 19% 5% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 15% 28% 25% 4% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 20% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 27% 10% 18% 62% 53%
Don’t know 36% 26% 32% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,975) (346) (297) (296) (189)
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122. Trust government to do what’s right
How much of the time do you think you can trust the government in Washington to do what is right?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Just about always 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 1% 2% 6% 6% 3% 4% 1%
Most of the time 17% 17% 16% 24% 20% 14% 12% 11% 29% 27% 31% 19% 6%
Some of the time 80% 79% 81% 1% 74% 84% 87% 87% 65% 67% 67% 7% 92%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (966) (1,029) (389) (518) (764) (324) (1,406) (239) (221) (129) (699) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Just about always 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 0%
Most of the time 17% 28% 12% 9% 21% 20% 11% 16% 15% 20% 19%
Some of the time 80% 68% 84% 89% 75% 78% 86% 79% 82% 79% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (721) (752) (522) (518) (865) (612) (1,046) (514) (212) (223)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Just about always 3% 6% 3% 2% 0%

Most of the time 17% 24% 12% 5% 10%

Some of the time 80% 71% 85% 94% 90%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,995) (347) (300) (298) (191)
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123. Federal Government Run by Few Interests or for the Benefit of All
Would you say the government is pretty much run by a few big interests looking out for themselves or that it is run for the benefit of all the people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Few big interests 74% 75% 73% 61% 66% 79% 84% 81% 58% 58% 63% 73% 87%
Benefit of all 11% 11% 12% 21% 16% 8% 4% 7% 22% 19% 24% 12% 6%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 18% 18% 13% 11% 12% 21% 23% 14% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (968) (1,029) (388) (521) (764) (324) (1,408) (240) (221) (128) (700) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Few big interests 74% 65% 7% 81% 75% 68% 79% 71% 78% 7% 7%
Benefit of all 11% 19% 8% 8% 11% 13% 10% 13% 9% 10% 12%
Not sure 15% 16% 16% 12% 14% 19% 11% 16% 13% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (721) (754) (522) (520) (864) (613) (1,048) (514) (212) (223)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Few big interests 74% 64% 84% 91% 83%

Benefit of all 11% 17% 6% 5% 6%

Not sure 15% 19% 10% 4% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,997) (347) (300) (298) (191)
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124. How Much Does the Federal Government Waste Tax Money
Do you think that people in the government waste a lot of money we pay in taxes, waste some of it, or don’t waste very much of it?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
A lot 69% 2% 66% 48% 60% 76% 84% 76% 52% 55% 58% 63% 87%
Some 21% 20% 22% 35% 24% 17% 12% 17% 24% 31% 30% 26% 10%
Not very much 3% 2% 3% 4% 7% 1% 1% 2% 6% 3% 5% 4% 1%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 14% 9% 6% 3% 5% 18% 11% 7% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (966) (1,029) (389) (520) (763) (323) (1,406) (240) (220) (129) (700) (500)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A lot 69% 60% 70% 79% 62% 63% 80% 69% 73% 67% 65%
Some 21% 29% 18% 15% 29% 24% 12% 20% 21% 24% 21%
Not very much 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Not sure 7% 7% 9% 5% 7% 9% 6% 8% 5% 5% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (721) (753) (521) (520) (863) (612) (1,046) (514) (212) (223)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

A lot 69% 54% 73% 90% 84%

Some 21% 30% 21% 6% 14%

Not very much 3% 6% 2% 1% 0%

Not sure 7% 10% 4% 3% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,995) (347) (300) (298) (190)
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125. How Many Government Officials Are Smart
Do you feel that almost all of the people running the government are smart people, or do you think that quite a few of them don’t seem to know what they are doing?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Know what they’re doing 27% 28% 26% 33% 29% 25% 20% 24% 28% 31% 39% 28% 23%
Don’t know what they're
doing 55% 57% 54% 43% 53% 58% 64% 60% 47% 49% 42% 53% 67%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 23% 18% 17% 16% 16% 25% 20% 19% 19% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (966) (1,028) (390) (520) (760) (324) (1,403) (241) (221) (129) (698) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Know what they’re doing 27% 31% 24% 25% 29% 25% 27% 26% 26% 23% 33%
Don’t know what they're
doing 55% 50% 56% 62% 53% 52% 61% 55% 57% 62% 49%
Not sure 18% 19% 20% 13% 18% 23% 12% 19% 17% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (720) (753) (521) (518) (865) (611) (1,045) (514) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Know what they’re doing 27% 31% 26% 19% 29%
Don’t know what they’re
doing 55% 49% 59% 71% 60%
Not sure 18% 20% 14% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (346) (299) (297) (191)
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126. How Many Government Officials Are Crooked
Do you think that quite a few of the people running the government are crooked, not very many are, or do you think hardly any of them are crooked?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Quite a few 63% 61% 66% 55% 55% 68% 70% 68% 50% 57% 55% 59% 76%
Not many 22% 23% 20% 22% 24% 19% 23% 20% 29% 17% 26% 25% 17%
Hardly any 5% 6% 3% 6% 9% 3% 3% 4% 4% 8% 8% 7% 3%
Not sure 10% 10% 11% 17% 12% 10% 4% 8% 18% 18% 11% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (968) (1,026) (387) (519) (764) (324) (1,405) (240) (220) (129) (698) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal = Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Quite a few 63% 55% 66% 70% 59% 58% 71% 64% 63% 60% 65%
Not many 22% 27% 19% 19% 27% 23% 16% 20% 23% 26% 20%
Hardly any 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 8% 5%
Not sure 10% 12% 12% 7% 9% 12% 9% 12% 10% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (720) (752) (522) (519) (862) (613) (1,048) (511) (212) (223)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Quite a few 63% 53% 68% 81% 70%

Not many 22% 29% 20% 15% 20%

Hardly any 5% 8% 5% 1% 6%

Not sure 10% 11% 7% 4% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,994) (347) (298) (298) (191)
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127. Single Payer
Do you support or oppose a single payer health care system, in which all Americans would get their health insurance from one government plan that is financed by

taxes?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Support 42% 44% 39% 47% 49% 40% 33% 40% 44% 41% 53% 64% 16%
Oppose 33% 35% 31% 22% 29% 36% 43% 36% 27% 30% 22% 16% 66%
Not sure 25% 21% 30% 31% 22% 25% 24% 24% 30% 29% 25% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (966) (1,028) (387) (519) (764) (324) (1,406) (240) (219) (129) (699) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Support 42% 56% 45% 17% 65% 44% 24% 42% 42% 43% 38%
Oppose 33% 18% 26% 63% 9% 28% 54% 29% 37% 40% 40%
Not sure 25% 26% 28% 20% 25% 28% 22% 30% 21% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (722) (752) (520) (520) (861) (613) (1,046) (513) (212) (223)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Support 42% 60% 73% 16% 18%

Oppose 33% 18% 11% 65% 67%

Not sure 25% 21% 16% 19% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,994) (347) (299) (298) (191)
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128. Free College

Our taxes now provide education free through high school. Should our taxes provide college tuition free for students who go to college?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Should 42% 37% 46% 53% 47% 38% 32% 36% 53% 55% 55% 61% 16%
Should not 38% 44% 33% 26% 32% 43% 47% 44% 23% 23% 34% 19% 70%
Not sure 20% 19% 21% 22% 21% 19% 21% 20% 25% 22% 11% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (964) (1,027) (387) (520) (762) (322) (1,404) (239) (220) (128) (700) (498)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Should 42% 58% 43% 19% 65% 41% 27% 42% 36% 42% 53%
Should not 38% 23% 35% 63% 17% 35% 55% 34% 47% 45% 31%
Not sure 20% 19% 22% 18% 18% 24% 18% 24% 17% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (721) (750) (520) (519) (862) (610) (1,044) (513) (212) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Should 42% 53% 72% 15% 18%
Should not 38% 22% 16% 71% 69%
Not sure 20% 25% 12% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (348) (299) (297) (189)
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129. Minimum Wage

Do you support or oppose raising the federal minimum wage to $15.00/hour?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Support 51% 47% 55% 59% 53% 50% 43% 43% 77% 62% 63% 71% 18%
Oppose 34% 37% 32% 25% 33% 35% 42% 42% 10% 25% 23% 18% 70%
Not sure 15% 16% 14% 16% 13% 15% 15% 15% 13% 13% 14% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (966) (1,030) (387) (521) (764) (324) (1,407) (240) (220) (129) (700) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Support 51% 73% 49% 26% 74% 54% 33% 55% 43% 50% 51%
Oppose 34% 14% 35% 60% 10% 30% 55% 31% 41% 40% 31%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 16% 13% 15% 16% 10% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (721) (754) (521) (519) (865) (612) (1,047) (514) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Support 51% 70% 74% 17% 21%
Oppose 34% 17% 18% 70% 69%
Not sure 15% 13% 8% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (348) (299) (298) (191)
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130. Border Wall
Do you favor or oppose building a wall along the US-Mexico border to try to stop illegal immigration?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Favor 45% 49% 41% 31% 40% 52% 50% 51% 32% 36% 31% 23% 76%
Oppose 43% 42% 44% 56% 46% 35% 41% 40% 43% 48% 60% 67% 15%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 13% 14% 12% 9% 9% 25% 16% 8% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (968) (1,031) (390) (521) (764) (324) (1,408) (241) (221) (129) (701) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor 45% 28% 41% 73% 13% 42% 68% 44% 53% 36% 37%
Oppose 43% 61% 46% 15% 80% 42% 20% 42% 37% 57% 47%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 12% 7% 16% 12% 13% 10% 7% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,999) (722) (755) (522) (520) (866) (613) (1,049) (515) (212) (223)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Favor 45% 23% 20% 92% 52%

Oppose 43% 67% 72% 4% 32%

Not sure 12% 10% 9% 4% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,999) (348) (300) (298) (191)
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131. Raising Taxes on the Rich
Do you favor or oppose raising taxes on families making over $250,000 per year?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Favor 67% 67% 67% 61% 62% 69% 71% 67% 65% 65% 66% 83% 50%
Oppose 17% 19% 15% 18% 21% 15% 15% 17% 12% 19% 19% 8% 32%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 22% 17% 16% 14% 16% 23% 16% 15% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (967) (1,030) (390) (520) (763) (324) (1,406) (241) (221) (129) (700) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favor 67% 80% 65% 52% 81% 71% 53% 69% 68% 57% 61%
Oppose 17% 7% 17% 29% 8% 12% 26% 13% 19% 23% 21%
Not sure 17% 13% 18% 20% 11% 16% 21% 18% 13% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (721) (754) (522) (520) (864) (613) (1,049) (515) (211) (222)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Favor 67% 84% 85% 52% 48%

Oppose 17% 8% 7% 29% 35%

Not sure 17% 8% 8% 18% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,997) (347) (300) (298) (191)
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132. Special Interests

How often are special interests able to get what they want by contributing money to political campaigns?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Always 21% 21% 20% 13% 16% 24% 25% 21% 15% 21% 23% 24% 23%
Most of the time 41% 43% 39% 29% 36% 45% 51% 45% 37% 25% 36% 42% 53%
Some of the time 16% 16% 16% 22% 20% 12% 14% 16% 13% 20% 14% 15% 14%
Occasionally 7% 6% 7% 9% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 11% 2% 8% 4%
Never 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% 1% 7% 6% 4% 3% 2%
Not sure 13% 10% 14% 21% 16% 11% 4% 9% 22% 18% 22% 7% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (967) (1,031) (391) (519) (764) (324) (1,408) (240) (221) (129) (702) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Always 21% 19% 24% 17% 22% 19% 21% 21% 20% 21% 20%
Most of the time 41% 38% 39% 49% 45% 35% 44% 38% 46% 43% 44%
Some of the time 16% 17% 15% 17% 18% 18% 13% 15% 19% 19% 12%
Occasionally 7% 9% 6% 5% 4% 10% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Never 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Not sure 13% 14% 13% 9% 8% 16% 13% 15% 7% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (722) (755) (521) (521) (864) (613) (1,047) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Always 21% 20% 29% 25% 19%
Most of the time 41% 36% 49% 55% 50%
Some of the time 16% 20% 11% 10% 21%
Occasionally 7% 12% 3% 4% 5%
Never 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure 13% 8% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,998) (349) (300) (298) (191)
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133. Importance of compromise-oriented congressperson
If you had to choose, would you rather have a member of Congress who...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Compromises to get things
done. 58% 57% 59% 56% 57% 57% 63% 57% 59% 63% 60% 71% 48%
Sticks to their principles, no
matter what. 42% 43% 41% 44% 43% 43% 37% 43% 41% 37% 40% 29% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (963) (1,026) (387) (517) (761) (324) (1,404) (238) (218) (129) (699) (499)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Compromises to get things
done. 58% 64% 61% 46% 73% 64% 43% 55% 56% 69% 67%
Sticks to their principles, no
matter what. 42% 36% 39% 54% 27% 36% 57% 45% 44% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (719) (750) (520) (518) (860) (611) (1,043) (514) (212) (220)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate
Compromises to get things
done. 58% 74% 66% 47% 48%
Sticks to their principles, no
matter what. 42% 26% 34% 53% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (348) (300) (296) (191)
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134. Lie to get Elected

When running for office, how often do you think politicians lie about what they will do if elected?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Always 20% 21% 19% 16% 17% 25% 17% 19% 18% 25% 23% 20% 20%
Most of the time 43% 44% 42% 44% 37% 43% 49% 46% 39% 36% 35% 39% 51%
Some of the time 25% 24% 25% 26% 27% 22% 26% 25% 22% 21% 30% 29% 22%
Occasionally 6% 6% 7% 6% 10% 5% 5% 5% 10% 11% 6% 8% 5%
Never 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 7% 4% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (966) (1,030) (388) (521) (763) (324) (1,406) (241) (220) (129) (699) (500)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Always 20% 17% 23% 19% 14% 18% 26% 23% 16% 16% 19%
Most of the time 43% 40% 44% 46% 45% 42% 42% 43% 47% 41% 40%
Some of the time 25% 30% 22% 22% 31% 25% 21% 22% 30% 29% 21%
Occasionally 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5% 7% 10%
Never 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (722) (752) (522) (519) (864) (613) (1,048) (515) (211) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Always 20% 19% 20% 22% 17%
Most of the time 43% 32% 51% 53% 47%
Some of the time 25% 33% 23% 19% 28%
Occasionally 6% 11% 4% 4% 5%
Never 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 4% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (348) (299) (297) (191)
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135. Become Rich

How hard is it for someone from a middle-class background to become rich in America?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Impossible 10% 8% 12% 7% 8% 14% 10% 11% 12% 6% 7% 11% 7%
Very hard 45% 46% 45% 39% 50% 47% 43% 47% 42% 40% 45% 51% 43%
Somewhat hard 33% 33% 34% 38% 31% 28% 39% 33% 26% 41% 31% 30% 40%
Not at all hard 6% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% 12% 3% 8%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 11% 5% 5% 2% 3% 13% 10% 6% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (966) (1,029) (389) (520) (762) (324) (1,406) (240) (220) (129) (700) (500)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Impossible 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 14% 7% 4% 5%
Very hard 45% 47% 46% 43% 54% 43% 42% 45% 45% 46% 45%
Somewhat hard 33% 31% 32% 39% 27% 35% 35% 30% 33% 42% 39%
Not at all hard 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 8% 3% 10% 7% 5%
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 2% 3% 7% 5% 7% 4% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (720) (754) (521) (517) (866) (612) (1,047) (514) (212) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Impossible 10% 12% 10% 9% 3%
Very hard 45% 46% 55% 48% 35%
Somewhat hard 33% 34% 28% 33% 51%
Not at all hard 6% 3% 3% 7% 11%
Not sure 6% 5% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (347) (300) (297) (191)
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136. Get Ahead
For someone to get ahead in America, what do you think is more important?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Luck 10% 11% 9% 17% 13% 9% 2% 10% 6% 7% 17% 15% 4%
Hard work 32% 33% 31% 26% 31% 35% 34% 32% 29% 40% 27% 20% 42%
Both equally important 54% 53% 56% 51% 52% 52% 63% 56% 55% 49% 50% 61% 53%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 2% 10% 4% 6% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (967) (1,030) (390) (520) (763) (324) (1,407) (241) (220) (129) (700) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Luck 10% 15% 8% 6% 17% 9% 6% 10% 9% 11% 9%
Hard work 32% 28% 28% 43% 18% 29% 44% 33% 30% 32% 31%
Both equally important 54% 53% 59% 49% 61% 56% 48% 52% 59% 54% 52%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,997) (721) (755) (521) (520) (865) (612) (1,047) (515) (212) (223)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Luck 10% 13% 18% 3% 5%

Hard work 32% 25% 13% 43% 42%

Both equally important 54% 58% 67% 53% 53%

Not sure 4% 4% 2% 1% 0%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,997) (347) (300) (298) (191)
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137. Immigration

You

Which comes closest to your view about illegal immigrants who are living in the US? (A) They should be allowed to stay in the US and eventually apply for citizenship.;
(B) They should be allowed to stay in the US legally, but not be allowed to apply for citizenship.; (C) They should be required to leave the US.

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A 47% 42% 52% 60% 48% 40% 46% 42% 59% 60% 53% 68% 26%
B 13% 15% 11% 19% 18% 10% 9% 13% 13% 13% 19% 12% 10%
C 40% 42% 37% 21% 33% 49% 45% 45% 27% 28% 28% 20% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (967) (1,026) (388) (521) (760) (324) (1,403) (241) (220) (129) (700) (499)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
A 47% 63% 48% 25% 7% 48% 26% 46% 42% 56% 56%
B 13% 14% 16% 9% 12% 15% 13% 12% 17% 10% 12%
C 40% 23% 36% 66% 11% 36% 61% 42% 41% 34% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (721) (752) (520) (519) (862) (612) (1,046) (514) (211) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
A 47% 71% 69% 18% 39%
B 13% 14% 10% 7% 13%
C 40% 16% 20% 75% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (347) (300) (297) (190)
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138. Fairness of U.S. Economic System
Do you think the US economic system generally favors the wealthy or is fair to most Americans?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Favors the wealthy 71% 69% 74% 68% 68% 2% 76% 73% 72% 68% 64% 85% 58%
Is fair to most Americans 18% 22% 15% 16% 21% 18% 18% 18% 10% 22% 26% 8% 33%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 16% 11% 9% 7% 9% 18% 10% 10% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (968) (1,027) (389) (520) (763) (323) (1,405) (241) (221) (128) (699) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Favors the wealthy 71% 79% 73% 59% 91% 71% 59% 74% 70% 71% 63%
Is fair to most Americans 18% 12% 15% 31% 6% 15% 29% 14% 23% 22% 23%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 10% 3% 13% 12% 12% 8% 7% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (721) (753) (521) (518) (865) (612) (1,046) (514) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate
Favors the wealthy 71% 83% 90% 58% 59%
Is fair to most Americans 18% 9% 7% 34% 32%
Not sure 10% 8% 3% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (348) (298) (298) (191)
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139. Cut Government Spending
Which of the following things do you think should be done to reduce the federal budget deficit?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Cut spending 45% 43% 47% 34% 39% 49% 52% 49% 30% 41% 37% 25% 68%
Raise taxes 8% 9% 6% 13% 10% 6% 4% 7% 10% 8% 9% 17% 2%
Both cut spending and raise
taxes 30% 32% 28% 29% 31% 28% 33% 29% 32% 25% 36% 39% 25%
None of the above 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 7% 7% 2%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 21% 12% 12% 7% 10% 21% 23% 11% 12% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (967) (1,027) (389) (519) (762) (324) (1,406) (240) (219) (129) (698) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Cut spending 45% 32% 41% 66% 22% 43% 61% 44% 48% 44% 40%
Raise taxes 8% 12% 7% 3% 17% 7% 3% 7% 6% 13% 11%
Both cut spending and raise

taxes 30% 33% 34% 20% 41% 32% 20% 27% 36% 34% 28%
None of the above 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 13% 17% 13% 8% 15% 13% 12% 16% 6% 6% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,994) (719) (753) (522) (520) (863) (611) (1,048) (515) (211) (220)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Cut spending 45% 25% 22% 71% 63%

Raise taxes 8% 16% 17% 1% 2%

Both cut spending and raise

taxes 30% 39% 45% 22% 31%

None of the above 5% 6% 7% 2% 2%

Not sure 13% 14% 8% 3% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,994) (346) (299) (298) (191)
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140. healthreformlaw
Do you think the health care reform law should be expanded, kept the same, or repealed?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Expanded 30% 32% 29% 31% 30% 29% 31% 28% 39% 26% 38% 57% 9%
Kept the same 12% 13% 12% 16% 16% 10% 9% 8% 25% 24% 11% 16% 4%
Repealed 41% 42% 39% 24% 36% 47% 50% 49% 18% 28% 25% 15% 78%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 30% 18% 13% 10% 15% 19% 21% 25% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (967) (1,025) (388) (518) (762) (324) (1,403) (241) (220) (128) (700) (500)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Expanded 30% 48% 32% 6% 60% 28% 13% 28% 29% 39% 34%
Kept the same 12% 21% 9% 6% 15% 15% 7% 14% 9% 8% 12%
Repealed 41% 17% 37% 7% 11% 34% 67% 39% 48% 39% 31%
Not sure 17% 14% 23% 11% 14% 23% 12% 18% 13% 14% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (719) (753) (520) (518) (862) (612) (1,046) (514) (210) (222)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Expanded 30% 60% 55% 7% 10%

Kept the same 12% 20% 11% 2% 8%

Repealed 41% 10% 20% 83% 71%

Not sure 17% 10% 14% 8% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,992) (347) (300) (297) (191)
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141. Abortion

Which comes closest to your position?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Legal in all cases 22% 21% 23% 27% 24% 21% 19% 23% 20% 15% 28% 33% 7%
Legal in most cases 36% 37% 36% 37% 34% 38% 34% 35% 44% 35% 42% 43% 30%
llegal in most cases 30% 31% 29% 21% 28% 30% 41% 32% 25% 29% 22% 16% 48%
llegal in all cases 11% 12% 11% 15% 14% 11% 6% 10% 11% 20% 9% 9% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (967) (1,024) (388) (519) (760) (324) (1,404) (240) (219) (128) (700) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Legal in all cases 22% 31% 23% 10% 46% 18% 11% 24% 19% 24% 22%
Legal in most cases 36% 42% 40% 24% 36% 47% 26% 32% 39% 48% 39%
llegal in most cases 30% 17% 27% 51% 9% 27% 46% 33% 27% 19% 31%
llegal in all cases 11% 10% 10% 15% 8% 7% 18% 11% 15% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (721) (748) (522) (521) (859) (611) (1,045) (515) (212) (219)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Legal in all cases 22% 28% 40% 7% 6%
Legal in most cases 36% 45% 43% 31% 27%
llegal in most cases 30% 17% 13% 51% 45%
lllegal in all cases 11% 10% 5% 10% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,991) (349) (298) (298) (191)
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142. Gun Control

Do you think gun control laws should be made more or less strict than they are now?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Guns should be banned
completely. 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 5% 12% 10% 8% 13% 2%
More strict 42% 37% 47% 47% 38% 40% 47% 40% 51% 48% 44% 61% 19%
Kept the same 25% 26% 25% 22% 24% 25% 29% 28% 14% 22% 29% 13% 38%
Less strict 12% 16% 8% 12% 14% 12% 9% 14% 7% 8% 10% 5% 22%
There should be no
restrictions on gun
ownership. 8% 9% 7% 4% 7% 11% 7% 9% 6% 8% 5% 4% 16%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 7% 9% 6% 1% 5% 10% 4% 4% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (967) (1,028) (389) (521) (762) (323) (1,406) (241) (219) (129) (699) (500)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Guns should be banned
completely. 7% 11% 7% 2% 13% 7% 3% 7% 8% 7% 5%
More strict 42% 59% 42% 21% 67% 46% 22% 41% 40% 49% 48%
Kept the same 25% 13% 25% 42% 12% 24% 35% 25% 26% 31% 21%
Less strict 12% 6% 12% 19% 4% 9% 20% 13% 13% 7% 9%
There should be no
restrictions on gun
ownership. 8% 4% 8% 13% 3% 7% 13% 8% 9% 5% 8%
Not sure 5% 6% 6% 4% 2% 6% 6% 6% 5% 1% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (720) (753) (522) (519) (865) (611) (1,048) (515) (211) (221)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Guns should be banned
completely. 7% 16% 8% 2% 2%
More strict 42% 65% 60% 16% 23%
Kept the same 25% 7% 16% 38% 37%
Less strict 12% 4% 7% 25% 19%
There should be no
restrictions on gun
ownership. 8% 3% 5% 17% 15%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,995) (347) (299) (297) (191)
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143. Gay Marriage Amendment
Would you support or oppose a constitutional amendment allowing states to ban gay marriage?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Support 35% 39% 33% 30% 33% 37% 40% 35% 39% 41% 25% 25% 53%
Oppose 48% 47% 49% 55% 50% 45% 45% 51% 39% 37% 55% 63% 32%
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 15% 17% 18% 15% 14% 22% 22% 20% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (968) (1,028) (389) (521) (762) (324) (1,405) (241) (221) (129) (700) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Support 35% 28% 30% 55% 14% 29% 56% 37% 39% 27% 31%
Oppose 48% 57% 54% 28% 7% 51% 26% 46% 46% 65% 47%
Not sure 17% 15% 17% 18% 9% 20% 18% 17% 16% 8% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,996) (721) (754) (521) (520) (864) (612) (1,047) (515) (211) (223)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Support 35% 28% 20% 56% 50%

Oppose 48% 59% 70% 27% 40%

Not sure 17% 13% 10% 17% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,996) (347) (300) (298) (191)
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144. US in Iraq - Right or Mistake
Looking back, do you think the United States did the right thing in taking military action against Iraq, or should the U.S. have stayed out?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Did the right thing 38% 35% 40% 33% 35% 43% 34% 37% 46% 36% 28% 25% 51%
Should have stayed out 62% 65% 60% 67% 65% 57% 66% 63% 54% 64% 72% 75% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (964) (1,019) (385) (516) (759) (323) (1,401) (238) (215) (129) (698) (497)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Did the right thing 38% 33% 29% 56% 18% 35% 53% 40% 36% 34% 30%
Should have stayed out 62% 67% 71% 44% 82% 65% 47% 60% 64% 66% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (717) (746) (520) (519) (854) (610) (1,038) (514) (212) (219)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Did the right thing 38% 32% 17% 47% 57%
Should have stayed out 62% 68% 83% 53% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (346) (300) (296) (189)
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145. Fighting Terrorism

Do you think the U.S. government...

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Should be doing more to
fight terrorism 46% 49% 44% 21% 42% 51% 65% 51% 28% 43% 41% 30% 74%
Is doing enough to fight
terrorism 29% 28% 29% 35% 31% 27% 25% 26% 37% 31% 33% 41% 16%
Is doing too much to fight
terrorism 11% 12% 9% 23% 13% 8% 2% 11% 12% 7% 13% 14% 5%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 21% 15% 15% 8% 12% 23% 19% 13% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,980) (959) (1,021) (385) (514) (757) (324) (1,402) (233) (217) (128) (693) (500)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Should be doing more to
fight terrorism 46% 32% 40% 2% 23% 39% 68% 45% 51% 48% 40%
Is doing enough to fight
terrorism 29% 43% 26% 14% 42% 33% 15% 28% 30% 32% 28%
Is doing too much to fight
terrorism 11% 9% 17% 3% 19% 10% 7% 11% 9% 13% 12%
Not sure 14% 15% 16% 11% 16% 17% 10% 17% 10% 7% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,980) (713) (748) (519) (515) (856) (609) (1,037) (511) (211) (221)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Should be doing more to

fight terrorism 46% 35% 22% 79% 66%
Is doing enough to fight

terrorism 29% 45% 38% 11% 25%
Is doing too much to fight

terrorism 11% 5% 28% 5% 4%
Not sure 14% 16% 12% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,980) (344) (297) (297) (191)
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146. Federal Response to Climate Change
Regarding climate change, do you think the federal government is doing...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Too much 22% 27% 17% 9% 17% 24% 33% 25% 11% 16% 16% 7% 51%
The right amount 20% 17% 23% 25% 19% 21% 17% 19% 25% 23% 22% 18% 19%
Not enough 42% 42% 42% 51% 45% 37% 40% 41% 40% 49% 48% 65% 19%
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 15% 19% 18% 9% 15% 24% 13% 15% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (965) (1,024) (390) (517) (762) (320) (1,401) (239) (220) (129) (698) (498)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Too much 22% 7% 20% 43% 4% 14% 41% 18% 27% 26% 23%
The right amount 20% 22% 17% 24% 13% 26% 20% 22% 21% 16% 14%
Not enough 42% 58% 45% 16% 72% 41% 23% 43% 38% 48% 43%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 17% 10% 19% 16% 17% 13% 9% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (718) (751) (520) (519) (861) (609) (1,041) (514) (212) (222)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Too much 22% 5% 7% 54% 47%

The right amount 20% 26% 11% 20% 17%

Not enough 42% 58% 77% 16% 24%

Not sure 16% 11% 6% 10% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,989) (346) (299) (295) (191)
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147. Ground Troops Against ISIS
Do you support or oppose sending ground combat troops to fight ISIS in Iraq and Syria?

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Support strongly 15% 17% 14% 8% 17% 19% 15% 16% 12% 17% 15% 12% 29%
Support somewhat 30% 31% 29% 26% 29% 30% 34% 31% 22% 35% 25% 22% 38%
Oppose somewhat 21% 20% 22% 28% 20% 19% 19% 22% 22% 12% 21% 25% 14%
Oppose strongly 19% 18% 19% 16% 19% 18% 23% 19% 19% 18% 21% 30% 10%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 23% 15% 15% 9% 12% 26% 17% 17% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (962) (1,027) (387) (519) (760) (323) (1,403) (238) (220) (128) (699) (499)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Support strongly 15% 11% 12% 27% 7% 10% 27% 14% 20% 16% 12%
Support somewhat 30% 28% 26% 37% 21% 31% 35% 30% 32% 22% 34%
Oppose somewhat 21% 25% 21% 14% 30% 23% 12% 20% 23% 24% 18%
Oppose strongly 19% 21% 23% 10% 27% 19% 13% 20% 15% 25% 16%
Not sure 15% 14% 18% 12% 15% 17% 13% 17% 10% 12% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (720) (749) (520) (519) (859) (611) (1,043) (515) (212) (219)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Support strongly 15% 13% 9% 33% 25%
Support somewhat 30% 23% 18% 37% 38%
Oppose somewhat 21% 26% 27% 13% 18%
Oppose strongly 19% 26% 38% 10% 10%
Not sure 15% 12% 7% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,989) (347) (299) (296) (191)
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148. NAFTA - Economic Impact
As you may know, more than twenty years ago Congress passed NAFTA (North American Free Trade Agreement), the free trade agreement with Mexico and

Canada. So far, would you say that NAFTA has...

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Had more of a positive
impact on the nation’s
economy 16% 14% 17% 24% 18% 10% 15% 13% 18% 19% 26% 20% 11%
Had more of a negative
impact on the nation’s
economy 39% 44% 35% 21% 32% 45% 51% 45% 18% 35% 29% 37% 61%
Has not had much of an
impact on the nation’s
economy 11% 13% 9% 9% 11% 12% 11% 9% 17% 12% 15% 10% 11%
Not sure 35% 29% 40% 47% 39% 33% 24% 33% 47% 34% 30% 33% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (963) (1,022) (388) (515) (759) (323) (1,403) (238) (218) (126) (699) (497)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Had more of a positive
impact on the nation’s
economy 16% 21% 13% 12% 20% 17% 11% 13% 15% 25% 21%
Had more of a negative
impact on the nation’s
economy 39% 28% 42% 49% 35% 32% 48% 38% 43% 39% 39%
Has not had much of an
impact on the nation’s
economy 11% 12% 10% 10% 7% 11% 13% 11% 13% 9% 4%
Not sure 35% 39% 35% 29% 37% 40% 28% 38% 29% 27% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (719) (749) (517) (516) (858) (611) (1,040) (514) (212) (219)
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Total

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Clinton

Prefers Sanders

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Had more of a positive
impact on the nation’s

economy 16% 25% 14% 5% 22%
Had more of a negative

impact on the nation’s

economy 39% 27% 51% 73% 42%
Has not had much of an

impact on the nation’s

economy 11% 12% 7% 8% 14%
Not sure 35% 36% 27% 15% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (346) (300) (295) (190)
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149. Approval of Obama as President
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Strongly Approve 22% 19% 24% 22% 28% 19% 20% 15% 43% 29% 30% 40% 3%
Somewhat Approve 24% 24% 24% 34% 23% 22% 20% 22% 29% 28% 30% 39% 6%
Somewhat Disapprove 16% 18% 15% 16% 16% 18% 13% 18% 8% 19% 11% 10% 12%
Strongly Disapprove 32% 34% 31% 16% 26% 37% 45% 42% 8% 14% 20% 10% 78%
Not Sure 6% 5% 6% 12% 7% 4% 1% 3% 12% 10% 9% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (968) (1,032) (391) (521) (764) (324) (1,409) (241) (221) (129) (702) (501)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly Approve 22% 41% 19% 2% 39% 21% 10% 21% 21% 22% 25%
Somewhat Approve 24% 36% 25% 8% 40% 28% 10% 24% 21% 33% 24%
Somewhat Disapprove 16% 11% 19% 18% 9% 20% 17% 18% 18% 10% 10%
Strongly Disapprove 32% 6% 29% 70% 6% 22% 60% 30% 37% 34% 31%
Not Sure 6% 5% 8% 3% 5% 9% 3% 7% 3% 2% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (723) (755) (522) (521) (866) (613) (1,049) (516) (212) (223)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Strongly Approve 22% 50% 29% 2% 5%
Somewhat Approve 24% 37% 42% 3% 10%
Somewhat Disapprove 16% 5% 15% 8% 15%
Strongly Disapprove 32% 5% 12% 86% 68%
Not Sure 6% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (2,000) (349) (300) (298) (191)

168



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 2 - 5,2016

150. Perceived Obama ideology
Would you say Barack Obama is...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very liberal 31% 34% 29% 16% 25% 36% 42% 38% 12% 22% 22% 11% 70%
Liberal 21% 22% 21% 29% 25% 19% 16% 22% 15% 23% 25% 31% 12%
Moderate 24% 24% 24% 26% 27% 21% 23% 20% 33% 32% 32% 38% 8%
Conservative 7% 8% 7% 11% 5% 7% 6% 6% 15% 10% 4% 11% 2%
Very conservative 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 9% 2% 5% 4% 1%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 16% 14% 13% 10% 13% 16% 12% 13% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (964) (1,026) (387) (517) (764) (322) (1,406) (240) (217) (127) (699) (500)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very liberal 31% 11% 27% 64% 8% 19% 58% 28% 38% 32% 31%
Liberal 21% 24% 24% 14% 37% 20% 13% 19% 21% 33% 22%
Moderate 24% 35% 26% 6% 40% 32% 5% 23% 26% 26% 21%
Conservative 7% 13% 5% 3% 7% 6% 9% 9% 4% 3% 9%
Very conservative 3% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 12% 5% 21% 10% 16% 8% 5% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (721) (750) (519) (517) (863) (610) (1,041) (516) (211) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump
Very liberal 31% 6% 14% 74% 65%
Liberal 21% 30% 34% 8% 18%
Moderate 24% 36% 41% 5% 11%
Conservative 7% 15% 7% 1% 1%
Very conservative 3% 6% 2% 2% 0%
Not sure 13% 7% 2% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (346) (300) (297) (191)
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151. Obama’s leadership abilities
Would you say Barack Obama is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very strong 22% 18% 25% 28% 29% 18% 16% 14% 51% 26% 39% 40% 2%
Somewhat strong 27% 26% 28% 37% 30% 24% 21% 24% 30% 39% 29% 38% 7%
Somewhat weak 21% 22% 19% 22% 17% 22% 21% 24% 10% 22% 11% 13% 20%
Very weak 30% 33% 28% 13% 24% 36% 42% 39% 9% 13% 21% 8% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (960) (1,024) (388) (514) (759) (323) (1,402) (239) (216) (127) (696) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very strong 22% 43% 17% 2% 39% 21% 12% 23% 19% 21% 27%
Somewhat strong 27% 36% 31% 9% 41% 32% 13% 27% 24% 33% 27%
Somewhat weak 21% 15% 22% 27% 14% 26% 20% 22% 22% 15% 15%
Very weak 30% 6% 30% 62% 6% 21% 56% 28% 35% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,984) (718) (745) (521) (520) (854) (610) (1,037) (514) (212) (221)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Very strong 22% 50% 29% 2% 3%

Somewhat strong 27% 36% 43% 5% 10%

Somewhat weak 21% 9% 17% 15% 28%

Very weak 30% 5% 10% 78% 59%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,984) (343) (300) (298) (191)
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152. Perceived Obama sincerity

Do you think Barack Obama...

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Says what he believes 46% 45% 46% 48% 47% 43% 48% 40% 69% 51% 46% 68% 25%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 43% 43% 43% 36% 42% 46% 45% 50% 18% 35% 35% 23% 68%
Not sure 11% 12% 10% 16% 11% 11% 7% 9% 13% 14% 19% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (963) (1,029) (390) (517) (762) (323) (1,404) (239) (221) (128) (699) (499)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Says what he believes 46% 68% 44% 20% 2% 47% 27% 45% 47% 48% 42%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 43% 21% 42% 73% 18% 38% 65% 45% 44% 39% 38%
Not sure 11% 11% 13% 8% 10% 15% 8% 10% 9% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (721) (751) (520) (520) (861) (611) (1,043) (515) (212) (222)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
Says what he believes 46% 78% 59% 25% 26%
Says what he thinks people
want to hear 43% 16% 29% 70% 66%
Not sure 11% 6% 12% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,992) (346) (300) (296) (191)
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153. Obama likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Like a lot 39% 38% 40% 46% 41% 37% 35% 31% 68% 45% 55% 64% 8%
Like somewhat 23% 23% 23% 29% 28% 19% 21% 23% 19% 30% 20% 23% 15%
Dislike 30% 30% 30% 19% 24% 33% 38% 38% 6% 19% 17% 7% 69%
Not sure 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 10% 5% 8% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (965) (1,028) (389) (518) (762) (324) (1,405) (239) (220) (129) (700) (501)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Like a lot 39% 65% 38% 8% 70% 40% 19% 37% 39% 45% 45%
Like somewhat 23% 25% 24% 20% 25% 28% 17% 27% 20% 18% 19%
Dislike 30% 5% 28% 64% 2% 23% 55% 28% 35% 31% 27%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 7% 3% 9% 10% 9% 6% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,993) (722) (751) (520) (519) (863) (611) (1,044) (515) (212) (222)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Like a lot 39% 74% 56% 4% 13%

Like somewhat 23% 18% 30% 11% 22%

Dislike 30% 4% 10% 78% 56%

Not sure 8% 4% 4% 8% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,993) (347) (300) (298) (191)
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154. Approve of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Abortion 39% 39% 39% 47% 43% 36% 32% 35% 48% 42% 51% 62% 10%
The war in Afghanistan 38% 37% 38% 39% 38% 37% 37% 32% 61% 46% 39% 58% 15%
The budget deficit 39% 38% 40% 46% 42% 35% 37% 32% 61% 47% 52% 67% 8%
The economy 45% 46% 43% 53% 49% 39% 43% 36% 72% 57% 55% 75% 10%
Education 46% 46% 46% 51% 47% 45% 42% 37% 76% 56% 57% 73% 12%
The environment 43% 41% 46% 51% 46% 40% 40% 37% 68% 46% 52% 1% 16%
Foreign policy 40% 38% 41% 45% 45% 36% 36% 33% 61% 47% 47% 66% 10%
Gay rights 43% 43% 43% 56% 49% 37% 38% 40% 49% 43% 62% 65% 15%
Gun control 38% 35% 40% 40% 44% 36% 33% 31% 59% 45% 49% 64% 8%
Health care 45% 44% 46% 53% 53% 38% 42% 37% 71% 54% 58% 7% 10%
Immigration 38% 36% 40% 47% 45% 31% 36% 31% 63% 45% 48% 65% 9%
Medicare 43% 42% 43% 49% 47% 37% 43% 36% 69% 47% 54% 2% 10%
Social security 40% 40% 40% 44% 44% 35% 42% 34% 66% 44% 46% 68% 11%
Taxes 40% 39% 41% 48% 43% 37% 35% 33% 70% 44% 45% 67% 8%
Terrorism 42% 42% 42% 49% 44% 38% 41% 35% 69% 49% 49% 70% 11%
Totals (1,987) (961) (1,026) (386) (516) (762) (323) (1,401) (238) (219) (129) (697) (499)
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You

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Abortion 39% 66% 35% 9% 74% 39% 15% 36% 36% 49% 45%
The war in Afghanistan 38% 59% 33% 17% 57% 41% 21% 37% 35% 36% 48%
The budget deficit 39% 68% 34% 9% 67% 40% 20% 39% 33% 42% 49%
The economy 45% 75% 42% 10% 76% 48% 21% 44% 42% 45% 55%
Education 46% 73% 44% 14% 70% 49% 27% 48% 37% 47% 55%
The environment 43% 69% 39% 17% 68% 46% 25% 43% 42% 45% 48%
Foreign policy 40% 67% 35% 12% 67% 41% 20% 39% 39% 45% 40%
Gay rights 43% 63% 46% 13% 75% 46% 20% 41% 41% 58% 48%
Gun control 38% 62% 36% 10% 66% 37% 20% 39% 34% 37% 42%
Health care 45% 73% 44% 10% 75% 45% 24% 46% 38% 48% 53%
Immigration 38% 63% 37% 7% 68% 39% 18% 37% 33% 44% 48%
Medicare 43% 70% 42% 9% 73% 42% 24% 43% 37% 47% 50%
Social security 40% 64% 39% 12% 67% 41% 22% 40% 36% 43% 48%
Taxes 40% 68% 37% 9% 71% 41% 19% 40% 37% 38% 50%
Terrorism 42% 69% 39% 11% 66% 45% 23% 43% 38% 46% 44%
Totals (1,987) (719) (748) (520) (519) (858) (610) (1,042) (515) (211) (219)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate
Abortion 39% 65% 61% 7% 14%
The war in Afghanistan 38% 70% 48% 12% 21%
The budget deficit 39% 76% 59% 5% 12%
The economy 45% 82% 69% 6% 16%
Education 46% 81% 66% 8% 18%
The environment 43% 80% 64% 12% 24%
Foreign policy 40% 75% 58% 6% 16%
Gay rights 43% 65% 68% 10% 23%
Gun control 38% 71% 57% 5% 14%
Health care 45% 86% 68% 8% 14%
Immigration 38% 74% 59% 3% 19%
Medicare 43% 82% 65% 8% 13%
Social security 40% 75% 61% 9% 14%
Taxes 40% 73% 63% 4% 13%
Terrorism 42% 77% 65% 6% 19%

continued on the next page ...
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate
Totals (1,987) (347) (298) (298) (189)
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155. Disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling these specific issues?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Abortion 37% 42% 33% 25% 33% 41% 46% 43% 19% 34% 23% 19% 2%
The war in Afghanistan 47% 49% 45% 36% 46% 47% 59% 57% 19% 33% 36% 31% 80%
The budget deficit 45% 48% 41% 28% 39% 50% 56% 55% 16% 30% 27% 22% 88%
The economy 45% 46% 44% 27% 39% 51% 55% 55% 14% 27% 31% 18% 87%
Education 39% 42% 36% 28% 36% 41% 48% 48% 11% 22% 28% 18% 79%
The environment 39% 45% 33% 26% 31% 43% 51% 47% 12% 32% 27% 20% 74%
Foreign policy 45% 50% 40% 29% 38% 50% 56% 55% 15% 31% 30% 22% 86%
Gay rights 39% 41% 37% 27% 34% 43% 46% 44% 28% 31% 21% 20% 74%
Gun control 48% 52% 44% 35% 41% 51% 61% 57% 20% 38% 27% 26% 87%
Health care 47% 49% 46% 33% 40% 53% 57% 58% 16% 31% 29% 19% 88%
Immigration 50% 52% 48% 34% 41% 56% 60% 60% 16% 34% 36% 26% 88%
Medicare 39% 42% 37% 22% 34% 47% 48% 47% 13% 31% 28% 16% 7%
Social security 41% 45% 37% 27% 31% 50% 45% 49% 17% 29% 31% 17% 7%
Taxes 44% 49% 40% 27% 38% 50% 56% 54% 17% 29% 31% 21% 86%
Terrorism 45% 47% 42% 28% 41% 49% 55% 55% 15% 30% 25% 22% 86%
Totals (1,987) (961) (1,026) (386) (516) (762) (323) (1,401) (238) (219) (129) (697) (499)
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You

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Abortion 37% 16% 35% 67% 11% 30% 62% 34% 46% 30% 36%
The war in Afghanistan 47% 26% 48% 74% 27% 41% 67% 45% 54% 53% 38%
The budget deficit 45% 17% 43% 83% 15% 37% 72% 41% 56% 46% 34%
The economy 45% 16% 43% 83% 15% 37% 71% 43% 52% 47% 35%
Education 39% 15% 36% 3% 17% 31% 61% 36% 48% 41% 30%
The environment 39% 15% 40% 68% 19% 32% 59% 36% 46% 43% 35%
Foreign policy 45% 18% 44% 79% 18% 36% 70% 42% 53% 46% 38%
Gay rights 39% 20% 32% 72% 13% 31% 63% 38% 45% 31% 33%
Gun control 48% 23% 46% 82% 21% 42% 71% 44% 57% 51% 40%
Health care 47% 21% 45% 84% 17% 43% 2% 46% 57% 44% 35%
Immigration 50% 26% 45% 86% 20% 45% 74% 47% 59% 48% 42%
Medicare 39% 17% 35% 74% 11% 34% 63% 38% 49% 32% 33%
Social security 41% 21% 37% 2% 14% 35% 64% 39% 47% 40% 34%
Taxes 44% 17% 43% 81% 14% 38% 70% 42% 52% 49% 32%
Terrorism 45% 20% 42% 82% 22% 38% 67% 42% 54% 42% 41%
Totals (1,987) (719) (748) (520) (519) (858) (610) (1,042) (515) (211) (219)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate
Abortion 37% 16% 20% 74% 70%
The war in Afghanistan 47% 20% 44% 85% 2%
The budget deficit 45% 13% 30% 91% 83%
The economy 45% 11% 25% 91% 80%
Education 39% 11% 25% 83% 71%
The environment 39% 11% 28% 78% 68%
Foreign policy 45% 12% 32% 90% 80%
Gay rights 39% 16% 20% 7% 68%
Gun control 48% 18% 32% 92% 80%
Health care 47% 10% 29% 91% 84%
Immigration 50% 17% 32% 94% 78%
Medicare 39% 8% 23% 82% 69%
Social security 41% 10% 24% 80% 2%
Taxes 44% 15% 25% 88% 82%
Terrorism 45% 14% 28% 91% 78%

continued on the next page ...
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate
Totals (1,987) (347) (298) (298) (189)
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156. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican

Strongly approve 4% 4% 4% 8% 6% 2% 0% 2% 12% 6% 7% 4% 1%
Somewhat approve 8% 7% 9% 8% 13% 7% 6% 7% 9% 15% 10% 7% 7%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 18% 17% 19% 26% 21% 17% 10% 16% 20% 24% 27% 15% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 24% 23% 25% 19% 22% 25% 28% 26% 22% 19% 15% 21% 29%
Strongly disapprove 38% 43% 34% 25% 30% 41% 53% 43% 25% 26% 37% 47% 45%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 14% 7% 8% 3% 7% 12% 11% 4% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,955) (954) (1,001) (381) (504) (750) (320) (1,382) (229) (216) (128) (688) (495)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Strongly approve 4% 7% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6%
Somewhat approve 8% 10% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 18% 18% 17% 20% 13% 23% 16% 19% 18% 16% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 24% 21% 20% 33% 19% 20% 30% 24% 25% 27% 20%
Strongly disapprove 38% 35% 46% 31% 53% 32% 35% 36% 40% 44% 42%
Not sure 8% 9% 9% 5% 4% 11% 7% 11% 5% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,955) (706) (736) (513) (513) (842) (600) (1,024) (506) (209) (216)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Strongly approve 4% 6% 1% 1% 0%
Somewhat approve 8% 9% 5% 8% 7%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 18% 15% 17% 15% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 24% 24% 18% 27% 33%
Strongly disapprove 38% 40% 55% 46% 45%
Not sure 8% 7% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,955) (340) (297) (294) (189)
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157. Approval of MC

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the member of the US House of Representatives that represents your Congressional district is handling his or her job?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican

Strongly approve 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 4% 5% 12% 4% 7% 6% 5%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 16% 14% 17% 14% 19% 16% 12% 21% 12% 17% 20%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 22% 21% 22% 25% 23% 20% 19% 20% 23% 27% 22% 22% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 17% 11% 14% 23% 19% 20% 16% 16% 7% 15% 24%
Strongly disapprove 22% 26% 19% 16% 19% 23% 31% 24% 18% 15% 29% 27% 26%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 27% 19% 14% 8% 15% 19% 17% 23% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (961) (1,025) (384) (515) (763) (324) (1,404) (237) (218) (127) (698) (499)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

Strongly approve 6% 8% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 7% 6% 11%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 14% 18% 19% 17% 13% 15% 16% 18% 19%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 22% 22% 20% 23% 17% 24% 22% 22% 21% 21% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 17% 14% 25% 12% 15% 25% 18% 20% 21% 13%
Strongly disapprove 22% 19% 28% 18% 27% 21% 21% 20% 26% 24% 24%
Not sure 16% 17% 19% 12% 18% 19% 13% 21% 10% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (717) (752) (517) (517) (858) (611) (1,042) (513) (211) (220)

181



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 2 - 5,2016

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Strongly approve 6% 9% 3% 3% 8%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 15% 20% 20%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 22% 23% 22% 20% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 17% 13% 25% 22%
Strongly disapprove 22% 21% 34% 25% 28%
Not sure 16% 12% 12% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,986) (347) (299) (297) (190)
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158. Ryan Job Approval

You

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the US House of Representatives?

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Strongly approve 7% 7% 7% 8% 10% 7% 4% 6% 8% 6% 15% 4% 9%
Somewhat approve 28% 28% 29% 21% 23% 29% 38% 30% 20% 33% 18% 26% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 23% 16% 16% 17% 20% 23% 22% 9% 16% 22% 19% 26%
Strongly disapprove 19% 22% 16% 15% 18% 19% 22% 18% 31% 13% 16% 30% 16%
Not sure 26% 20% 32% 40% 32% 24% 13% 24% 32% 31% 29% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (963) (1,020) (382) (516) (762) (323) (1,400) (237) (217) (129) (693) (499)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Strongly approve 7% 8% 4% 10% 4% 7% 9% 7% 6% 6% 12%
Somewhat approve 28% 24% 26% 37% 18% 30% 33% 25% 36% 26% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 17% 20% 21% 18% 17% 23% 17% 21% 25% 21%
Strongly disapprove 19% 24% 20% 11% 31% 17% 13% 19% 19% 22% 17%
Not sure 26% 26% 30% 22% 28% 29% 22% 32% 19% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (716) (747) (520) (516) (857) (610) (1,040) (512) (211) (220)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate
Strongly approve 7% 6% 2% 5% 14%
Somewhat approve 28% 26% 25% 35% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 18% 19% 29% 19%
Strongly disapprove 19% 28% 36% 21% 9%
Not sure 26% 21% 19% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,983) (345) (297) (298) (189)
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159. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More than usual 5% 5% 6% 12% 8% 3% 1% 4% 10% 4% 11% 4% 4%
About the same 29% 29% 28% 30% 32% 30% 23% 29% 25% 36% 20% 22% 36%
Less than usual 47% 51% 42% 31% 36% 49% 67% 51% 40% 32% 42% 62% 49%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 27% 23% 18% 9% 16% 25% 27% 27% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,977) (958) (1,019) (382) (517) (756) (322) (1,394) (238) (218) (127) (693) (497)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More than usual 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8%
About the same 29% 27% 23% 40% 16% 31% 35% 29% 29% 26% 29%
Less than usual 47% 51% 49% 37% 64% 42% 40% 43% 52% 61% 40%
Not sure 19% 16% 23% 16% 15% 22% 19% 23% 13% 8% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,977) (712) (748) (517) (516) (852) (609) (1,032) (514) (210) (221)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

More than usual 5% 4% 4% 3% 4%

About the same 29% 23% 22% 37% 32%

Less than usual 47% 63% 62% 50% 48%

Not sure 19% 10% 12% 10% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,977) (345) (297) (296) (189)
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160. Blame

Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

You

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Republicans in Congress 42% 42% 42% 33% 49% 45% 39% 40% 57% 37% 45% 66% 12%
Democrats in Congress 9% 10% 7% 14% 7% 9% 6% 9% 10% 7% 5% 2% 16%
Both equally 47% 46% 49% 44% 40% 44% 55% 49% 33% 51% 44% 30% 2%
Neither 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% — 1% — 1% 7% 0% 0%
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 4% 2% 1% — 1% - 3% — 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (878) (476) (402) (114) (185) (870) (209) (673) (89) (60) (56) (410) (216)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Republicans in Congress 42% 66% 38% 8% 74% 41% 9% 40% 42% 41% 52%
Democrats in Congress 9% 2% 8% 22% 1% 9% 15% 11% 8% 5% 2%
Both equally 47% 28% 52% 69% 22% 47% 73% 46% 49% 50% 45%
Neither 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Not sure 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% -
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (878) (872) (320) (186) (329) (313) (236) (422) (247) (123) (86)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders

Republicans in Congress 42% 70% 63% 6% 22%
Democrats in Congress 9% 2% 2% 19% 12%
Both equally 47% 28% 33% 75% 65%
Neither 1% 0% 1% 0% —

Not sure 1% 0% 1% — 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (878) (198) (185) (137) (76)
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161. Favorability of political parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 18% 16% 21% 21% 24% 15% 14% 12% 44% 24% 30% 37% 1%
Somewhat favorable 27% 24% 29% 26% 29% 29% 21% 24% 26% 42% 26% 38% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 16% 23% 12% 17% 19% 21% 10% 10% 9% 14% 19%
Very unfavorable 29% 34% 24% 18% 23% 29% 45% 36% 5% 16% 24% 10% 70%
Don’t know 9% 7% 10% 11% 11% 10% 1% 7% 14% 8% 11% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (470) (510) (190) (262) (369) (159) (686) (118) (107) (69) (338) (239)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 18% 43% 7% 1% 25% 19% 12% 18% 16% 11% 28%
Somewhat favorable 27% 38% 28% 9% 44% 30% 12% 28% 27% 29% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 10% 22% 23% 22% 19% 13% 19% 15% 22% 14%
Very unfavorable 29% 3% 31% 62% 5% 19% 56% 24% 36% 38% 26%
Don’t know 9% 7% 12% 5% 4% 13% 6% 10% 7% 0% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (360) (364) (256) (259) (415) (306) (489) (265) (110) (116)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders

Very favorable 18% 53% 19% 2% -
Somewhat favorable 27% 36% 40% 9% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 8% 23% 18% 20%
Very unfavorable 29% 2% 17% 70% 67%
Don’t know 9% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (171) (144) (145) (90)
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162. Favorability of political parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 7% 6% 8% 6% 13% 6% 5% 8% 1% 5% 7% 2% 15%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 24% 18% 21% 26% 26% 26% 7% 24% 26% 9% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 26% 20% 28% 19% 25% 18% 24% 16% 29% 13% 19% 27%
Very unfavorable 38% 37% 39% 34% 36% 35% 48% 34% 61% 34% 39% 67% 17%
Don’t know 9% 9% 9% 15% 12% 8% 3% 7% 15% 8% 16% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (471) (512) (191) (263) (372) (157) (689) (118) (107) (69) (337) (242)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate  Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 7% 4% 3% 18% 5% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9% 6%
Somewhat favorable 23% 10% 19% 47% 11% 20% 35% 23% 32% 12% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 21% 27% 19% 13% 28% 24% 23% 17% 38% 22%
Very unfavorable 38% 56% 39% 10% 67% 34% 22% 37% 38% 39% 39%
Don’t know 9% 8% 12% 6% 5% 11% 9% 10% 6% 2% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (359) (365) (259) (260) (418) (305) (493) (265) (110) (115)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders

Very favorable 7% 1% 4% 21% 6%
Somewhat favorable 23% 6% 10% 43% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 20% 19% 23% 35%
Very unfavorable 38% 72% 66% 12% 24%
Don’t know 9% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (170) (144) (146) (92)
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163. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very favorable 13% 12% 15% 28% 15% 9% 8% 8% 30% 20% 22% 22% 1%
Somewhat favorable 26% 27% 24% 28% 26% 23% 28% 22% 41% 33% 25% 40% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 23% 26% 19% 20% 27% 28% 29% 8% 22% 12% 20% 32%
Very unfavorable 25% 31% 19% 12% 25% 28% 31% 32% 9% 10% 15% 9% 57%
Don’t know 12% 8% 15% 13% 15% 13% 5% 9% 11% 15% 26% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (489) (495) (189) (251) (382) (162) (703) (115) (107) (59) (353) (256)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 13% 25% 11% 4% 23% 13% 8% 15% 12% 10% 15%
Somewhat favorable 26% 43% 24% 7% 40% 27% 16% 28% 24% 25% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 16% 26% 31% 23% 29% 21% 19% 29% 32% 31%
Very unfavorable 25% 6% 23% 51% 6% 17% 44% 23% 28% 26% 26%
Don’t know 12% 10% 16% 7% 8% 15% 11% 15% 8% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (357) (371) (256) (257) (428) (299) (534) (249) (100) (101)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders

Very favorable 13% 34% 10% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 26% 43% 39% 6% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 13% 25% 30% 36%
Very unfavorable 25% 2% 17% 61% 51%
Don’t know 12% 8% 9% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (173) (152) (151) (97)

188



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 2 - 5,2016

164. Favorability of Congressional political parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very favorable 6% 7% 5% 4% 10% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 12% 2% 8%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 18% 16% 16% 20% 19% 20% 11% 29% 5% 7% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 27% 30% 25% 22% 30% 26% 32% 28% 24% 32% 20% 21% 40%
Very unfavorable 36% 37% 35% 36% 30% 36% 40% 37% 39% 20% 45% 61% 20%
Don’t know 13% 8% 18% 22% 13% 13% 5% 10% 23% 15% 18% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (484) (493) (187) (248) (380) (162) (700) (114) (104) (59) (351) (254)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very favorable 6% 4% 2% 13% 3% 4% 9% 4% 10% 2% 6%
Somewhat favorable 18% 8% 12% 40% 1% 16% 31% 19% 21% 15% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 27% 29% 25% 29% 21% 29% 31% 27% 27% 26% 32%
Very unfavorable 36% 49% 42% 11% 66% 34% 17% 34% 34% 51% 35%
Don’t know 13% 10% 19% 7% 8% 17% 12% 16% 7% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (355) (368) (254) (257) (422) (298) (530) (246) (100) (101)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders

Very favorable 6% 4% - 9% 7%
Somewhat favorable 18% 4% 8% 27% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 27% 27% 14% 44% 35%
Very unfavorable 36% 57% 69% 17% 21%
Don’t know 13% 8% 9% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (170) (153) (149) (97)
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165. Party of MC
Is the member of Congress who represents your district a...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Democrat 33% 35% 31% 37% 28% 32% 33% 29% 41% 44% 33% 52% 22%
Republican 35% 37% 33% 22% 34% 35% 48% 42% 22% 18% 21% 34% 63%
Independent 4% 4% 3% 6% 7% 2% — 2% 6% 5% 8% 1% 0%
Not sure 29% 25% 33% 35% 31% 30% 19% 27% 31% 33% 38% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (961) (1,024) (382) (518) (761) (324) (1,402) (237) (218) (128) (697) (499)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Democrat 33% 48% 29% 18% 41% 34% 25% 30% 35% 39% 34%
Republican 35% 27% 28% 55% 32% 28% 43% 31% 42% 44% 30%
Independent 4% 2% 7% 1% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3%
Not sure 29% 23% 36% 26% 25% 33% 28% 35% 19% 16% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (717) (750) (518) (518) (858) (609) (1,038) (515) (211) (221)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Democrat 33% 59% 44% 25% 17%

Republican 35% 29% 38% 61% 66%

Independent 4% 1% 2% 0% 1%

Not sure 29% 11% 16% 13% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,985) (346) (299) (298) (189)
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166. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Getting better 21% 23% 18% 27% 25% 17% 18% 18% 28% 20% 37% 36% 7%
About the same 34% 31% 35% 33% 34% 33% 34% 33% 36% 37% 31% 37% 26%
Getting worse 39% 38% 39% 25% 33% 45% 44% 44% 25% 35% 25% 23% 65%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 14% 7% 5% 3% 6% 11% 8% 7% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,968) (955) (1,013) (383) (508) (754) (323) (1,389) (235) (215) (129) (696) (498)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative  Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Getting better 21% 33% 21% 5% 35% 21% 12% 16% 23% 34% 28%
About the same 34% 37% 31% 33% 44% 35% 25% 36% 39% 27% 17%
Getting worse 39% 24% 38% 60% 17% 35% 57% 39% 37% 36% 44%
Not sure 7% 6% 10% 3% 5% 9% 6% 10% 2% 2% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,968) (717) (738) (513) (515) (850) (603) (1,032) (511) (211) (214)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Getting better 21% 40% 33% 5% 11%

About the same 34% 39% 37% 23% 29%

Getting worse 39% 18% 27% 70% 59%

Not sure 7% 3% 3% 2% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,968) (346) (297) (295) (191)
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167. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Higher 18% 19% 16% 17% 19% 20% 14% 16% 20% 23% 23% 25% 13%
About the same 34% 33% 34% 30% 39% 31% 37% 35% 31% 32% 29% 34% 35%
Lower 23% 27% 20% 17% 21% 25% 28% 25% 17% 22% 18% 14% 33%
Not sure 25% 20% 30% 36% 22% 24% 21% 24% 32% 23% 29% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (966) (1,024) (388) (518) (761) (323) (1,403) (239) (219) (129) (697) (500)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Higher 18% 23% 17% 12% 23% 17% 15% 17% 17% 29% 15%
About the same 34% 34% 31% 37% 37% 36% 29% 34% 36% 31% 28%
Lower 23% 16% 25% 31% 11% 21% 34% 20% 27% 26% 27%
Not sure 25% 27% 27% 20% 30% 26% 22% 29% 20% 15% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,990) (719) (750) (521) (519) (861) (610) (1,046) (514) (211) (219)
Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

Higher 18% 29% 23% 12% 15%

About the same 34% 36% 31% 36% 32%

Lower 23% 13% 14% 32% 35%

Not sure 25% 22% 32% 20% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,990) (346) (298) (297) (191)
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168. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 16% 16% 16% 27% 21% 13% 8% 15% 20% 14% 19% 23% 9%
About the same financially
as you were a year ago 47% 49% 45% 47% 48% 41% 54% 46% 45% 58% 42% 51% 42%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 33% 30% 35% 16% 26% 43% 36% 36% 20% 24% 31% 23% 48%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 10% 6% 3% 2% 3% 15% 4% 8% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (963) (1,022) (389) (515) (760) (321) (1,399) (238) (220) (128) (696) (500)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Better off financially than
you were a year ago 16% 24% 14% 10% 24% 14% 13% 13% 20% 31% 9%
About the same financially
as you were a year ago 47% 50% 46% 43% 51% 49% 41% 46% 49% 42% 48%
Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 33% 22% 35% 43% 21% 32% 41% 36% 29% 25% 33%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (718) (748) (519) (520) (859) (606) (1,043) (513) (211) (218)
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Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump

Better off financially than

you were a year ago 16% 27% 20% 5% 15%
About the same financially

as you were a year ago 47% 52% 51% 38% 44%
Worse off financially than

you were a year ago 33% 19% 27% 55% 38%
Not sure 5% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (345) (298) (298) (190)
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169. Jobs in Six Months

Six months from now do you think there will be...

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
More jobs 20% 20% 19% 20% 27% 17% 18% 16% 31% 24% 31% 30% 8%
The same amount of jobs 40% 40% 39% 37% 44% 38% 41% 42% 37% 42% 27% 39% 45%
Fewer jobs 24% 25% 24% 17% 17% 29% 30% 27% 16% 24% 17% 16% 37%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 26% 12% 15% 11% 16% 17% 10% 26% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (962) (1,023) (388) (518) (758) (821) (1,400) (236) (221) (128) (697) (498)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
More jobs 20% 30% 18% 9% 26% 23% 13% 19% 18% 25% 23%
The same amount of jobs 40% 40% 35% 47% 44% 40% 37% 40% 49% 36% 22%
Fewer jobs 24% 13% 27% 34% 10% 21% 38% 24% 21% 29% 30%
Not sure 16% 16% 20% 10% 20% 17% 12% 18% 11% 10% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (716) (750) (519) (520) (859) (606) (1,041) (513) (211) (220)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders
More jobs 20% 35% 25% 7% 11%
The same amount of jobs 40% 37% 42% 46% 46%
Fewer jobs 24% 17% 15% 36% 35%
Not sure 16% 11% 17% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,985) (344) (300) (296) (190)
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170. Worried about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic ~ Republican
Very worried 10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 10% 6% 9% 13% 10% 18% 10% 9%
Somewhat worried 34% 37% 30% 35% 33% 34% 31% 32% 39% 42% 20% 29% 37%
Not very worried 56% 52% 61% 55% 55% 56% 62% 59% 48% 48% 62% 61% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,010) (560) (450) (218) (338) (397) (57) (684) (125) (132) (69) (390) (235)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very worried 10% 9% 10% 12% 6% 13% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11%
Somewhat worried 34% 33% 33% 36% 29% 33% 38% 36% 35% 24% 30%
Not very worried 56% 58% 57% 51% 65% 54% 52% 54% 54% 67% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,010) (870) (873) (267) (274) (429) (307) (477) (296) (139) (98)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Sanders

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton
Very worried 10% 14% 8% 13% 6%
Somewhat worried 34% 28% 30% 41% 34%
Not very worried 56% 58% 63% 46% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,010) (188) (172) (130) (96)
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171. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now? (A) Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay

cut.; (B) Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much.; (C) Not very hard; (D) Not sure

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category) Likely Primary Voters
Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
A 35% 38% 32% 25% 36% 42% 29% 39% 31% 25% 30% 32% 41%
B 38% 40% 35% 42% 36% 36% 45% 35% 45% 49% 32% 38% 41%
C 21% 18% 25% 23% 23% 18% 21% 23% 11% 19% 27% 26% 13%
D 6% 4% 8% 10% 5% 4% 5% 4% 13% 7% 10% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,007) (558) (449) (218) (334) (398) (57) (682) (126) (130) (69) (389) (235)
Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)
Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say

A 35% 32% 37% 36% 28% 34% 41% 38% 34% 33% 26%

B 38% 39% 36% 40% 37% 42% 34% 34% 43% 46% 35%

C 21% 23% 21% 19% 29% 15% 22% 21% 21% 19% 24%

D 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 3% 8% 1% 2% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,007) (368) (872) (267) (273) (427) (307) (474) (296) (139) (98)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee
Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders Prefers Trump Prefers a different candidate

A 35% 33% 33% 51% 30%

B 38% 40% 35% 36% 46%

C 21% 23% 30% 9% 17%

D 6% 4% 3% 4% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,007) (187) (172) (129) (97)

197



The Economist/YouGov Poll

June 2 - 5,2016

172. Happy with job

How happy would you say you are with your current job?

You

Race (4 category)

Likely Primary Voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Total Male Female  Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other Democratic  Republican
Very happy 24% 22% 26% 17% 24% 27% 29% 24% 19% 28% 22% 27% 31%
Happy 38% 41% 33% 38% 40% 35% 44% 39% 36% 34% 40% 37% 33%
Neither happy nor unhappy 27% 28% 27% 35% 22% 26% 27% 26% 35% 29% 19% 24% 27%
Unhappy 8% 6% 10% 9% 9% 8% — 8% 5% 8% 16% 8% 5%
Very unhappy 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% — 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,012) (560) (452) (218) (338) (399) (57) (685) (126) (132) (69) (391) (236)

Party ID Ideology Family Income (3 category)

Total Democrat Independent Republican  Liberal Moderate Conservative Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer not to say
Very happy 24% 22% 19% 31% 19% 20% 31% 22% 22% 37% 19%
Happy 38% 39% 39% 36% 38% 37% 38% 33% 45% 40% 36%
Neither happy nor unhappy 27% 26% 31% 23% 33% 27% 24% 31% 22% 13% 42%
Unhappy 8% 10% 7% 7% 7% 12% 4% 10% 7% 8% 2%
Very unhappy 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,012) (871) (373) (268) (274) (430) (308) (478) (296) (140) (98)

Democratic Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Republican Primary Voters Preferred Nominee

Prefers Trump

Prefers a different candidate

Total Prefers Clinton Prefers Sanders

Very happy 24% 35% 20% 28% 35%
Happy 38% 32% 42% 37% 30%
Neither happy nor unhappy 27% 24% 24% 24% 29%
Unhappy 8% 8% 10% 7% 3%
Very unhappy 3% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,012) (189) (172) (130) (97)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

June 2 - 5, 2016

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov's opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey
Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on gender, age,
race, education, voter registration, and political ideology. The weights range
from 0 to 6.2, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 1.09.

2000

=+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

21 questions not reported.

You
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